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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Published on December 4, 2024 at 3:38 PM CST

Date and Time
Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM CST

Location

12600 N Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73131

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance
Il Recognitions
A. Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, FYI

Rachelle Milam, and Crystal Regin

1l. Public Comments

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Time

6:00 PM

Tm

6:01 PM

Tm
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Committee Reports

A. Executive Committee

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Presenter

Ryan Coleman

Approve minutes for Governance Board Agenda Prep on December 3, 2024

B. Finance Committee
C. Academic Committee
D. Communications Committee

E. Superintendent Evaluation

Consent Agenda

A. Regular Governance Board Minutes 11/12/2024

B. Human Resources Report
C. Monthly Financial Report

D. General Fund Purchase Orders (no new
purchase orders)

E. Building Fund Purchase Orders (15)
F. Gift Fund Purchase Orders (118)

G. Monthly Credit Card Statement

H. Purchase Order Changes Report

. HICD 2023 Form 990

J. Purchase for classroom furniture at Harding
Charter Preparatory Middle School at
Independence and Harding Charter Preparatory
High School by Worthington Direct.

FYI
FYI
FYI

FYI

Approve
Minutes

Vote
Vote

Vote

Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote

Vote
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Lisa Miller
Michelle Hudson
Tiffany Ellis

Michael Pedder

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Time

6:02 PM

3m

6:17 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

1Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm
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VL.

VILI.

VIII.

K. Purchase for telescopic gymnasium seating at
Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School
at Kelley by Performances Services.

L. Purchase for cafeteria tables at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School by Kl Furniture

M. Purchase for trashcans at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School by Trashcans
Unlimited.

N. Purchase for classroom novel sets at Harding
Charter Preparatory Elementary School by
Scholastic.

0. Purchase for outdoor basketball and soccer

goals at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary

School by Gopher.

P. Purchase for physical education supplies at
Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School
by Gopher.

Superintendent's Report

A. Superintendent Report

Informational Items

A. Charter School Program Grant Update
B. Federal Programs 2024-2025 Update

C. SDE Accreditation 2024-2025

Action Items
A. Discussion and possible action on adding Tyler

Stroud as an HCP Community Governance
Board Member 2025 - 2027

New Business

Purpose

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

FYI

FYI
FYI

FYI

Vote
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Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick
Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Ryan Coleman

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Time

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

6:33 PM

20 m

6:53 PM

2m

7:01 PM
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XI.

XIL.

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Purpose

Executive Session

A. Motion to vote to approve or not approve Discuss
entering into Executive Session for discussions,
if any regarding the evaluation and employment

of the Superintendent, pursuant to 25 0.S.§, 307
(B)(1) and 70 O.S.§, 5-118

Action on Executive Session

A. Discussion and/or action, if any, concerning the  Vote
evaluation or employment of Superintendent.

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Time

7:06 PM

15 m

7:21 PM

7:23 PM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet
Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Rachelle Milam, and

Crystal Regin

Section: Il. Recognitions

Item: A. Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Rachelle Milam, and

Crystal Regin

Purpose: FYI

Submitted by:

BACKGROUND:

Congratulations to the following individuals that have been selected as their school's November
Teacher Feature for their excellence focused around "success criteria"!

Powered by BoardOnTrack 5 of 607



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Executive Committee

Section: IV. Committee Reports

Item: A. Executive Committee

Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:

Related Material: Minutes for Governance Board Agenda Prep on December 3, 2024

Powered by BoardOnTrack 6 of 607



Harding ry School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

+*HCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOQL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

Governance Board Agenda Prep

Date and Time
Tuesday December 3, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Location

Microsoft Teams Need help?
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 253 818 234 034
Passcode: wm2A9xx6

For organizers: Meeting options

Committee Members Present
Angela Parker, Lisa Miller, Lou Falsetti, Michael Pedder, Ryan Coleman, Steven Stefanick

Committee Members Absent

None

I. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Powered by BoardOnTrack 7 of 603


https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
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https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=11b0dbbc-b907-4ca7-9257-898281632ede&tenantId=2da99f99-8607-42ea-a6b8-4b2647fd0f6a&threadId=19_meeting_ZmRjNjJiZmUtYzNhMC00OWU0LTk4ZjMtMjEyMzBiZTBjMzFi@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US

HaHdireting HGintent étrBpepatarty §cBood BliSiisttictReg ol Goves B Boamnids &tpg Mgeteda: -TlessdyyIdecenbiee 3] 202324t 8t GOORNPM

Steven Stefanick called a meeting of the Executive Committee Committee of Harding
Charter Preparatory School District to order on Tuesday Dec 3, 2024 at 6:09 PM.

Il. Executive Committee

A. Review Regular Board Meeting Agenda

» Change wording on J-P from Quote to Purchase under Consent Agenda.

B. Review Board Matrix

1. Create board member survey on BoardOnTrack to identify board member composition.
Goal is to make the survey and send out by end of December. Complete by January
board meeting. Superintendent Stefanick will make survey and send to Ryan.

C. Review Committee Chairs, Makeup and Goals

1. Ryan reviewed committee chairs and members assigned.

2. Ryan reviewed committee goals assigned.

3. Steven will add superintendent contract and goals to Superintendent Evaluation
Committee.

4. Ryan will meet with Rachel Dowell and Michelle Hudson to discuss potential goals
for academic committee.

5. Ryan will meet with Tiffany Ellis about goals and timelines.

6. Ryan and Steven will meet with all committee chairs by December 15.

7. Executive Committee will meet each 1st Tuesday at 6:00PM.

D. Potential Board Member Interview Questions

No action. Will address at next meeting.
lll. Closing Iltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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HaHdireting HGintent étrBpepatarty §cBood BliSiisttictReg ol Goves B Boamnids &tpg Mgeteda: -TlessdyyIdecenbiee 3] 202324t 8t GOORNPM

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 8:37 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Ryan Coleman

Powered by BoardOnTrack 9 & 603



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Regular Governance Board Minutes 11/12/2024

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: A. Regular Governance Board Minutes 11/12/2024

Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:

Related Material: Minutes for Regular Governance Board Meeting on November 12, 2024

Powered by BoardOnTrack 1006M07



Harding ory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

‘;«H CP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOQL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday November 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Location

12600 N Kelley Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73131

Directors Present

Angela Parker, Lisa Miller, Michael Pedder, Michelle Hudson, Rachel Durham, Ryan Coleman,

Tiffany Ellis

Directors Absent
None

Ex Officio Members Present
Judy Luster, Lou Falsetti

Non Voting Members Present
Judy Luster, Lou Falsetti
Guests Present

Rachel Dowell, Steven Stefanick

I. Opening Items

A.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

B.

Call the Meeting to Order

Ryan Coleman called a meeting of the board of directors of Harding Charter Preparatory
School District to order on Tuesday Nov 12, 2024 at 6:04 PM.

Record Attendance

Il. Committee Reports

A.

Executive Committee

Ryan Coleman stated that the executive committee is going to start meeting more often.

Finance Committee

Lisa Miller went of the financials with the board members. Lisa Miller pointed out that she
looks at the sustainable cash flow. Steven Stefanick also added that our sweep accounts
are doing very well.

Academic Committee

This committee had nothing to report this month. But should have a report next month.

Communications Committee

Tiffany Ellis reported that the committee should have a proposal for teacher recruitment
by Friday, November 15th.

Superintendent Evaluation

The process has started with the Superintendent evaluation. There has been a survey
sent out to governance board members. There seems to be a few glitches with the
survey. But should have those fixed very soon.

lll. Consent Agenda

A.

B.

Regular Governance Board Minutes 10/08/2024

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the minutes from Regular Governance Board
Meeting on 10-08-24.

Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Work Session Governance Board Minutes 10/22/2024

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the minutes from Work Session of Governance
Board on 10-22-24.

Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

C. HCP October Financial Report

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the financial report for October.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Michelle Hudson Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye

D. HCP Monthly Credit Card Statement

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the monthly credit card statement.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye

E. General Fund Purchase Orders (135-142)

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the general fund purchase orders (135-142).
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye

F. Gift Fund Purchase Orders (112-117)

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the gift fund purchase orders (112-117).

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Angela Parker  Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye

G. Human Resources

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the HCP Personnel Report for November.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Michael Pedder Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye

H. Internet service agreement with Cox Communications for 2025 - 2026.

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the service agreement with Cox Communiations.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Angela Parker  Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye

. Plumbing repairs by Atlas Plumbing & Mechanical for emergency repairs at HCP

Elementary School at Kelley.

Lisa Miller made a motion to to approve the payment to Atlas Plumbing & Mechanical.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Powered by BoardOnTrack 14466187



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Roll Call

Michael Pedder Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye

J. Purchase request from Parent Organization (60-857) for Blue and Gold Fundraiser.

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the payment of $5662.00 to Blue and Gold.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Angela Parker  Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye

IV. Superintendent's Report

A. Superintendent Report

Mr. Stefanick went over his Superintendent report and gave some explanations.
V. Informational Items

A. Charter School Program Grant - Latest Claim/Budget

Mr. Stefanick explained where the school is in reimbursements and claims of the Charter
School program Grant.

B. Federal Programs 2024-2025

C. HCP Progress Report 2023-2024

Mr. Stefanick went over the HCP Progress Report in detail with the board. Just to keep
the board abreast of where all the school standings on academics.

VI. Action Items

A. Discussion and action on revisions to the Child Nutrition Charge Policy.

Powered by BoardOnTrack 1559687



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Tiffany Ellis made a motion to Tiffany Ellis made a motion to change the Child Nutrition
charges policy to $300.00.

Lisa Miller seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Rachel Durham Aye

B. Discussion and action on revisions to the Student ID Badges Policy.

Michael Pedder made a motion to add parents to the offenses.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Michelle Hudson Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye

C. Discussion and action on selecting Governance Board meeting dates for calendar
year 2025.

D. Discussion and action regarding contracting with Chatterbox Communications for
speech therapy services.

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the request of increase to Chatterbox contract.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Angela Parker  Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye

Powered by BoardOnTrack 1666187



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

VII. New Business

A. No new business.

B.

Hiring of an APUSH/AP Govt teacher for the remainder of the 2024-2025 school
year.

Angela Parker made a motion to Authorize the Superintendent to locate and hire an
individual who had made their willingness to seek the position of APUSH/AP GOVT,
which was conveyed to the Superintendent after the agenda had been published.
Michael Pedder seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Angela Parker  Aye

Lisa Miller made a motion to break before going into executive session at 8:20pm.
Michael Pedder seconded the motion, and the motion carried unanimously.

The governance board returned to regular session at 8:36pm

VIII. Executive Session

A.

Discussion on superintendent’s recommendation to terminate the employment of
Devin Veney, HCP Teacher 2023 - 2024.

Lisa Miller made a motion to to move into executive session at 8:36pm.
Michael Pedder seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Michael Pedder Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Lisa Miller Aye

IX. Action on Executive Session

A.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Mygauités - Tuesday Newember 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Discussion and/or action, if any, concerning the employment of Devin Veney, HCP
Teacher 2023 - 2024.

Tiffany Ellis made a motion to to terminate the contact between Harding Charter Prep
School District and Devin Veney.

Michael Pedder seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Ryan Coleman Aye
Michael Pedder Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Angela Parker  Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye

X. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Tiffany Ellis made a motion to to adjourn the meeting.
Angela Parker seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye

Michael Pedder Aye

Rachel Durham Aye

Angela Parker  Aye

Ryan Coleman Aye

Michelle Hudson Aye

Tiffany Ellis Aye

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 8:54 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Judy Luster
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Human Resources Report

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: B. Human Resources Report

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: HCP_Personnel_Report - December.xlsx
BACKGROUND:

Summary spreadsheet regarding human resources throughout district.

RECOMMENDATION:

There are no recommendations during the month of December as no long-term positions are open.

Powered by BoardOnTrack 1906M07



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

HCP_Personnel_Report - December.xIsx

Powered by BoardOnTrack 20 of 107
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Monthly Financial Report

V. Consent Agenda
C. Monthly Financial Report
Vote

Monthly Financial Report.pdf

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

NOVEMBER 30, 2024

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Compilation Report
Table of Contents

Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Assets — Cash Basis
Statement of Revenue and Expenses — General Fund - Cash Basis

Supplemental Information

Detailed Revenue Summary — General Fund - Cash Basis

Statement of Expenses Two Year Comparison
by Object — General Fund - Cash Basis

3 Year Comparison — General Fund - Cash Basis

Supplemental Reports

Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Building Fund
Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Gifts Fund
Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Activity Fund
Purchase Order Registers

Encumbrance Registers

Payment Registers

Powered by BoardOnTrack

23 of 107



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

JEN Kle & KEMPER JACK JENKINS, CPA

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.C. MICHARL KEMPER, GPA

December 2, 2024

Honorable Board of Trustees
Harding Charter Preparatory School District
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

We have compiled the accompanying statement of assets, liabilities, and net assets — cash basis for the
Harding Charter Preparatory School District as of November 30, 2024, and the related statements of
revenues and expenses — cash basis for the five (5) months then ended. Our compilation was performed in
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The financial statements have been prepared on the cash basis
of accounting and the budget laws of the State of Oklahoma, which is a basis of accounting other than
generally accepted accounting principles.

A compilation is limited to presenting, in the form of financial statements and supplemental information
that is the representation of the management. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying
financial statements and supplemental information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any
other form of assurance on them. However, we did become aware of a departure from the cash and
budgetary basis of accounting that is described in the following paragraph.

The regulatory basis of accounting requires a specific format of presentation of governmental funds and
the accompanying presentation does not comply with that format. Additionally, fixed assets and any
related debt are not included in the statement of assets, liabilities and net assets presented on a cash basis.
Any such accounts are reflected in the statement of revenues and expenses as a corresponding receipt
and/or expenditure of funds. The effects of these departures on the financial statements have not been
determined.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial
statements prepared on the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the
financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the school’s assets, liabilities, net
assets, revenues and expenses. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are
not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Harding Charter Preparatory School District.

Sincerely,
Jenkans £ [Kunpur; CPA T.C.

Jenkins & Kemper
Certified Public Accountants, P.C.

116 WEST BRECKENRIDGE AVE, BIxBY, OK 74008
PHONE: 918.366.4440 FAX:918.366.4443
WWW.JENKINSKEMPER.COM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Assets

Cash

Investments
Total Assets

Liabilities
Outstanding Warrants
Reserves

Total Liabilities

Cash Fund Balance

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOVEMBER 30, 2024
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS

Totals

1,073,726.99
17,862.52

1,091,589.51

131,666.07
77.73

General Building Grant

Fund Fund Fund
705,569.89 226,300.14 141,856.96
- - 17,862.52
705,569.89 226,300.14 159,719.48
125,395.32 481.00 5,789.75

77.73 - -

125,473.05 481.00 5,789.75
580,096.84 225,819.14 153,929.73

131,743.80

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

-1-

Powered by BoardOnTrack

959,845.71

25 of 107



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Revenue
Summer School
Interest
Lost Textbooks
Miscellaneous Reimb.
Student Lunches
Foundation & Incentive Aid
Flexible Benefit
Textbooks
School Resource Officer Grant (376)
School Resource Officer Grant-Prior Y
Maternity Leave
Ace Technology
TSEIP
State Matching
Title 1 (511)
Title ll-Part A (541)
Title 1lI-A (571)
Title I, EL (572)
Title IV, Part A Student Support (552)
Special Education - Flowthrough (621)
Spec Ed PD (615)
Emergency Connectivity Fund Grant
Towne Branch Foundation Grant
LETRS (726)
CSP Grant (771)
ESSER Il (795)
USDA Supply Chain Assist. (759)
Federal Lunches
Federal Breakfasts
Prior Year Federal Revenue
Correcting Entry
Total revenue
Cash fund balance (beginning)
Lapsed Approp/Estopped Warr.
Total revenue and beg. balance

Expenditures
Payroll

Non-payroll
Total expenditures

Ending Balance

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Source 2023-24 2023-24 % of YTD
Codes Actual 11/30/2023 to Actual
1230 $ 14,470.00 0.0%
1310 18,993.90 0.0%
1540 645.00 400.00 62.0%
1590 11,796.22 10,003.90 84.8%
1710 97,521.04 42,592.93 43.7%
3210 6,293,854.63 2,122,856.76 33.7%
3250 523,689.88 176,158.89 33.6%
3420 61,266.55 59,800.36 97.6%
3436 6,829.00 0.0%
3436
3437
3690 9,507.38 0.0%
3690 8,200.00 0.0%
3720 3,854.94 0.0%
4210 202,377.99 0.0%
4271 84,829.57 0.0%
4281
4281
4442 13,923.39 0.0%
4310 198,309.27 34,125.32 17.2%
4310
4689 164,400.00 164,400.00 100.0%
4689
4689
4689 63,000.00 0.0%
4689 10,915.57 0.0%
4705 27,066.72 27,066.72 100.0%
4710 269,283.95 81,187.90 30.1%
4720 51,293.86 14,815.93 28.9%
799 320,250.65 320,250.65 100.0%
5600 (4,131.44) (5,647.93) 136.7%
8,452,148.07 3,048,011.43 36.1%
6110 430,604.42 430,604.42
6130-614C 36,370.02
8,919,122.51 3,478,615.85
Object
Codes
100-200 5,974,920.32 2,106,369.79 35.3%
300-900 2,486,526.99 1,086,379.52 43.7%
8,461,447 .31 3,192,749.31 37.7%
$ 457,675.20 285,866.54
2-

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Budgeted As of 11/30/2024 to Budi.
1,723.40 1,723.40 100.0%
50,000.00 13,753.28 27.5%
10,000.00 5,139.81 51.4%
100,000.00 27,040.56 27.0%
6,800,000.00 2,221,556.18 32.7%
590,000.00 189,832.94 32.2%
59,759.55 59,759.55 100.0%
91,829.62 91,829.62 100.0%
85,171.00 85,171.00 100.0%
6,187.00 6,187.00 100.0%
10,300.00 0.0%
199,153.51 0.0%
43,622.70 0.0%
1,653.34 0.0%
10,906.19 0.0%
10,000.00 0.0%
177,193.38 51,479.77 29.1%
540.00 0.0%
284,042.79 284,042.79 100.0%
1,292.00 1,292.00 100.0%
550,000.00 489,357.80 89.0%
300,000.00 50,548.21 16.8%
65,000.00 6,606.92 10.2%
(1,537.81) (1,537.81)  100.0%
9,446,836.67 3,583,783.02 37.9%
457,675.20 457,675.20
9,904,511.87 4,041,458.22
6,450,000.00 2,326,454.56 36.1%
2,815,000.00 1,134,906.82 40.3%
9,265,000.00 3,461,361.38 37.4%
639,511.87 580,096.84
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Powered by BoardOnTrack 27 of 107



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR
DETAILED REVENUE SUMMARY - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

General Fund  Interest Reimb./ Student Other State Federal Federal
Interest  Correcting Entry Donations  Lunches State Aid State Sources Matching Child Nut. Program Total

July $ 3,735.97 5,071.03 1,418.52 85,171.00 95,396.52
August 2,187.02 1,771.18 10,898.54 555,389.05 198,817.30 267,165.02 1,036,228.11
September 2,373.07 118.00 6,588.65 555,389.04 47,688.34 117,271.85 729,428.95
October 2,640.39 25.00 4,269.60 555,389.05 53,645.23 20,390.79 318,797.23 955,157.29
November 2,816.83 (1,659.81) 3,865.25 555,389.04 47,458.24 36,764.34 122,938.26 767,572.15
December -
January -
February -
March -
April -
May -
June -

Totals $ 13,753.28 5,325.40 - 27,040.56 2,221,556.18 432,780.11 - 57,155.13 826,172.36 3,583,783.02
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY -3-
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES TWO YEAR COMPARISON BY PROJECT/OBJECT - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Classification (Project) Object
000 General Fund
Salaries 100
Employee Benefits 200
Worker's Compensation 290
Professional Services 300
Water Utilities 410
Cleaning Services 420
Repairs and Maint. Services 430
Rental Services 440
Insurance 520
Communications Services 530
Advertising 540
Printing and Binding 550
Staff Travel 580
Supplies and Materials 600
Energy 620
Books and Periodicals 640
Equipment and Furniture 650
Awards, Gifts, Decorations 682
Building Improvements 720
Appliances/Technology 730
Paid to Sponsor 805
Dues and Fees 810
Staff Registration & Tuition 860
Reimbursement 930
Subtotal
Elementary Expansion
Repairs & Maintenance Services 430
Subtotal

Child Nutrition (Proj. 285,763,764)
Cleaning, Repairs & Maintenance Services 420-430

Food Service Management 500-999
Subtotal

Textbooks (Proj. 333)

Services/Materials 300-860

Flexible Benefit Allowance (Proj. 331-335)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

State Arts Council Grant (Proj. 337)

Supplies & Materials 600

Ace Technology (Proj. 361)

Supplies & Materials 600

School Resource Officer (proj. 376)

Supplies & Materials 650

Basic Prog, CY (Proj. 511)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

Services/Materials 300-860
Subtotal

Special Education (Proj. 621)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

Services/Materials 300-860
Subtotal

ARP-IDEA (Proj. 628)
Services/Materials 300-860

Commodity Credit Corp (CCC) (Proj. 759)

Services/Materials 300-860
CSP (Project 771-772)

Services/Materials 300-860
ESSER Il (Proj. 795)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299
Services/Materials 300-860

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Actual Budgeted 11/30/2024 to Budg.
$4,012,476.83 4,490,000.00 1,640,365.84 36.53%
1,025,148.76 1,200,000.00 413,315.19 34.44%
27,380.01 35,000.00 22,847.40 65.28%
282,902.90 330,000.00 112,740.40 34.16%
36,164.27 35,000.00 22,967.68 65.62%
221,394.24 25,000.00 11,619.66 46.48%
250,630.69 75,000.00 69,145.86 92.19%
289,734.58 275,000.00 72,270.51 26.28%
55,402.50 25,000.00 1,145.50 4.58%
35,165.33 37,000.00 4,049.70 10.95%
2,894.84 1,000.00 994.38 99.44%
10,891.15 17,000.00 2,894.85 17.03%
16,667.92 6,000.00 800.61 13.34%
43,826.78 131,000.00 27,590.71 21.06%
253,667.69 275,000.00 83,562.37 30.39%
2,544.00 33,000.00 0.00%
66,046.93 108,000.00 107,307.79 99.36%
3,795.61 6,000.00 2,195.47 36.59%
45,300.00
151,000.00 0.00%
62,938.54 63,000.00 22,215.56 35.26%
15,564.70 32,000.00 9,404.97 29.39%
25,510.00 24,670.38 10,368.00 42.03%
953.27 500.00 146.00 29.20%
6,787,001.54 7,375,170.38 2,637,948.45 35.77%
25,000.00 0.00%
- 25,000.00 - 0.00%
1,800.00 5,500.00 1,350.00 24.55%
408,094.99 457,500.00 79,619.47 17.40%
409,894.99 463,000.00 80,969.47 17.49%
50,400.33
50,400.33 - -
513,787.30 400,000.00 194,334.83 48.58%
495.00
9,507.38
92,000.00 91,829.62 0.00%
177,162.54 200,000.00 32,958.93 16.48%
120,943.81 65,000.00 0.00%
298,106.35 265,000.00 32,958.93 12.44%
169,328.64 160,000.00 45,479.77 28.42%
23,489.04 20,000.00 6,000.00 30.00%
192,817.68 180,000.00 51,479.77 28.60%
3,353.77
27,066.72
66,100.68 465,000.00 463,669.93 99.71%
10,915.57
10,915.57 - -

4.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES TWO YEAR COMPARISON BY PROJECT/OBJECT - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Classification (Project)
Grand Total

Payroll Expenses
Non-Payroll Expenses
Totals

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD

Object Actual Budgeted 11/30/2024 to Budg.
8,461,447.31 9,265,000.00 3,461,361.38 37.36%
100-200  5,908,819.64 6,450,000.00 2,326,454.56 36.07%
300-900  2,552,627.67 2,815,000.00 1,134,906.82 40.32%
$ 8,461,447.31 9,265,000.00 3,461,361.38 37.36%

-5
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3 YEAR COMPARISON - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

2022-23 Expenditures

2023-24 Expenditures

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

2024-25 Expenditures

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July 63,028.45 107,522.35 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95
August 402,088.27 244,558.47 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54
September 416,811.27 170,449.52 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 189,482.14
October 413,500.63 163,722.07 504,953.17 201,635.61 565,960.46 196,351.54
November 421,718.69 152,741.43 494,052.24 329,566.71 568,281.21 71,650.65
December 442,390.30 103,313.27 516,965.24 175,762.94
January 394,425.25 119,584.18 492,137.51 207,667.87
February 432,626.50 231,556.39 504,042.60 162,958.98
March 414,187.50 207,089.28 492,450.46 152,667.65
April 425,011.28 157,871.20 489,377.06 151,213.85
May 809,500.96 226,818.93 1,350,461.95 189,307.01
June 308,241.60 570,904.28 23,115.71 360,569.17
4,943,530.70 2,456,131.37 5,974,920.32 2,486,526.99  2,326,454.56 1,134,906.82
7,399,662.07 8,461,447.31 3,461,361.38
2022-23 Expenditures 2023-24 Expenditures 2024-25 Expenditures
Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July 63,028.45 107,522.35 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95
August 402,088.27 244 ,558.47 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54
September 416,811.27 170,449.52 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 189,482.14
October 413,500.63 163,722.07 504,953.17 201,635.61 565,960.46 196,351.54
November 421,718.69 152,741.43 494,052.24 329,566.71 568,281.21 71,650.65
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
1,717,147 .31 838,993.84 2,106,369.79 1,086,379.52 2,326,454.56 1,134,906.82
2,556,141.15 3,192,749.31 3,461,361.38
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY -6-
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:49:19 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page L of 1
Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options:  Fund: 21, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

lane erelpts
000 NON-CATEGORICAL EXP $0.00 $449,603.61 50,00 $4,791.00 $444,812.61 $5,209.00  $439,603.61
318 GREAT EXP. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $218,993.47 ($218,993.47)  $267,536.13 {$486,529.60)
Total $0.00 $449,603.61 $0.00 $223,784.47 $225,819.14  $272,745.13  ($46,925.99)
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:49:57 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 1

Revenue/Expenditure Summary
-11/30/2024

s »

Options:  Fund: 81, Date Range: 7/1/2024

i S HLE R LS . .

000 NON-CATEGORICAL EXP ' $0.00 (5269,167.54) $387,691.81 $116,615.87 $1,708.30

011 STEM 50,00 $10,514.31 $0,00 $3,150.00 $7,364,31 ] $7,364.31
013 ART CLASS $0.00 $4,001.21 $0.00 $2,429.74 $1,571.47 X $1,571.47
020 UNENCUMBERED $0.00 $24,640.58 $5,892.30 $14,115.11 $16,417.77 : $16,417.77
022 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE $0.00 $10,771.29 $0.00 $1,125.00 $9,646.29 ) $9,646.29
023 CLYDE RIGGS SCHOLARSHIPS $0,00 $11,067.91 $0.00 $1,016.20 $10,05L.71  $10,051.71 $0.00
(25 ATHLETIC REPAIRS $0.00 $4,150.75 $0.00 $0.00 $4,150.75 $0.00 $4,150.75
026 ELEMENTARY EXPANSION $0.00 $11,580.27 $0.00 $11,932.16 $48.11 $0.00 448.11
027 KIRKPATRICK GRANT 2023 $0.00 $3,804.24 $0.00 $2,586.98 $1,217.26 $0.00 $1,217.26
028 MIDDLE SCHOOL FINE ARTS $0.00 $23,235.34 $0.00 $2,834.40 $20,400.94 $0.00  $20,400.94
032 HORTICULTURE $0.00 $5,096,82 $0.00 $1,923.51 $3,173.31 $0.00 $3,173.31
033 PIANO $0.00 $3,489.82 $0.00 $0.00 $3,489.82 $0.00 $3,489.82
038 TEACHER CHOSEN PROJECTS $0.00 $13,738.56 $0,00 $523.82 $13,214.74 $0.00  513,214.74
039 TOWN BRANCH FOUNDATION GRANT $0.00 $397,500.00  ($397,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 2020 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $3,662.97 50.00 $0.00 $3,662.97 $3,662,97 $0.00
121 2021 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $11,693.53 $0.00 $2,007.89 $9,685.64 $9,685.64 $0.00
122 2022 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $20,611.01 $0.00 $1,000.00 $19,611,01  $19,611.01 $0.00
123 2023 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $27,328.28 $285.00 $6,279,95 $21,333.33  $21,333.33 50.00
124 2024 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $9,551.11 $3,630.89 $6,500.00 $6,682.00 $6,682.00 $0.00
125 2025 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $500.00 40,00 $0,00 $500,00 $0.00 $500,00
Total $0.00 $328,170.36 50,00 $174,240.63 $153,929.73  $71,461.65  $82,468.08
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12/02/2024 12:50:34 PM

Options:  Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/20

b

b
800 UNKNOWN ITEMS NEED INFO
801 LIFE SKILL PROGRAMS

802 DICTIONARIES

803 CHESS CLue

804 YOUTH IN ACTION

805 PARKING

806 HCP OFFICE

809 WORLD LANGUAGE

810 SPORTS - GENERAL

311 NEWSPAPER

812 SPORTS - CROSS COUNTRY
813 UNIFORMS

815 AGENDAS

816 SPORTS - VOLLEYBALL

818 SPORTS - SOFTBALL

819 A/P TESTING

820 STUDENT COUNCIL

821 ACT

822 JUNIOR CLASSICAL LEAGUE
823 SPORTS - GIRLS SOCCER
824 SPORTS - BOYS SOCCER
825 SPORTS - ARCHERY

827 MOCK TRIAL

828 GOLF

831 DRAMA

832 VOCAL MUSIC

833 YEARBOOK

834 BAND

835 SENIOR CAPSTONE

836 ORCHESTRA

837 MOVIE HISTORY CLUB

B39 SPEECH & DEBATE

841 CLASS OF 2009

842 SPORTS - BASEBALL

844 GOLF

845 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
851 MEDIA CENTER

852 STEM CLUB

854 SENIOR CLASS

855 CHILD NUTRITION CLEARING ACCOUNT
857 PARENT FUNDRAISERS

859 SPORTS - BOYS BASKETBALL

860 SPORTS - CHEERLEADING

861 SPORTS - TENNIS

862 SPORTS - TRACK

863 CONCESSIONS

864 SPORTS - GIRLS BASKETBALL

865 ACADEMIC TEAM

867 HARDING CARING 4 PEOPLE

870 JUNIOR CLASS

872 SPORTS - SWIMMING

873 BLACK STUDENT UNION

874 NAVIGATORS

875 LATINX STUDENT UNION

876 FRENCH EXCHANGE PROGRAM

877 BAKING CLUB

901 ICMS GENERAL ACTIVITY

$495.96
$0.00
$0.00
$196.00
$0.00
$0,00
$4,919.26
$0.00
$4,547.00
$566,50
$630.00
$500.00
$1,720.00
$3,905,12
$0.00
$20,612.00
§5,787.27
$0.00
$0.00
30,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$121.00
$4,364.95
43,046.00
$11,020.19
$0.00
$763.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50,00
$0.00
$25.00
$15.00
$0.00
$5,225.50
$10,375.95
$12,582.36
40,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$494,92
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$126.00
$800.00
$206.00
$150.00
$1,745.47
$0.00
$261.00
$15,640,89

$0.00
$23,237.19
$36.82
$365.98
$201.86
$183,68
$5,403,89
$538.82
$11,560.44
$321.95
47,435.60
$629.80
$2,365.71
$5,054.38
$200.00
$43,905.35
$1,603,23
$597.49
$409.08
$1,140.81
$1,068.50
$254.29
4540.60
$27.05
$1,851.58
$1,387.44
$2,044.72
$5,474.73
$12.53
$189.09
$247.84
$170.78
$138,98
$7,253.17
$782.00
$3,136.36
$1,115.94
$3,139.34
$2,875.16
$0,00
$8,749.70
$978.34
$2,827.24
$1,533.89
$2,163.75
$2,399.27
$1,783.82
$178.87
$67.00
$10,299.02
$459.41
$2,030.51
$928.00
$2,313.07
$2,108,20
$828.06
$50,161.30
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Hyment:
40,00
$7,880.23
$0.00
$138.60
$0.00
$0.00
45,353,324
$530.96
$3,713.06
$374.49
$1,972.50
40,00
$1,744.94
$2,460,51
$0.00
$26,928.73
$2,683.08
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$820.27
$1,043.60
$286.50
$3,405,00
$0.00
$488.99
40.00
$13.00
$0.00
$3,525.30
$157.00
$95.00
5258.11
$0.00
$2,977.16
$69.60
$6,517.25
$335.10
$1,260.25
$0.00
$380,00
$681.51
$1,388.64
$0.00
$0.00
$3,181.76
$510.00
$0.00
$0.00
$581.84
$0.00
$0.00
$25,066.23

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Revenue/Expenditure Summary
24 - 11/30/2024

$495.96
$15,356.96
$36.82
$423.38
$201.86
$183.68
$4,969.81
$7.86
$12,394.38
$513.96
$6,093.10
$1,129.80
$2,340.77
$6,498,99
$200.00
$37,588.62
$4,707.52
$597.49
$409,08
$1,140.81
$1,068.90
$254.29
$540.60
$27.08
$1,152.31
$4,708.79
$4,804.22
$13,089.83
$12.53
$464,09
$247.84
$157.78
$138.98
$3,727.87
$625.00
$3,066.36
$872.83
$3,139.34
45,123.50
$10,306.35
$14,814.81
$643.24
$1,566.99
$1,533.89
$1,783.75
$2,212.68
$395.18
$178.87
$67.00
$7,243.26
$749.41
$2,236.51
$1,078.00
$3,477.70
$2,108.20
$1,089.06
$40,735.96

$0.00
$252.50
$0.00
40.00
$0.00
$0.00
$225,27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$225.28

Page 1 of 2

£495.96
$15,356.96
$36.82
$423,38
$201.86
$183.68
4$4,969.81
$7.86
$12,394.38
$513.96
$5,840.60
$1,129.80
$2,340.77
$6,498.99
$200.00
$37,363.35
$4,707.52
$597.49
$409.08
$1,140.81
$1,068.90
$254.29
$540.60
$27.05
$1,152.31
4$4,708.79
$4,804.22
$13,089.83
$12.53
$464.09
$247.84
$157.78
$138.98
$3,727.87
$625.00
$3,066.36
$872.83
$3,139.34
$5,123.50
$10,306.35
$14,814.81
$643.24
$1,566.99
$1,533.89
$1,783.75
$2,212.68
$395.18
$178.87
$67.00
$7,243.26
$749.41
$2,236.51
$1,078,00
$3,477.70
$2,108.20
$1,089.06
$40,510.68

34 of 107



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:50:34 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2 of 2
Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

e aiments 5 kD 21

40,00 $3,996.51 50,00 $184,28 $3,812.23 $0.00 $3,812.23

943 [CMS AEL SPORTS ACCOUNT $0.00 $9,307.53 $10,351.49 $2,194.16 $18,064,86 50,00 $18,064.86
Total $0.00 $124,748.37 $237,063.62 $109,201.08 $252,610.91 $703.05 $251,907.86
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12/02/2024 12:51:59 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 10f1
Purchase Order Register

ear: 2024-2025, Fund(s): GEN FUND-FOR OP, Date Range: 11/1/2024 -11/30/2024

- BEdEHEH

Options; Y

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00
Payroll Total: $914.95
Report Total:

Powered by BoardOnTrack 36 of 107




Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:52:23PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Pagelofl

Purchase Order Register
ING FUND, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fp_qd(s): BUILD _
POING. & Date Vendo ndg Amiount|
15 11/13/2024 8771 ATLAS PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL ~ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PLUMBING 5,669.00
INC. REPAIR

Non-Payroll Total: $5,669.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $5,669.00
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:52:40PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Pagelofl

Purchase Order Register

it

1 758.98

Options: Year: 2024- 2025 Fund(s) GIFTS FUND Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024

118 11/13/2024” 635 ABSOLUTE RESAURANT SERVICE TECHNICIAN
Non-Payroll Total: 51,758.98
Payroil Total: $0.00
Report Totai: $1,758.98
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12/02/2024 12:55:09 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

11

11

11
11
1
11

11
11

11

17

78

84

95

112
120
124

129
134

07/01/2024
07/01/2024

07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024

07/01/2024
07/11/2024
07/12/2024
08/15/2024

09/19/2024
07/01/2024

701
38

717

1395

24

8610
41

1169
8673

8743
8690

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024, Fund(s}: GEN FUND-FOR
S

d e “:Z"z?«%"“ -
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
CAROLINA BICLOGICAL

CRAIG PC'S SALES AND SERV INC.
LLC

POWERSCHCOL GROUP, LLC
QUO VADIMUS SYS SERVICES

SUMMIT FIRE AND SECURITY LLT
UNITED MECHANICAL
GUITAR CENTER

95% GROUP PHONICS CORE
PROGRAM

ANGLIN PR

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OK HOLDINGS, PUBLISHING SERVICES

INC

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLY 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLY - 1,186.06
SCIENCE
HS WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS/MS 0.00
BATTERY BACKUP
STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM 2,478.80
SOFTWARE
COMPUTER TECH 0.00
REPAIR/SUPPLIES
SECURITY MONITORING 173.00
HVAC MAINT/REPAIR 211.00
CLASSROOM MANIPULATIVES 0.00
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 240.00
PUBLIC RELATIONS 0.00
234.33
Non-Payrofl Total: $4,523.19
Payroli Total: $11,768.72

Pagelof1l

Balance Forward:

Powered by BoardOnTrack

$9,363,410.13

Report Total:

$9,379,702.04
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12/02/2024 12:55:35 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page1ofl

Encumbrance Register
Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024, Fund(s): BUILDING FUND

;i G o) wmwm;g A R A A 4 mﬁ‘ i J@;m

21 5 07/01/2024 8702 MEDINA HANDYMARN SERVICES LLC JANITORIAL SERVICES 0.00

21 15 11/13/2024 8771 ATLAS PLUMBING AND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5,669.00
MECHANICAL INC, PLUMBING REPAIR

Non-Payroll Totaf: $5,669.00

Payrolfl Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $490,860.60

Report Total: $496,529.60
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12/02/2024 12:55:54 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024, Fund(s): GIFTS FUND

i =
Y

RE-ANCHOR SPEED BUMP FOR ES 330.00

81 o8 07/25/2024 2034 DARLWOLF
81 103 08/15/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STEAMER/CLOTHING RACK 46,98
81 118 11/13/2024 8635 ABSOLUTE RESAURANT SERVICE ~ TECHNICIAN 1,758.98
Non-Payroll Total: $2,135.96
Payroli Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $243,566.32

Report Total: $245,702.28

Powered by BoardOnTrack 41 of 107



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:56:11 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Options:

&0
60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60

60

60

60

60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60

60
60

60

60

7.

104
174
176
177
185

186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193

194

195
196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

207
208

209
210

211

212

Year: 20

07/11/2024
07/11/2024

07/01/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
11/01/2024

11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024
11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/20/2024

39

n

T

35

90000
8767
701
701
56

56

56

56

56
701
80475

701

815

94

8769
80507

8770
1353
1349
80358
8769
80404
8729
2083
1801
701

701
701

701
701

8622

87172

Encumbrance Register

24-2025, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024, Fund(s): SCHOOL

ROCKET COLOR DOCUMENT
CENTER

ROCKET COLOR DOCUMENT
CENTER

BANCFIRST

HERITAGE HALL XC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
LAEXYNN N PARISH

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
EDMOND NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

OKLAHOMA CHORAL DIRECTORS
ASSOC,

OKIE PRINT
ALEXANDRIA C VELDERS

JOSE DIAZ

EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUSIC

OKMEA & OKCDA

AMY GRESHAM

OKIE PRINT

SIERRA J PAUL

JAMES MEIERDIERKS

QING HE

ALL AMERICAN PIZZA
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

ACTIVITY FNDS

ptic
8TH GRADE PROMOTION

ENVELOPES

BANK FEES

CROSS COUNTRY MEET
BADGE PRINTING SUPPLIES
RECEIPT BOOKS/SHIPPING

ITEMS FOR BIRTHDAY
CELEBRATION/PATIRCT GRILL

CONCESSION STANDS
STUDENT COUNCIL

FLOUR TORTILLAS
BREAKFAST FOOD

COSTUME [TEMS AND PROPS

FIRST AID, HEALTH AND SAFETY
COURSE

COMPUTER
MOUSE/PENCILSHARPENER

ENTRY FEES FOR SPEECH AND
DEBATE TOURNAMENT

OKCDA
PRACTICE/ACCOMPANIMENT ALL
STATE TRACKS

TEAM TSHIRTS

FIRST AID, HEALTH AND SAFETY
COURSE

LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT
BASS CLARINET REEDS
STUDENT REGISTRATION FEE
POPCORN FHARMACY
STAFF

TUPPERWARE/ZIPLOC BAGS
BASKETBALL OFFICIAL
BASKETBALL OFFICIAL

PIZZA FOR PATRIOT GRILL

ITMES FOR PO SPONSORED
SINGO NIGHT

PADLOCKS/SHIPPING

UNDER ARMOUR TEAM LONG
SLEEVE ZIP

PROJECTOR

SUPPLIES FOR JUNIOR CLASS
FUNDRAJSER

SOUTHERN NAZARENE UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE FOR

JOHNNY VICK

Powered by BoardOnTrack

SNU TOURNAMENT
ATHLETE SUPER SCRIMMAGE

Page lof 2

-295.00

500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

45.94

146.22
221.32
13.92
51.14
268.42
40.00

4132

4.00

45,00

251.79
40.00

19.60
50.00
175.00
41.85
55.16
24.88
80.00
80.00
55.93
86.57

33.98
48.00

189.98
121,76

9.00

125.00
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12/02/2024 12:56:11 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Encumbrance Register

60
60
60
60

214
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225

11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024

LISA GRECHO

VICTORIA MURIOK!

ROSA HERNANDEZ

JOE HUGHES

SIERRA J PAUL

CROOKED QAK ATHLETICS

CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL
ATHLETICS

FAST STITCH

BLUE AND GOLD SAUSAGE
HUDL

DOWNTOWN YMCA

Page 2 of 2

tior unt
BALLOONS FOR SINGO NIGHT 84.72

FROM PARTY CITY
SINGO GAME SYSTEM 55,00
REIMBURSEMENT FOR AP TEST 40.00
REIMBURSEMENT FOR AP TEST 40.00
LIGHTBULBS FOR OUTDOORS 111.36
SHEIN PURCHASE 287.33
TOURNAMENT FEE 300.00
CAHS SWiM MEET 35.00
EMBROIDERY 442.00
BLUE AND GOLD 5,662.00
HUDLSILVER 1,550.00
OCTOBER SWIM LANES 108.00
Non-Payroll Total: $11,286.19
Payroll Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $98,617.94
Report Total: $109,904.13
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

12/02/2024 12:57:24 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Payment Register

Page 1of 1

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fund Account: SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS, Date Range: 11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024, Print Payroll

Payments: True, Print Details: False

197 ) 56 SAM'S CLUB

645,94

198 11/01/2024 56 SAM'S CLUB $146.22
199 11/01/2024 56 SAM'S CLUB $221.32
200 11/01/2024 56 SAM'S CLUB $13.92
201 11/01/2024 56 SAM'S CLUB $51.14
202 11/01/2024 90000 BANCFIRST $47.17
203 11/07/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $268.42
204 11/07/2024 80475 LAEKYNN N PARISH $40.00
205 11/07/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $41.32
206 11/07/2024 815 EDMOND NORTH HIGH SCHOOL $4.00
207 11/07/2024 94 OKLAHOMA CHORAL DIRECTORS $45,00
208 11/07/2024 8769 OKIE PRINT $251.79
209 11/07/2024 80507 ALEXANDRIA C VELDERS $40.00
210 11/07/2024 8770 JOSE DIAZ $19.60
211 11/07/2024 1353 EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUS $50.00
212 11/07/2024 1349 OKMEA & OKCDA $175.00
213 11/13/2024 80358 AMY GRESHAM $41.85
214 11/13/2024 8769 OKIE PRINT $585.16
215 11/13/2024 80404 SIERRA J PAUL $24.88
216 11/13/2024 8729 JAMES MEIERDIERKS $80.00
217 11/13/2024 2088 QING HE $80.00
218 11/13/2024 1801 ALL AMERICAN PIZZA $55.93
219 11/13/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $86.57
220 11/13/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $33.98
221 11/13/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $48.00
222 11/13/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $189.98
223 11/13/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $121.76
224 11/13/2024 8622 SOUTHERN NAZARENE UNIVERSI $9.00
225 11/12/2024 90000 BANCFIRST $266.90
226 . 11/20/2024 1236 HUDL $1,550.00
227 11/20/2024 222 BLUE AND GOLD SAUSAGE $5,662.00
228 11/20/2024 1921 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL ATH $35.00
229 11/20/2024 8557 CROOKED OAK ATHLETICS $300.00
230 11/20/2024 1601 DOWNTOWN YMCA $108.00
231 11/20/2024 1706 FAST STITCH $442.00
232 11/20/2024 80134 JOE HUGHES $111.36
233 11/20/2024 8772 JOHNRNY VICK $125.00
234 11/20/2024 8773 LISA GRECHO $139,72
235 11/20/2024 80404 SIERRA | PAUL $287.33
236 11/20/2024 8775 ROSA HERNANDEZ $40.00
237 11/20/2024 8774 VICTORIA MURIOKI $40.00
Non-Payroll Total: $11,395.26

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $97,805.82

Total: $109,201.08

Powered by BoardOnTrack

44 of 107




[ QUOC0SIE 1186€015  [68°109%8 68°109°FS 0e0's1s YTOL/LL] PTOT L] LNSWITIOV INTVAVESVET dA1d00D V] vEouuL|lL SNOILNTOS 1400 VINOHV TIO)] weei] 11
0008 00'005'95 000095 0000’95 00°000'95 0000995 PIOLL/L YZOT/1/L #1400 AYVINTNETL v] szoryLjoc SNOLLIYIOS ¥31200 YAOHY'TIO regi] 11
00'0% 00°000°3FS O0CO0%ZS  |0000DOCS  00°000°0Z3  (0000C'SHS YT0L/ /L YTOU/LIL SADIANES ONLINNODOY| v veoTLjed DNIZOY NV DNILTNSNOD YWOHY IO gegl]l 1t
[T DOC00SSIS  IPOPLI0SIE (96 SISPES  [96'SZEYEE |00000°55TS vZOT/i/L STOTIL] 1NEW/39d YOSNO4S| vl vZoruL[ss STO0HIS JITE 1 INO) s 11
[ 00050'9% o798 SLEPD'9S SLSH9E 00°050°98 EIOLIL vL0T/L AHSHITNIN TVINNY vl voulilis 0SSV TOOHDS ¥ LHVHD J1TEN4 30 oz1] 11
= DODDOSIES |SUCOVLPIS (SSLElLS [SHLST'LLS  {OC000'STIE EOT/1/L) ¥Z0T/1/L, ALIDMLOTTH W vTOUTLI9Y P00 a1
Ofoves [TFEa4t] 0008 00SErPIS  |0DSEP RIS ODSEREIS +TOT/1/L) FZOZ/1/L| ONLELSTL M VINHINIY V| bTOTIAISS VIMN] Ls¥8] 11
Sfeoos 00'C6LTS 00°08 00564778 00'S6L°TS 00'S6LTS +ZOT/T/L PZOUL/L SPEOT HORTT 3NN v veomnLiye anNaT-NLNN 1098 il
Olo00s 00°00<5 00 D0EE 0008 00708 0U005S +Z0LT/L PZOT/V/L] SANOV] vl vomUL]es “DI0D NOLLINDODZE WA 18 11
{0608 00°C00'0S ocoD00ts  [eoos 0008 00'000°01S yTOTT/L YIOL/L TAVMTAVH OO 40 HOLLYTTVISN R E dOHS 0T ANV AL MIVIAYH 6r II
N 0005 0G758 IS 00'08 00'CSE0IE [00°TER0IS  {00TSEOIS PIOT/LL VIOL/T/L AAVEDAN ATO0A TOOHDS HOM/A AN Y| PTOUHLY JOHS M20T ANV AT MIVAAVI & 11
ol000s 0000 ETS ox’cg6TIS P 9IS GEIE] 00°000'S1S YLOLIIL PIOTL/L A14dNS TYHOLLIMELSHNT LIV INGNTTE v| rrowiiijos FIOHSTIYT 0893] 11
Nicaos 0000085 0000003 [0070S 00°0% 00'00008% YIOTLL VEOLIE/L INFY DO 1E AAVININT ] | seoiiL]es 271 T ONISVATS T o098 11
Qjeoos 050950918 10008 DSH9S09IS  [05095°091S  [057095091S vZOT/i/L #TOT/U/L TENLINENL AV INTIWETY v|  veoTn/Lfes TANLINAL 1Y 6s98] 11
«|00'08 DODO0NSYS  |9E9STSLES  [POCEOPLS [PEEORLS  [00°000T05PS wLOLIL] YZOU1LL] LNDOW 31ARIS Q00 v vonliLles ADIAUES QOO SNOLSA] Tsel 11
Sieoes 110918 00°0% 11°091% 109§ ANEE FTOL1/L] ZOT/14L] TAAVEL/EAI1ddNS BT v|  vZouuLles AI8N7T AQN| 1ziog| 11
Elovos 00'005°SS 607005 €8 0008 00035 00°005'ES +ZOZIL 0T/ SYYNOTEHA V|  YTOTL{SS SNILSOI| 101 11
Bleoos 00'0523% 00058 0005 0008 007058 FZOT/U/L ¥ZOZ/1iL NOLLVIVITdE NNLTE X VL] LT "0rd"Svad dAIWD ANV SNEING( I
% 0005 C0ERTEIS 00°08 DOERTEIS  |0USBTEIS  |00°SBTEIS YIOL/LL YIOTT/L BNISNEDT] WA NN v  vioTaiLiss ONINIVIT T L661]  EL
~]0008 0500125 0000128 0008 [ D0'0C1TS YTOT/T/L YOI/ T/L DNILSOH TIVI-O80Y v proutiL|zs OQVILNI EIE
Soows 00'D6S"1S cosrls SFESCIS SEPSETS 00005 1S FTOT/LJL] YLOT/LIL SAOFHO GNNOYOHIVE vl vronLfis QHOOTTTILN oz8f 11
B0 00'000'1$ 000298 00038 00'08€S 00000 18 YTOT//L PTOTIE/L $Ar1dNS LYY TOOHOS HOIH V| vzowlitlos AVID 40 2SN0H 7598 1%
Sie0rs 00°00S8 000058 0008 00°0S 000055 O/ FTOTIL NOLEY(1a¥ 40 904 S0 LiEETRE NOLLVDIVES S40NOH S0Pl 11
T_ 00°08 0000718 05'75$ DSGr1'1S 0SSPl 1S 000T 18 PIOTI/L ¥TOT/1/L] SANOE ALTANS v vioTuLisr D71 "D0SSY ¥ AHSHIW SIWIOH: 6L; 11
© [o008 00°03FTS L1607 £§06178 £3061TH WS vTol/1/L) YZOT/L/L| dND 30 REVMII0S 504 v voorit|ir SNOLLATOS "TOOHDS ONVILIVIH G6v8] 11
2lootE 00'1£9'568 00°05 DO'ESYC6S [O01E9SES  [00°TE9'56S ¥20T/1/L] ¥Z0Z/14L] FONVENSNI TIV/ALNF40Ed vl vovuLler IOILIVH JHL) ECI
O 16005 00'666'FS 00°08 00'666'YS 00'666FS 00’565 75 YZOLV/L YIOLUL SADIAYIE LINDW NIACEY| V| vIOLUL{SY DTT DNINGVAT Y04 SANNJ ost] 11
<[ooos 00000t DS TORS DL'LSES 0L'L61% 00'000°LS FLOLIL YZOT/T/L NI AL 3DV1S0d ¥ vieULlvy SNOLL'IOS DNITIVI df 90T] 11
' {o00s (YL 00'0SLS 0003 000§ 000528 PZOTT/L FIOLTIL ASYEVIVA AYVAErT S ONLLSHL AR SNOILNTOS TOOHDS 1131104 EZA T
£ 1000 BO°DO0CS 00000TE [ 0008 00G00ZS YZOTV/L, YIOL/L/L TONATDS - ATddNS TYNOLLIELENI vl yzow/LiTe "IN JLALINZIDS NNTL| 15 11
o jo00s [ 6T 2558 TLIT0LS 10L20°LS 00185'(S YLOE//L YTOT/L/L DNIEOLINOW T vl vomuL|Ir “JHI SWALSAS NOLLOALOW TOMLTALL 6el1] I
W 00°05 00'00£'6% DOTOEES 0008 00°08 DD'O0E'6S VEOL/L [ 21I5HAM TOOHIS vl veol/tiLjoy ALISTVNES] =T
S fooes 00000055 9CPECSTS 9SO S #9591 ¥ 00'000°DES YIOTIUL ¥TOT/N/L YD TYanLyR| Vi bIOTI/L{6E ADdINT THOONE Besy] 1T
5 lo0os 00s 0008 o0os 0005 00'03 YIOUL/L SIOTIL INTWAVI QYD LICED NG| V[ szowiiLlee SADIAYES TYIONVNI NV | 8611 11
O [c0'0s 0008 0008 [T 0005 0005 YLOTYIL FTOULL] 1INAWAYS Qv LIATD AV v rorasfie SIDIAHEES TYIONYNL NV Id] 7661 1
nnm 000§ 0003 0008 0005 00’08 00°0S YIOU/L VEOL1/L) INANAYS YD LIOTA) TRdY] RS STOLAUAS TVIONVINIA NV I 651 11
O |ovos 0003 0005 0008 06'08 0008 PTOT1/L] PZOZ/L/L, INIWAYS VD A3 HOAVIA v  vZonLse SIDIAMAS TVIONYNIE NV Te61] 11
S [ovos 00708 00'0% 0005 0008 0C08 ¥TOL/1/L| YZOT/ UL INAWAVL QUVD LIAIA0 AdVNEg3d vl FOTLLIYE SIS TVIONYNLE NV 66l 11
£ [oves 00°08 [T 0005 0008 0008 FEOTITIL FTOTLIL INAWAYE 0¥ LATAD AAVNYT AR SADIANAS TVIONVNET NY1H zest] 11
Q 15008 0005 or0s [ 00°0$ 006§ YZOZT/L YIOLL/L NAMAY QEvD HATLD YIdrEE V[  toomiiie SHOIANAS TVIONVNE] NV'1T zest| 11
nw 000§ 0008 0608 0008 0008 000§ PLOT/T/L +TOL/ 1L INANAYA @IV AT $3ENaIAON v tromiiie SAIABAS TYIONVNLI NV z66t] 11
_ joooS 299118 0008 399118 TS 2901113 YTOT/T/L VOOTTIL INARAYL VD JIATED ¥380L30] v voot//Lios SADIANAS TYIONYNI NV z661] 11
nlnm 0008 60°000°1$ 00000’ TS 0008 00'0% 00000'1$ YEOHIL YTOTL/L LNAWAYI GEYD LIGFED 3aWa LTS Y]  VIOULL|6T $3JTAEIS TYIINYNLI V1T w61] 11
o [000F 118 ETH Sr TIPS SEITFS P IS VO T/L YZOL/T/L LNAPAY (TEYD LIGTE0 1SNONY Vi  voon/yL[ez STHAFIS TYIINYNIE NV 1T z561] 11
Dnm 00038 00'6ES 00'0% 065§ 00'5£5 00'6ES YIOT/L/L ¥ZOT/1/L| INTWAVE Qv LICHID AT vl rmmuLl SAEANTS TVIONVNIS NVIS 7661 11
\ [o00F 00°0FL'ES 0008 DODFL'ES 00'0PL e 00°0FL'SS TOT/YL ¥TOU1IL] FIVMEIOS NOLLYOLILINIT TTH, SIEEABES STICASNaS] o8] I
o Jooos 00°000°8 1% 00'000°'81§ {0005 6008 00000318 vTOLIL VUL 1ROW Y2008 TVE3aas | yT0EUL|ST SADIANAS AAILV A LSININA Y TYNOILYONE| viol 11
m 0008 00’058 00'0$ 00'05% 00°055 00'DSS $TOL/1/L YZOTT/L LS3AN0OTY STE0E N0 v vOULT SIGOHDS DI 1aNd GNOWAA] 36 11
A [ovos 000§ 0005 0005 oros 00°08 ¥ZDLI/L YIOT/LL ONISNIOIT WNTNOMEEND vi v [INEE] oo:8] 1%
5 00'03 0000598 £0°0I9'ES 00°063'28 00'068'TS 00005 9% TEOLIL) YTOLL/L ONDIQ LINOW PEEVTY Vi PO NOLLVEOJMOD SJINQEDATA STTVE g 11
O |oves 0000018 o0 00018 6005 0008 00'000°ES YTOT/L PIOTT/L] SETadAS 2TV TOOHOS HOH V[ oLz STYRIILVIN LY MOTTE MOK A
5 hooos 00°000° T8 00:000°1$ 60’08 00°0S 00°000°1% YZOT/LL YIOTUL $A'1ddNS L8V TOOHIS F1GAIN ¥l pTOL/L]0T STYRILLVIN LIV NOITE HOKY oz} 11
O fooos 60°000°ES 00'000°($ 00'0§ 00708 00°C00° TS YTOULIL YZOT/T/L SATANS 1A ALY ININI T GIEEEAAI STVRIALYIN LAV MOUTE 2014 szi| 11
w, 0008 00°000'1[S CUTITES £3'238°75 3TI98CS 00000 TES YIOU/L/L YTOT/L/L LNEWETEOY INIVA/ASVIT ¥Id0) v[  roTList STIANES TYIDNVNIY NIANY1 30V 30 zeor| 11
m 0008 09'907'91$ 06 FHT 9% 0L7190°0I8  fOL'ISC01S  (09°90Z'DIS YOUL sTOTYL|  dOVE AFFLLYE SW/SLNIOL SSA00V SSATIIIM SH v vTomler OTT NI ATES ANY STTYS S DIVED FAVAI
S forw 00'000°0ZS DS FEF OIS [05595°CS 05'695°cS 00°006°07% YTOTT/L YTOT/1/L HOAL/SNOLLYIINHAINO D SRR "IN SNOLLYOIN BANOD X0 szg] Il
Q ro0os 00'000°0FE YUS6LLIE | |9LFO9TZS  [9LT0STLE  [00DODORS [ +T0T 1] SAr1ddNS AV TVIGOLSND V| roowi/Lisl "IN ATddNS ¥3dVd JISSYTD s661] 11
W 0003 00'000°SES TETEOTES  |89L96'TCF (39496028 |00°p00'6EY PLAT/iIL +ZOL/L, ADINITS HELVM MEEE ILVAM SN0 40 ALLY g 11
m [ 052588 00'08 05'£58% 05 L5RS 0574588 STOT/IL YIOU/L) SFALSTLYSLEILITD WY TV | eToliL]el LAY Aaa 200104 2350 40 ALD R
© [oe0s 00'005° 928 05ZSCSIS  J0sLrLI1S  |0SEPTTIS  |00°0059Z8 YTOT/T/L, ¥Z0Z/1/L XIVEAHL HO3TdS LIEEIANE OT1 N0 XOHYELLVHD JIE
% 0008 50°'989°ES 0000528 90'981'1S 90'98T'[§ 99T LY YZOT//L| PZOT/V/L IONGI0S - Adddns TVNCILOULSN] A TVIIDOIOE VNIIOEVD 35| 11
o |00'08 DO°DSTOIS 00'052°018 j00°08 0003 ANt ¥ZOT/ 4L YT/ L/L LIGOY TYONNY| v veoruL|oi NOSAFTINGS ANY LIdMIH ‘208318 ozf 11
£ |ovos 3€°691'1$ 115018 LT090'1S LT090ES 8E6O1°IS 0L/ PTOT/LIL STHI WNVE vl roorliels LSHLIINVE| 00006 1%
T |ovos 00'000° S8 00ZEITZS  [00'89€°018  [00'89¢°0lS  |00'0DD'TES +ZOL/L YIOT//L, JHSYAENTN/NOLLYHLSIDTE Od vl pZOUTILIS INTNAVA IS - ¥EINID QIAY! sivl] 11
M 0008 00°000°0Z$ OrOBE0IE  [CO0Z96E 0067965 0000°0LS PZOT/T/L FTOL/1/L] AAVAAILLSAIAMAS TYAT HIAS ¥ vOUULL NOLEIENTd ANV, 96Lf 11
000§ S5 TIPS 00°08 SETHS'IS 6TrS’ 1S c6THS1S YZOT/ UL HTOT/L/L NOLLIFSNE TH1d v| stz A1TAvS ANV TEd NYOTENY| 151 11
0008 00°005°€S 1651 €5 6F01ES 6970158 09005'SS PTOL/L/L pTOT/LIL A1ddNS TYROLLIMLSNT v sOTULS SAAETS TYLIdVI NGEZVINY 0L 11
H00S 000001 00'000°TS orog 0008 00°000'1S YEOL /L YTOT/I/L SAITdANS LAV HOOHIS FTAIN V[ vTomuLiy SADIAGAS TVLIIVD NOZVINY 0] 11
00°08 0000018 02’9658 0T LOFS 0T E0PS 00000'18 YTOT//L ¥ZOZ//L SArIANS LYV AYYINIWITE V|  POULLE SADINITS TV.LIIVD NOZYIY) o 1
0005 00°000'¢S D0°CO0'ES 0008 0003 00°000°€y vZOT/L/L +Z0L 4L SADARLLAV) WELNIAd/STIddNS W00 v|  vomiLT ATddNS YIGIW 3DV 6ozl 11
DTS i X i $TOT//L DNIGITAHE HFdVd vl sToTaiL]l ONIQGIFAHS Y1VC ALNTOSAY £361] 11

! Odii 39T ON FUTN D

45 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



0003 0'000'TS 00°D00TS 00708 0005 0000078 PTOLSLIOL PEOTISTIOL INAWAYL GEVD LGSR AV Y1 FTOTSTIONITET STDIAUES WNVE LSIAAV] 99.8] II
00'0% 00'000°TS 00'000°ZS 0008 0003 000007 YZOZSLIOL PEOTISTIOL INAWAYL GEVD LIGIE) TRIdY Y1 ¥IOT/STIOT 001 SZIIAMTS ANVE LSAANY 99.8] EI
00°08 00'000'ZS 00'000°ZS 00°0% 00°0% 0000078 +FTOL/STIOT SEOTISTIL INIWA Y QYD LTI HOAYIN V| vZ0nSTOL|6ET SANAYAS MNYE LSIATY| EXED
0008 00°'D06'TS 00000°TS 0008 00'0% 00°000'Z8 FZOLISTIOT FTOT/STOT JNAWAY QEVD LOED Adviagad v| viouszot{sct SADIAMAS MNVE LSTAEY| 9508 11
0008 00'000°¢S 00'000°Z5 0008 0003 080°000TS YTOTIST/01 FEOL/CLI0] INIWAVL GEYD TITTED AYVANVI] V| FOTSTBILEL STHMARIS MY LSAAUV| EX L
{0008 000058 00°005°CS 0005 00'03 00'005°S8 $70Z/52/01 YIOTISE/01 INGWAYI QIVD 210380 YAESNE0ad G SRS TIES] SHIAYIS ANVE LSIAYY 99481 11
0 150%s 00000'Z$ 00°000'Z$ 0005 0008 00000778 YIOTISTAL PIOT/STI0L INTWAYS GEVD LITTAD ¥IENIAON Vi PIOTSTOT| ST S3UANTS ANYG LSTATY EXTL
m 00'03 66'79LS 00'08 &6 F9LS S5FILS 66 ¥ILS PTOT/TIOT YIOT/SOL SIZIAMIS DNIHSITEN vl vzoyLLlper DN SORNIION MO VI HSNOHILVD)| 0698) 11
O £0°000'sS 0’00978 00'00b S 2000F TS 00°660'SS YOS PIOT/ETI6] WYID0¥d SNFEOLNL HNAAYIY vl veoreusicet SHOLNL ALISAVA ecis| It
ol00°es 00’398 0003 00'895 00895 00295 PTG PLOT/ELIS TITS HONYT ¥l YZOUGL/BITE] TN VINTHE eois] 11
<0008 00'HSS 0008 007¥SS 00'F<S 00'FS8 PTOT/6E/G pEOTELIE TS HONN'Y] Vi bTOTE16]1ET STAOL AFSANIT 158 11
Sieros OL'BELS [EE3 DI'0ELS 01'0EL8 010548 FEOUELE FTOTISLG $13TI00T Vi pEOTEL/E{0T NI “NOSHYHd SON vel] 11
Niocos 00000058 DOOOFLIS  [DODDOTIS  [O0F0DFTIS  {O0000CLS YZOT/61/5) YZOUEL/S) SNOLLYTIE D180 CIEEEEER 34 NTTONY| EEIED
Slooes 98'50¢8 0008 98'50€S 98°5058 985055 ¥TOLN S YZ0T/16/8)  OJNI QAQIIN + STIALLTA NO QIVd LECTEYD ALVLS SaL| ¥ weon el WFISAS INSNTUITFE FTHIVIL E1 T H
W 00°0$ 00°6T6'85 0003 00'576'3S 00'S26'8% 00'ST6'8S FTOLILIE TEOLIELG) SASNEDNE ANTAQDTE LIqHED V) vT0TE6lLTI NOZIMOH zeist 11
y . . 0 . DNIHIVOD
m 0008 0579998 0008 0579598 0529998 0$°299°98 PTOTAOTS PEOTOUE! s rrvan £ 408 LNAWEDVNYIN QYOS SONVIEACD V| pToTOms(eTl MOVUINOGEVOSE Fr L1
% 0005 010515 0008 O 0LE'TS 010261 010LETS HIOTCL/S YIOL/SL/S INITENORMND ONLEM] V| vZozsisisee STHA0S WDV AOA VIXTT veot| 11
QOlo0os £0°09¢S 0008 000958 00'05ES 00°05<$ [T +IOTS LIS INSWAOTIASA TYNOISSLION] Vi PTOLSI/BIPT] WVD0¥d JHOJ SOINOHA dNOBD %56 grog) 1T
&looos €168 o008 cLT6ES SL'16E8 SL'16ES vZOT/ST/E FLOLISLY SATIANS AIVINGNITE Vi bIOUSIA[ET] Ky Ligl 1
Jleas 00'HZS 00°05 00'¥ZS 00478 00478 YTOT/1R PROTILS ATTE HONN G ER AZINNTE HOMM1Vd) EZD
Q{eeos 96 FELS 00°08 95 PEIS 96 VEIS 96PELS YIOLSTIL FEOTSTIL] SATAANS DNINVATY Vi roowsiL|lel 1SULIINN| 610Z] 1
_w 0005 L5'6575 0008 L6'69LS L6698 166978 VIOV FEOLTL/L) SIALLVINIINY I WOQHSSVTY! v vowzi/L{ozi |ITNED ¥YLIND IS
' 0008 D6DEH'TS 65°0LS 1F09E 1S I'09E"1S 06'0EY LS YZOTTI/L YO/ SIALLYTNAINYIA WOOUSSYED v weoruLlen $IOIANAS TYLIVD NOZVINV| oL 1
% 0008 686958 0008 68°€95°SS 63'C95°SS 68'¢95°SS YIOLZUL YOTTLL STALLVINGINYIH WOOQJSSYI) AT YIRA0D ST
m 0008 00'002°1$ 0603 00007 IS 00007 1S 0000218 YIOLTLIL 0L/ WOTADTNIND DISN Y| YIOTRTAL|LT CEIIAVID 698 11
OD10003 56418 00'08 00'S60'IS 00°S6H'ES 005615 PIOTTUL YIOTZY/L WINDRAIND FINAIOS AT AINAIDIS AFTLSAN 298| 11
Am 00°0% C0'668'1S 0008 00663 ES 0066818 0066815 YOTELIL YIOUTI/L, INZWJOTIATA TYNOISSIIONd v vTowzuLisii IITALS DOYS LLS8]  T1
o008 3535 IS 8L 0P1S 08°L0Y IS 08°L0%'15 SERE1S PEOZITLIL +IOTRLL N INDNAND ONLLIA! Vi POLTLLIFN SAVAL INOHLLM ONLEIMANYH 2O
Sjooos CELINTS 00'0s EHEINA] CCLIT TS <C'L31'TS [ PLOTHIL SAIANES DNINVITO DNIGTINE Vi PTOUELL|ENT OTTSNOLITIOS ONINYITD MM 6958] EL
% 00'08 OU'LIE TS 00°08 BOL26T15 {00LI6 LIS [00LT6TIS YZOZ/1/L PEOTLL AIVATHINIVIN DVAH MEEAE “IVDINYHITN qaLINA w 1
S [ovos O0'000'00IS  (DDOCOTCOIS (0008 0005 00°000°001% YTOT/1/L SEOTIL THN NN WOOUSSYTD SI/SH V[ sTmiLIn LOTHIG NOLONIHLIOM w6l 13
D o008 LS 66Y'TTS 0008 LOGGYTTS  |LS'66PTLE 1LS6esPIES PEOLL YTOU/V/L| DNIDNES "MOOHIS TTAAN v|  rzoT/Ljoll ATOM TAVA| ¥e07i 11
@© 0008 00°00SS 00762 00'302% 005078 000055 YZOLT/L FEOLTIL ATdANS EOLYNINYT v rotniisot SIDIAYIS ONILYNINY'T 0D15TM, golf 11
nnm 0008 0O'0A001S LITST'ES SCRPL9S SEBHL9S 06'00001E FEOTIL PEOTIT/L JLNAWIEDVIIVIN JLSV M Vi ¥0UT/L| 01 "ONI 0 40 SNOWLIENNOD ALSYM 6891| 11
o {0908 00°00<°13 08'991°1§ orcees 0TEESS 06'00S 1S YZOT/L/L YIOT/LIL SIDAVE "SANYLS Vi vzoZ/lL| Lol STINVIWOD EIATYM gl 11
Q foovs 00'00t'5$ DSOS O05ETS 00'0SETS 0070055 PLOTIL YIOT/I/L] TYSOASIA dv UL ISYTID ¥|  vToT/LL{%0E SOIAYES D118 SI3A] 91ZEl [T
@ Tooos 00°000759% I 000§ 00°000°¢9% YIOTT/L] YLOTT/L STVIZALYISAQOE LXAL! V]  PTOUILIS0Y (@INIANEEILEA LON MOANIA) 0l 60sg] (I
o |ovos 00'000°<S 00'000'SS 0008 0008 00°000°ES YEOZ/TIL] PTOZ/T/L] IOVISOd ¥ YTOTI/LIYOT (24-SAND) IDIAIS TVLSDd '§'N I
W 0003 00°6Z9°IS 00'5P6S 005498 00'5£98 o0z 18 YIOTI/L PZOTT/L SENS WO SFOIANIS 1] vl FowLL g0l I ST MO TIaNIL EDIED
O jo'es 06G000LS 00'L6F°L5 006052 00'605'Z8 00°000°01§ PTOTEIL PEOTLIL TOUINOD 1§34 v|  poweiizol XINTAEL 62 11
& |eoos 0008 0008 5 0008 0003 vTOT/I/L STOTIL AWNTADRNEND AV NN | Y| eZoTALiIet (IINDAIFLAC LON HOANIA) QaL 0581 11
S {008 0008 0008 0008 0005 000% 0L FEOTIIL SADIAEIS DNEHSIIENd] IS AA {QIEHAEALET 10N YOANEA) T8 60581 1l
% 00°03 00'000's$ 05 TIT'78 05'238'T8 05°L83TS 00°000°¢S FEOLNIL YZOT/ /L) SADIAEIS LNSC LS 1SIIVATHL Vi FLOUTILS6 SATTRIVSITYL cros] AT
Y |ov'os 00°0L7'98 0008 00’0288 COOLTSS 00°0LT'3S YZOT/1/L, FEOLI/L SIECZAEYMIIOS ONIINNOSOY Vi FIOULL|%6 “INI UALSIDOTAS! i 1
L. [ooos 00°0058 00'005% 00’08 0003 00°005S YZOT/L, PEOTLIL SAPAHD INNCIOY LNVUO/ALIATLIV/ TYHINTD Vi PEOLUL|L6 ORI AIALSIDHOTAS: 1§ 1
2 [o0'e8 STORYOS 0008 STIRY9S 5298498 B PZOTILL HZOZ/TIL; DNTEOIINOW TEd v|  vZeU/L]9%6 2T1ALRENIES ANY L LINWNS D
o [poos LOSPIES G005 LOSYE'SE L0°CKTSS L0SETES YIOT/LL YIOL/TIL] DONYOLINOW ALNIND3S| Vi T0TILISE OT1 ALRINDTS ANY Jld LINHAS| oi98] il
0O joo'os SCEECES o608 $5°6EC°ES SSGES'ES $§°6E6'E PLOTIL] YIOT/ /L] TAAVEL/SATTAANS ST V| vTOLULivE SEINVIZLS NIATLS! sciog| 1F
© |00°08 00°03 00°08 00'08 0008 00705 PIOT/L YIOT/I/L! NOLLVELSIOTE TILOH Ad JIAY vl PLOT/IIL[SE MIINVATLS NIAZLS 9L108] 1i
2 [av%s 0000018 0000018 0003 00CS 00°060°1S HEOL/ /L] YZOT/E/L ONINOL ONYId) V|  pronlL|Te AMAYAS ONVId TIE0S 58] 11
& 00°0§ CO000LS 00'000°LS 0008 00108 D0'0C0'TS YIOT/T/L, YLOLIL) INTWANDE GNV SYEMOM NO SINVNILNIVIN v| roomiilis NIQAVD ANY WAV HLINS cpilp 11
> 00'0% 00058 LYLOTS £CT¥S LETFS 00’0525 PTOTEIL YEOUIL SAI1dd1S ANY INIVd v|  seozizios SIWVTTIIM NIMNIHS cEoz; 11
G [ooas 00605 8 S152L1S SEELL'TS SEELLTS 00'005 ¥5 vZOT/Y/L SEOU/L) STYOIWSYIAOLLS/STEEVT AR OT1 aQiEd VS T00HIS 10z] 11
© {0005 00'08 00°08 D008 0003 00°05 $TOLIL, FEOUIL INSAOTIATA TYNOISSAIOU Vi vZouiL|ss NYT'HOIS 2301VS 9spg| 11
® [ooos 00°000°0ES o r61'85 PES08'TS 508 1S 00'000°01 % $EOLTIL PZOL/L SAT1ddNS 3030/ TYNOLLY T LSNIDTE SNORIVA Vi PROTTIL|L% T SHYS 95l 11
O |08 00°000°TI8 00'08<°115  j0D'0Z9% 00°0Z55 C0'000TIS YZOUT/L PZOT/VL] HNLLNIES V| vIoz/uL|es FELNED INDWN0T HOT0D LTE00Y; sel 1T
o {ovos 00°E9S'6LIE (0008 00°E9E'6L1S  [CO'SOT6LIS  JOOTEHTE41S FIOL/IL YIOLLIL ADIONHIZL AAVINAWITT KB SIOIAMES SAS SIIAVA OND Z4
o [ovos 00'000° DL 98°5EF 0SS 1095678 1095 658 OC'008'00TS YIOWYL TTOL/N/L SAMTILASATYdTE HOAL JF1NaW00! Y +TOL/1/L1%¢ SIDIARAS SAS SIPIAYA OND vzl 11
m 00°08 00000°00LS  |00°000°0D1S (0005 00'08 0000070018 YLOENLL YIOT/LIL| S1UVI ANV S&O1dv1 INIANLS v PTOTLLiCE SAAUIS SAS SNIGYA ONT 71 1t
% 0003 00°000°SHS 060°000°SKS  |00'08 0008 00°000°5+5 YTOTIT/L [ TORLNOD SSIDOY YOOU TCOHIS FTATN V| POTIL|ER SRAMIS SAS STUAIAYA QN0 2] 11
o (0008 4 600'078 00°075 G036 618 |0003661S  |00'0000TS YIOLTIL, PROTILIL STANVA JALLOVIILNI WOOUSS VIO §H) v]  peoluL|1s SAJLAEES SAS SNV A OND vz 11
£ [ooes DO'DOD'SS 00°000'sS 00'03 0005 00°000'SS PEOL/ /L] bTOT/E/L WHLSAS VIINYD A SHAUIS SAS SIAWIAVA ONY ¥z 11
M 000§ 00°0¥0'SS 0537018 0STI0TS 0ST10'ZS 000¥0'ES YTOTUL, STOTIIL @IVCHHSY VIV V| eZoulLi6L "DNI ONLIINSNGD VIVATINg| 93] 11
T [o0cs 60°699°728 0005 S0CO0CLS  [6USINTIS  |60°SITIS YTOT//L FTOL/L) TIVMII0S WILSAS NOILVIRHOINT INIANLS V| ZOTAL|RL 271"dN0HD TO0HISUIMO cest| 11
. . . . . . SSTAOTINE
DI0S 10LLES 00°0018 101468 10148 HS pTOT/LIL ¥ZOT/1/L, QELYNTAHAL 04 SO SIA (N NAT v HEOTLLL HIDFISO 00061 11
0005 00°000°0Z8 TIIP0'BIS  [SE8S6'1S 8285618 60'000°0Z8 vTOTAIL FTOTLL, SYO TVHENLYN Vi PIOUL|IL DNO 1ef I
0008 0GOS ES 00°00E'SS 00'08 60°08 000075 FLOTIL YIOTL QNN DNIATOATE TANSOTD TO0HIS YLLIVHDY Vi PIGULISL NOLLYDNQF 30 1430 3LV1S YWOHV D) 668] il
0003 00'E6LY IS 0005 00'€6L1S  |GOS6L'YIS  |CO'SSLPIS YZOT/1/L) PLOL/LIL) GAOD SUDRIOM) v v dNOUS FONVENSSY “HO0HIS YWOHY IR 9007 11
6008 00'005°LI$ 09'¢H' 65 OF ¥50°95 orF50'8% 00°005°LIS ¥TOZ/1/L FLOL/LIL ENIWAQTIWENN ¥ PIOTLIEL WINOD ALTENDAS INTWAOCTdINE YAOHYTIC w1
00°03 00005 1S 00'005"1$ 0005 00'08 00°008' 1§ HZOZ/V/L YIOL/ /L, NOLLAIETYLSIA ALIJOWNOD! IEEEA SHUO YWOHYTHO! zoTl 11

46 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



ﬁam.eoﬁcmu 039067858 09976 355 9C001'0ES 9001 088 96'970'68% ¥ZOTIS1/8 FTOTICI/R! TIONAVd dl - PTOT/S1/8[1200% STOHIIN G ASNGOH vhvcm_ i
190365578 $5T06'058 SE'706°058 9. 'B69'CTS 9L'B6Y ST 17105°9L% FOOT/S1/R] YLOUSHE TIOUAYL 4 bToTss/g|eLo0s “TTH W 83HLYIH haNai 11
99 SIS 89096’ LS 89°0P6 LYS 85'99'5TS 99K ST SULOF'SLS $YT0L/51/3 FI0Z/51/8 TIOUAYd 4]  bLOUSER|69005 SEIATIA D VIEANYXITY| L0508 1
TI015378 $2°079'95% $T0T958 Z1'D1E'8Z8 1018328 Or'0Es T8$ YZOZ/SI/3 PZOZ/S1/8| TTIOYAV] di  ¥Z0T/S1/B{39005 MIASTTLL T STHHD 59¢08] 11

9 IRE'1ZS TLT% 8 IL'T96'EKS 9€' 186’18 < 186' 128 BO'EPG <98 PTOTELR PTOTS1/B| TIOIAVL d|  FIOT/S1/8| L9008 IO T INNVITINI 39¥08 11
TELRLTIS 65 LS SPS SEPLESES TELLTTS TCLIL TS 167195898 YEOL/SLE +TOLLS: TIOGAVd d|  ¥I0T/ST/E| 99005 SYANOD W VIQAT] 9or0g; Tt
Oiocsre0is LETIVS LYLIFLLs 9C9H0'01S 9EGPI OIS SELS0'RTS FEOL/SLR! FZOT/E1/E TICUAYE df  ¥TOTST/B{ 9005 HTIINOH SATIAENTD) bR 11
SIFTLYE 0TS LE°LO0°0YS LELO00FS T LY 0TS PTLYE0TS 1971Y'095 FI0T/S1/8 FLOT/ST/8] TICUAV dj  PTOT/S1/8{¥9005 YIHIVHIL d 33NTE 8sb08|  [1
[T LLTSESTS LLTSESES SE9L9TTS SEQLITTS Z1°670'89% YTOTIS1/3| YOS TIOWAYJ d]  YIOTSI/Z[£5005 SANVG d SYTTVG 1ep08] 11
YT LEYRIS TOPLE 5% T9°PL6'95S PT L8 8CS YT LBV BTS 9%'19F 583 PICT/SUS] PIOT/SUE TIFIAY] di  PTOTSI/B[C9008 NITTY ¥ HvdQdad 9Tr08] 11
<t{es'0di 618 SV 1ZCBES ST IZT 35S 08°011'618 03011613 STTEELSS FI0TIS18, ¥I0T/51/8 TIOUAVY di  PIOUSL/B] 19008 JEHM YHIZTY SyP03; 13
O04' 86478 6T L66'8FS 6T LG 38 0936t 7S 09867 ¥ZS 63’567 LS FLOTELR PIOTIS1/Z TIOHAV] dj  ¥TOTS1/S{0500S NOSANNY F NYDIN czrog; 11
Nlzesta'ers EREE 00'TES LS TS S16 €L T5'516°€28 TEOPL LS YIOT/ST/E| +ICT/STB TIOEAVd d|  rToLs1/8|6c008 SNANIA H A8V Zvos; 11
m CEPELSIS T06F1'I68 ZO'6Y1 TS CIPEI'SZS ELPETSTS SUERTLLE FLOT/SE/R! FI0T/51/8 TIOUAVE 4| PZOTCL/B|85008 NOSNYH STIHD 9sp08| T
95 IFTTS YTERTISS ¥TEITIEE 95101978 95 TP1'9TS OB YIVELS FIOTG1/R FIOTST/8 TI0¥AVE d|  PLOT/SLBILSO0S SITID YIJINNIL SES08| I
OI96'LPE'ETS £0'968°LYS CO96TLYS 95°LY6°CTS 96'LY'CTS 66°SP8'1LS FOT/S1/8| BIOT/S /2| YIOUAYd d|  YT0Z/EL/3:95008 VAINNYTIA W YHI 908 I1
e ars 58 66960153 65960168 CBFS'STS L89S ¢TS T5SrIoLs YTOLS LR YEOUCL/B| TIAAVd d|  YTOT/SL/R{S5008 IHAVHOSEITIN AT0DTED 0I£08] 7L
% ST'LTLSTS 9T P iSE 9TSY 158 ULTL SIS OTLLL'STS r'I3ULLS FLOLSL/B YEOT/SL/E TIONAY S d]  pTOTEL/S[¥S008 X000 W IEHIVY 65708 1t
% 00'95L0Z8 50265 148 SO'TES TS 00°96L 075 00°962'0Z3 $0°8%5°C08 YTOT/ST/S FIOTELS TIOYAVd di  FLOUSI/RICS00S AT TISOW NIATTHLV g9f05; T
¥ LLYSES [ 69¥SE LS IFLLTSES I¥LL9'sEs 0102018 FTOTSLS PIOTISLE| TEOUAVd d| ¥I0TS1/R{TS00S UTEIANTT NYSNS Foces| 11

% ST ELS 63'PRTES 63'TETCES ITHPT IS THPT 818 LU6LE €58 YLOU/STE FLOLS LS TIOEAVA! d|  ¥20T/51/8) 15008 VHSTIO AWV gseog) 11
% 0862 5TS 0L'659'055 0L'659°05% O0%'62E TS 03'6L8°STS 05636 ¢LT YEOT/S1R! FIOT/5T/3 TIOUAVE 4| PTOTCT/8|05008 NOSTTIVD ANLLSIHD pscog) 11
SIoL56E'6TS LET16L°058 LE16L°058 EEE 24565 S8 SI31°9.8 FIOT/G1/8 PTOT/ST/R TIO¥AVL d| PIOZ/SLB{ 61005 SWVOY JTIINNAL 05E08] L1
_l_ 88°C91°225 £L'R0T97S CLI0TIFS $8°E01'TTS 83EITTTS 19T 395 YOL/ST/S| YIOTUSL/R] TI0RAV| d] PToZ/S18isr00s ANVATION O NVTAQ 8108 11
© ($L1LUTCS L EYE TS LECHETYS 9L ELLTTS OLTLTTS £CCIE995 PTOTELS| YLOUSH/E TIGHAY d|  PTOTSLALP0S TNV [ VIS Foy08| i1
.nnu £0TRLIES ELSTELVE SLEIELYS 013178 CO'IRL1TS 94701698 FIOZ/S1/E, FEOLC/R TIOA Y] 4] PTOUSE/E| 9008 ZTAVIS NIATA oIr08| 11
O 108660328 1661958 15°661'965 03'660'6LS 08°660°878 1E'66T ¥8% PLOT/ST/8; YIOUE/3 TIOUAYY] di  PTOUSI/B|Sr005 TNV ANV R0 U
< |og6r1'TIS TRTLL3FS 10ZELES 11'60877T8 11°608'TT8 TU176°698 PTOT/SL/R YTOTST3| TIOYAVL d]  FOUSUE|HF00S YF400D T VREVIN P08 11
' |TE0T0'TES 175508 61'STSErS ZT0T07TS T10T0TEs 1LShE LIS FTOTGL PIOTEL/3) TIGAAVL d|  ¥T0T/61/8|C2O0S EITION 3 NVBOIW| Speos; 11
clers66 ELE SIS r'sTSErs L1566 TS EUS66'LES 19°026°59% FLOUSLR FZOT/ST/E, TIOWAYE di  PTOTSUR|THO0S AANAA L NiaTd sec08| 11
...n_llu. ELTEG RIS 05 698°LES 05°698°LEY £L7E6'3LE ELTEEBIS STI6L'955 F0T/51/8 FTOT/ST/R TIOWAYd 4 vNoN\.an_ 1$005 HANAYL § NIg vECOR] I
QlorFrcis £8016°0E8 £F016'0SE 01T CLS RIEslEd Y SEPLEGPS FTOT/S1/8) $TOTET/Y TICUAV] d|  FI0T/E1/8100005 FANHNE-FLITINY.IW O NATOINVY ££508) LI
w L5'989°0TS SOLIRTES SO0L9STHS L5989°0TS L5989°0TS 9'€55°¢98 PTOTCL/S| YOI TTOPAVL, d|  PTOL/S1/36E005 SAHLYN ¥ ANNIATHD <Ee0g) i1
r& L5989 0TS SU°L087ZYS SO'L9RLFS 5989078 £5939°0(S Z9'C55°E98 YEOLISI/S, FEOT/S 1R TIOHAYY di  bTOT/ST/R[BE00S TIEMOT I BOIAY.L 1508 11
O [¥1'6L5°TIS 17°979'978 17979045 P16LS'TIS P16L5 TS $5°507°69% FTOTST/8 FZ0Z/S1/8 TIGUAY] di  YTOT/SL/B|LC00S SENGE d NONNYHS 0cs08] 11
O Iersevees $E'vE6 LS SCPI6'LYS SLBRYELS SLBRY'STS SUEIFLLS POz} FIOTIS1/8 TIOYAVd dj  TIOUSI/E|SE00S NOSIIAMDN W ALLIINI 6es08) 1
w 19°176'973 T9FTE 58 TOYIESEs 19°1T6°978 19°126'978 ETOPTIRE FTOT/SE/R| FIOTSLR TIHREAVL d|  ¥I0T/ST/R[$5008 SOAQH d VIV 8TG08; 11
m 90'69% 08 II'ZETErS TITELErS S 69% 0ES 50'692°0¢3 RUTOTHIS YEOL/S /T 0LV TIORAYL d|  ¥TOTC1/R|FEQ0S TIVH W AZTHSY £es0k| 11
C L6058 96 ¥EC' 165 S6PEETSS 5 L60'STS +5LE0'5IS 09'TE9'9LS YIOT/S1/E FT0T/51/8 TIOUAVd df  PTCTST/S|CECDS AAS30a TALLIR 9TL08)  I1
nV.v LECSLLTS 0196953 PO 19605 LSCELLTS L5ELL LTS 19469'735 +70Z/E1/8 YZOT/SL/R| TIOUAV| & PTOT/ST/8ITEQDS TAVH VTIONY §T508) Kl
O 15ED<0'6T8 €0'ELTICE SOELT$ES 9C°0E0'62% 9L0L0'6LS 6EE0ELES PLOTS/E| YTOUST/Y TIEAV! di  PLOZS1/8{1E005 CHIVINYD ¥V VNIV LA
nr._w 0°TLDTS 1Pl TeS 10+L'iPS 0TLBOTS SOZLROTS 60919798 PIOTS /B YLOTISTR TIOIAYL d]  PLOT/EL/F106005 NOJAND N NVAICT! LIS03] 11
O TeyeLT TS LS 6T0'LSS LE6TOTES ¥eELT'ors FELT6TS 1050 LLS YIOT/S1/8 $707/51/8 TICUAVd] di  yTOTST/S|62005 TVAN O VONVAY Fr508] 13
Wv £3LBOPTS 0L699'6v$ 04659658 £ L30'FTS SRLIOPTS ECLELELS FTOT/ET/S] FIOTSN/E TIOYAVd, df  YTOUSHE|3L00S NZLOO0 2 ATAVD pse8i 11
Dnn.v 1CTYEELS 6P TO16FE IS0 6tS 1CTHE'EES LETPR'els 03 HO0ELS $TOTSLIY| YTOTIS1/8| TIOUAVA! d| ¥I0T/C1/B|L700G NIDTA W TVLSAED Zhs0os) 11
| |L¥LTTIES Y FLT OIS SrYLT 993 LWLTTTES LY LTLELS SETO5 368 YLOL/STR TLOLS1/8, TIOEAYd dl  ¥707/$1/8[9200¢ TTASSITHE M AWV 1rso8| 11
D [PE0CES 66'9L8088 66°0LEECS 8905 5S F8005°5ES <3CIELLS LTGB! FIOT/S1/B TIOUAVL di  PTOLS1/E|SI00S NVAY Y 3TH550 orsos| 11
£ rresceis SLTEC IS STTHT 858 2 66E 373 PTE6E 8T 67169938 YIOTS1/B! YeoT/elss TIOUAVd] dt  PTOT/SL[PI00s SNORINIS ¥ LNTHE] 6ec08|  I1
% S1'96L'TTS SEFLOLYS C3rLULYS EI'96LTIS SI'96LTTS TO 1LY 69 FIOT/ES PTOTISIA TIOUAY, d|  POO/SL/B{ET00S NYINHSYL H VHYHNS| $LC08f LT
— |ogs00'scs 0 556'67S OF'S66 6% €500 05500'5C8 0L7000°6LS TTOT/E LS| PTOUSL/E, TIOBAVA d|  ¥IOT/S1/3| 17008 JOOM ASSTIVHD ST T LES08] 1T
w EFLLESS STOLEHS E3'0LESFS Y LLE'5S SHLLY'SS STIFTIES PTOT/EL/3! FTOLISE/E: TIOAAVY 4l YTOTET/RITZ00% JHOMM N ITIAVY] 9£508) 1%
.an £e605618 09°810°6£8 a9'810°6¢8 TC605'6LS TE605613 T6LISE5S PLOL/STIS FEOLCS TICHAYL di  ¥TOT/CL/R|OZ00S NOSNvYd W 3430 coses 1
) (6615 TTS 98'165'9¥$ 95 T65 IS 66 ¢19TIS 66 FIYTIS $890T'655 YIOT/S1/8 +L0T/51/8| TIOUAVd dj YIOL/SL/B[6100% WY TN 5 STTIHDVE zson) 11
D [TTEiErs rb6E1 1SS HGET 1SS TIPS LIS 99°796°CHE PLOTAT/S FLOL/ST/8| TIOEAVL d| +¥ToT/CL/B{B1I00S ONIAQTE ATEINE 1ceo8] 11
m LTLECITS TL'796' EFS TLTOE'ERE LULET1TS LVLET TS S8°66E'598 YOS/ FIOT/SL/S, TIOEAYI d|  ¥Z0TST/E[LI00S AZTSONIT W VNIIYS! 07508] 11
© TEPLOGTS L0'T19°158 L0°119'168 TCPLOGES TLPLOCLS 6£'589°5L8 YLOUISES, PIOTEL/S TIQAAVS di  PTOTSU/B[PI00¢ SNIDIdOH d NVELVN 61508] I
w €U'985°ITS [TLyoors 1TLY9'MS £0°985°228 £0°985'ZLS P EEL 9% FEOT/SL/E YTOTS /8 TIOYAV| & PIOT/SL/B|SI00S ATTLEVH L J31) #1508 IT
W SLTIESES 16°L0T°ZS8 10°L0E'E58 SLTICSTS $LTISSTS ERsy ¥LOT/51/8 TOT/ST/8| TIQAAVA dj FIOT/ST/3i¢I00S SOORIE ANVILL i7s08) AL
. |SC6OSIE THHTE08 TIPI6'0ES £LEIKS1IS SE6OPSIS LY PEE'9YE FTOT/C1/8| PTOTSTY TIOAAVL, d|  FIOT/ST/8LT008 TIENIVOON THITAL recog| 10
..nH..v 06°L16'HHS 0 8E1'548 00'STL'E9S 0T 1SE3HS AT ILE2FS 0T950°LILS PIOTE UL TIOZ/6L/L TIOHAVd 4|  PTOT/ELILITI0S WYIONE YNY'T TISCS] 11
.Mua OB ISLELS 56'E6T SO1S S6'CSTE0IS  [9RTOL LS OB TSLELS $3°900°LLIS FTOTLSI/L FIOTSI/L TICYAYJ| di  bZOT/ST/L|TI00S SDINVIHILS NAATLS OLEOR] 11
O [srusess SLTYTILE SLTITRLS OFSL6S5S SPELG 655 619SE'PELS FLOTIS L FIOT/C1LL| TIOYAYd d| PTOTST/L[CLI00S SAHONH 301 ve108f 11
o) |90°T09'ErS o1 vLL 198 SLYLL19S 90°C09 EF§ 0°T09'ErS TTILESOIS PTOLET/L] PLOTSTIL TIOUAV! d|  FTOT/SU/LIGO0DE SINVINOW 0 VEVINYE o3 11
..m 00'81L 055 0 $00° LS 0T'S00° 1L OORIL'05S 00'$1L'05$ 0T ETL1TIS YTOTSLIL] YOS UL TIOEAVL d|  FIOLSIAL|3000 TTHYINYO ¥ HIEY Qorog| 11
r& 0%°09L'00% <Er90'53S £EFH'58S 0£'09L'09% 0E09L'093 CRYI8'SPIS FLOT/STIL| FLOLUSTL TI0dAYd 4l ¥T0T/S1/L|L000S TIEMOU TV 61P08] 11
T {IFLL0088 TT'30T°0LE TTROT'0LS I¥LL0°05S 1 LLD'0SE £9°S8E0T1S YEOT/S YL YTOL/CI/L TIQUAYS di  PTOT/CT/L{90005 XOD HANTY [T
I5°16£'T58 TL8FECLS 1TRPE'ELS 15" 16£°¢58 15165258 TL6ELSELS PZOL/STIL. PEOL/STLL TIOUAVL df  PI0USTL|$0005 1STM INVE 6508 I
€6'1L97TT8 28050168 T30S 1L £6° 1497778 6 1L9'TTS SLT06'EES FLOT/S1/L $TOTST/L TIOUAY, d}  FLOLSULIFO00S NOSNILS AONVN 92508 11
£0'PTS0TS 00°Z0E'6ES 00'70£°658 €0'PTS 0TS €0'PTSOLS £0°9Z8'65% FLOL/STAL FTOTISLIL TIO¥AVd dl - ¥TOT/ST/L £0006 YIISOT AQLS 127008 1%
$50LELIS 06'TST L8 06°Z5L 658 ESOLTLIS CSOLSLIS SYETI eSS FTOT/ST/L FLOTIGYL TICHAY ] d]  PLOTSI/L[TO00S YINNOD A STNVI Lep0s; 11
TYETIS 604048 0008 168788 168235 163788 PTOT/ELIL FLOTSTIL TICHYAYd 4] YTOUCL/L{T0008 YALINS T NITTOD| 01508 11
LTH06E 0008 Q005 LTHO6S LT Y065 LTFO6S YTOTS 1L FIOT/S1/L| TIOYAYd d]  PTOTST/LI0000S FITTIN A 39N jisogf 11
00'0% Q0000 T1$ 00°000°3 1S oos 00'0$ 000001 1S YTOTSTIOL PTOTISTION INFNAVA TIVD LIQEAD 3NN V| FI0TSTI0 TR SHOLANIS ANYH LSIAAY gocg] 11

47 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



00708 000KYTS 0005 00'0v0TS 0'0F0ZS [N AN PTOTT /L FLOTI/L SWVIS0Yd NOLLVIAYID vi  FOOUIVLY FELNID INTWND0T Y0100 TIX00H GE{ 09,
00708 00'H L1928 0008 00°PLT9TS 00 rL'9TE 0O PLT9TS PTOTLL FZOTILL JTEd WVXT V| ¥ vEOZ/T/LIE @IvOg ZDITIO0 FHL 39 09
0008 00°005% 0008 000055 00'005% 000058 FIOL/IVL ¥YTOT/ /L JLEYD ONVLS LLSSSYHNVI| ¥ vTOTRIALIT NSO NASHV TNV TID/ANOWEE £551) 0%
0008 PEYPLCS 05’08 6 vPL'CS Y6 rPL s Yo YYLCS PTOLLLL PTOTE/L SHANNY I Yo pOUILLT $HCOHALYd TO0HIS T6E| 09
0005 09675 96FS CUSFLTLIS  |LPPRLELTS  [Lyrsi’cis  |09'675'96t8
njooos 00’659 5% 00°0S 0069968 00°699°65 00'695°5$ ¥ZOZ/EIIT PO HIVdTE SNISNITI “JOOHDS AIVINIWETH V| ¥Z0TEL/T14ST "ONI TYOINVH TN GNV DNIEANNTd SYILY| 1LL8] 1T
goc'os 05°70¢S 0008 05Cres 05'THSS 0$'Tres FTOLITIG: PLOT/TLE| HIVERd HOLVASIS Y|  ¥I0LTUS|FL ANVINOD HOLVAS T NYORIZENY| 8l 1T
10008 0000078 009TYIS 00'YE65 007368 00000°Z% FIOTS FIOTL/6 WVLATH NIVEC ¥ FZOT/E6| ST ¥EL00¥0L104! 18| 1T
+400°08 D0°GS 0008 0003 G005 0008 PLOT/STE FOOLLS SNOLLYAONTE ONIQTINE V| PTOLRLR|T] JTI HONISVIIST 008 It
<0008 00000055 0L'9LF IS DEELE2S 0C°CLEETS 00000055 FTOU/L FIOLL/L FAHIS NV Y| PO/ TT 1 IIYOSANYT QNY NAYT NVEN Lzsl 1Z]
oo 000D0'SSTS 5€656'16F 19°090°c95 15°090°€9% 06'000°¢5TS FTOT/L ¥ZOTTIL HIVIDINIVA DvAH ] PLOTT/LI0T TYOINVHIIN QLLING W I
Noo0s 00°0D0'CTS 00'388 08 00ZIT9S 00°Z11°5% 00'000°CLS PIOL/L YEOL/L/L HIVETT DNIENNTE ¥ FIOLTILi6 VA D0 YIIANTd THL 6198] IZ
0008 00005 IS DO0CS 1S 0003 0008 0060518 YTOT/IL YTOTNL STANLLXID LHOTT hd PTOTL/L[S AddNS FONILHDITEVLS £29) T
0008 00°000°01% 0060758 00" 16LYS 00’16 VS D0°000°013 PTOT/IL] FTOTVIL NIV ARY JIVaTH O¥AH v PIOTILE|L SIAMCd el T
Q0003 07 09<°8ES 0005 oY O9C'3es 0P 09 8ES OV 0PERES PTOT/LIE YOUT/L HSINEITI ANV JIVdTd ONTZ00TS WNAD SIUSH| A PIDT/LS T ONIN0O0 T TEATT LXK €048 1T
0008 0001 HEE H0OTISE1S  [9676811LS 96'681°1LS 0D'0IE'90ZS FLOT/Y/L FLOU L SZOIAYFS TYIBOLINVI Vi PLOLILIS OTTSIANTS NYIWAGNYH vNIdIN L8 1T
[0 [ 0P 1S 00°0% 0L LYS'TS 0LLF9'1S 0L LYS 1S YEOT/L w0 UL SaIv43d DATE| V| YIOUTLIY SNOLEVTIVISNIA ® 0] 90TL 12|
Q{0608 00'005° 13 0005’ IS 00'08 0098 00605 1S YOI FIOLITLL SIIVITA YT DINRIES Ad FIOUTIL|E SWEISAS Tl TOULINOD 9rél 12
Olovos Q00'000°98 0017878 D0°6LT'EE GO'6LIES 60°000°9% YTOLL/L| FOOLTIL] SAVIT TYORLOI T v FOTVLIT DRLDFTE NOSIF 63981 17
w0008 00000SS 00'57E% DOGLITS 0'SLY'YS 00°000°SE PZOL/IL PTOLT/L] TOIAWIS NV, A PLOU/L]L ADJIAEIS NV T TIV F TIV] 0661 1Z]
i)
% SESLELOCLS [SSOTRILOLS [VFIPTRIGSS (SE 190 IOF'ES [STISCIN'ES [FOTOLGLE6S
| €268 0005 0008 STT68 ETT68 TTES YTOTETIL PLOZI6TTE TIOUAYd] di FIOTSUIL|TITI0S 2000 VHSSIL 695087 1T
n_d TLTI3S 0008 00'0% ZLTI8% LT3 TLIT8S FIOUSE/ET FLOL/S1/11 THO¥AV] dj ¥Z0T/e1AL[{6TI08 NOLTVJ d ANVLLIIE® 29508; 1%
ojer19s 0005 0008 61195 6¥'19% S 158 FZOTE0L FOOTTE0T1 TIOUAYd d| ¥20TTEHI6IT08 ARGOT ANTAON £9508) 11
ml.v 6198 co'08 00°0% 67195 6 195 6P 108 PIOT1EOL FIOT/IEMT TIOUAVd d| ¥Z0Z/1£/01§81108 NOSYVI VNNVIIE 65508 11
< 0TS 00’05 o0'os 00°57S 00°5TS 00578 FTOTS1OE PIOL/ET/01 TIOIAVS] 4| vICTSTAOT|LRTOS ANHOMAT TIVHOIN Leoog| 11
1 {9T 66918 0008 0508 ST66915 9Z'569°1% 9T 66918 PO/ PIOT/ET/6! TIOUAYS 4] PLOUELE|9II0S SMITTVHSYLON S9508] T
m. L1698 00708 0008 L1698 L1698 L89S PTOLLN/E] FTOTEL/G TIOHAY 4] PIDLENGISIEOS NOLJANODSHIAN VEVS wss0gf 11
...n_ll\“ S£'396'18 0rog 0008 EXEE 55'896'18 $E396'18 FTOTELSE| FOOLET/6 TIOEAVd d|  FI0TEL/BiP1108 NOSHOVI NONNYHS £5508] ET
Qi I90IE 0008 0008 30T90°IS 206190718 S0'190°ES FLOTEL/E) FIOTET/G] TIQHYAYd dl  PTOL/EL/GIE110S NOSNYH L NOSAYD, a6r03| S
Z5oTres 0008 0008 SU'2IY'TS 1039775 30°89F TS FIOLELE PTOT/EL/S| TIOYAYd di  PTOTELEITTI0E QAOLI V] 095081 1t
Oiovos TP IS Z9ErEls 0005 9008 T9er<1S PLOLLE/E! YOOT1TR TIOUAYL di  bTOTIER|IT108 HIv) ¥ VIEIHS 68408; 11
% 00'0% 96°TSTTS 9675178 0008 00705 96751 LS FIOT/T1S/8 YO EE, TI0RAVL di ¥TOTI/0IT08 TV mggvnm* 9s+08| 11
isTI§ SLIP0TS 60°0L5 18 Z6THLS TETBLS 105178 PEOUTES YTOLTE/ TIQAAYL d|  FEOL/1€/8160108 ANAYd M N3ATLE 10508) 11
w RIS SL1Y0TS 60018 T6TBLS THT3LS 10°€51°28 $TOTVIL/E| FIOT/1/8 TIOHYAYd d|  ¥TOZ/1</8{R010S VA I0D FTHANVIA [
m TE VPSS L3°685TS LOTRO'ES 7519018 TETILS 61°7F8'vS PTOL/TE/E] FTOT/LER TIQUAV] d|  PEOT/LURILOTOS SIMITITVNOG 86¥08) 11
c TSPECE L3°635'T8 LITROES 8719218 SIS 6L rrEvs ¥L0T/1E/8 PLOT/TLS, TI0UAV4 & PTOTILR|P0L0S NOSINII AT ISKIIVIN 08 LT
O [39991% 3 THCS L1'SS0°ZS BLITS AN 9v'6TT €8 FZOLR DTS, TIOHAYY df  FIOL/IL3! 50108 NYDAIOW VHEVLS TFE08| BT
W 00'0% SL¥I918 6L FITIS 0008 0003 6719 1S +TOT/1E8 FIOT1E/8 TIOEAYd d|  FIOT/TE/8pDI0S SINNET 1 MITHLVY] 8re0g| 1L
O [oeos I6TSILS 96'TE1TE 9008 0008 9675128 PIOT/LES| FLOT/1E/8 TICYAY d|  PTOT/IL/RIC0108 SRIVHS YLD TAHIVY orzog; It
n|rw 0res 2T 385 ¥ LSS 2518 3418 P 065 TS YIOTIE/R FIOT/IE/R TICUAYd di  PTOT/ES/RI0105 NYONNJ (IVHOTE 8008 11
Wv 0008 8T169TS 8T169°7S 600G 0508 169778 PTOTT/E: IO/ IE/R TIOYAYY 4] rTOTILE| 10108 $S0Y "$ TIVHOIN 95108} 11
Dnn.v Tr19Ls 0008 00705 r'1928 198 19ty ¥IOT/0E/8: FIOTAL/E| TIOHRAYI di  FTOTDLE|C0T0E SI0A W TION; L1zog) 11
| LIEE61S 0003 0008 L9E36'1T LYEB6'IS 1968613 PTOT/O/ ¥LOT/OLE: TIOBAVL di  FZOL/DE/BIGE005 HIINS %gﬂ 85508 [1
O 368508 0008 2008 86'395% B6'89P5 863943 PLOT/IOE/S $Z0Z/DE/S TIDUAVL d|  FE0LUOLEI36005 HIIWS IITT3 LECOB| 1T
Sierges 0003 0008 Pges €368 PRy $TOTI0T/E| FTOT/OLS TIOYAVL] d|  ¥I0T/0L/8|L600S FONVN AETIHS £5608) 11
% THL098 0003 0508 TPL09S TH'L098 [adivsy YOO, FIOT0E/3 TIOYAV] 4| PIOTOUBIIG00S JLNTN ASTSHS BF08; R
— [09°0sTS 0008 0008 09°05Z% 09°0EZ8 090578 FLOTOLS! P00 TIOHAYS & PIOTOL/B) 56005 NOLXNE ATTININ W NOSITY o%F08! 1l
m £9°9EE"ES oo 0005 £9'95£°ES €O9ECCE £9°9EE°ET +EOLI0LE: YTOT/0E/8 TICAY df  vTOT/RS3] 6005 WSTHD VIIDIVZ §0508; 1%
.an TETBTES oros 0008 TELBTSS LTSS TETRTSE FTOTOE/E| +IOLINER TIOWAY] d|  FIOT/CE/RIE6005 HSVN - dIVd VHST TV o1708] 11
O [er6orts 0008 0008 SF 60V YS 61 60T ¥S 6 60t + $T0/D/8 FIOT/CEE TIOYAVd. d|  yToT/0L/3[TE00S NAQ3E VIOIALYd] L0811
[er1ias OO POL'ES o008 STSLGTS SUSLS'PS STELEHS PIOTI/3| PTOTIO1/8 TIOHAVA d{ rLOUL/8[T600% SWYTTTM d DICH ips0g| 11
m ST T0662S 95 $08 655 B $1ZD6 6C8 6TT06'6E8 $8'90L°63% FIOTSLY PLOT/S /3] TTIOUAY d}  PTOT/ST/R[ 06006 FOTAVLITTEN sT008| 11
© 75eb13ZY 98°96L'355 98'96L°95% Z5¥r1°3TS Z5'rrl 8is 3ETP6'9RS YTOT/S 18! PTATSL/S TI0UAYd di  ¥TOT/SE/R|63005 HMIONIANCE N SYWOHLS 60008] I
w ELL3L°LTS LECLTISE LESLEEEL SLL3LETS €LL8LLTS 00£9EERs PTOTIST/S YOOUSHR TIORAYd d|  #Z0L/$1/3{8300% CI03Md A1STT 87008} LI
W SYLI05ZS o CE005S 9 SEH0SS 69'LI0STS 65°L10°6ES SUES0'6LS FZOT/SL/E FLOLISIE TIOAAYd d|  ¥ZOT/S1/81L8008 ATATANS I YIS 1703 KL
 |09'866'6Z% B1'652°C98 QI°65L'59S 09'866 628 05°866'6Z8 0L°LSL'E6% FLOT/S 118 POLSI/E TIOYAYd d{  FOTS1/8|98008 HOO00d KEQD TZ108| iI
..nu.v 0051 S 9¥'6LT €3 LT ES 00ES1TS 00'EST'TS P T3C'CS PTOTSL/R YIOTS1/8 TIOYAVL] d| rTOTS1/8S8008 HOISNE NV 56108 11
.Mua 9L'965 LL§ TEEB155S 7561558 9L'965°LTS 9L°965°LLS STO6LTSS $TOT/ST/R| PTOL/S1/E| “TIOUAVS] & PTOT/C1/3|FE0OS VINOOE HIFEVZI T +HIOB] 11
O iE03E6178 00'0EE'SHS D0DESSTS Z0'REETLS 20'8E6'1TS ZO'RIT LOS YIDTSE/E FTOT/E1/8| TIOHAY &} PUOLST/8|LR00S 200D W YIKTY| 9i508) 11
L0 LLOTIS T0'8P9'5HS TIPS L0°LLOTIS LOLLOETS GO'STLLOS FLOTISLR PIOT/S1/8 TIOUAY] &|  PTOT/51/8{Z800% HIATMNOT M N33 s1s08f 11
..m 09¥Z8'F1S TUEPlEES ITSFI1ES 09+73'71S Y FISFIS ZLL96'SHS PTOTSI/E YIOT/ST/E TIORIAYL d|  $T0Z/61/8{1800% ArdEn) ¥ YALYN F1508] 11
r& 096'L19' TS $6'6ZL 9% S5'6TL'9PS 96 LI9TIS 56°L19'TLS 16°LrE 698 FEOT/C1/E YTOLS LR TIGYAY] d]  FTOT/S1/3108005 INITENG TRV YAYLEI 1508 11
T 88470028 6 F88 LTS v6r39°LYS I8 LTOPLS 33 LTOYTS T3TIS LS +ZOLiS18 FI0T/S1I8 TICYAYd d|  POTSUSIEL00% J01qND 7IDTVd Serog| 11
GL'BIHCTS AR TICPT'TER 6L°8T0'S1S 6L'8Z0°S13 167148008 PIOTICLIG $ZTOZ/EL/B TIQYAVL] d]  rZOT/SL/3]8L008 LLOJS ‘W NVEVHS w6b08| 1L
95'125'518 EVErliEs UErlics 95145813 9614518 9P1LOHE PTOT/S1/B| FUOTEL3 TIOULAYd di  ¥TOTSI/B|LL00S DNITE315Va VIINVHEILS +os08f LT
T LLETES L6 FSE VP LETE6'TrS LY TES LY TS Iy TEV o8 PIOLS 18! +IOTSL/S TIOWAYd d| $TOTSL/B(SL00S TTYENTA N INTTEAYI $ev08) L1
67070518 TILZITES TULEUIES 6L°070'618 6L0TOSTS 16LPT9PS Y70Z/61/8 YCOT/SLR TIORAYL di  FIOTS/B|SL00S AOOMAIAN E TIAVT 03r08!  iL
TY815'6ZS £0°061°S55 £0'061°558 TY815°6Z8 Z0815'6Z$ S9'80L 48RS ¥TOT/ST/3 PLOTISUE TICEAYd d{  ¥I0US18|FL00S JYOHS ¥ HVAVS, Liveg] 1i
TL9E5°STE SEELOICY SSCLTISE TL985°5T8 TL'955'528 L2019'9.8 FIOT/5T1/8 TEOTISUE TIOHAVL d]  FTOT/ET/BIEL0OS STAOHY M Slavel! Bl S
LY ILTELS L6965 CHS L6965 S LETLTELS LYTLTELS TE398°909% $TOT/ST/8 FLOTIS1/E TIOYAVE & YTOUSLBITLO0S HSTEYd N NNANIYT SLp08] 11

48 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



fooes

00'0%

90083

90'08%

90035 90083 ¥TOL/SI6 PTOL/SIG] SHYIddNS Y Vi YEDUIC/S|9L SADLAAS TYLIVYD NOZYINY 0L 09
0005 £YCLS 0003 SPSLS LS £PSLS YIOLIS/6 PTOTS/G, HO0E MNYIZ/SNI YIHIVII YAV 14V D) V! PEOT/S/G|SL SAIAYIS TVILIEVI NOZVINY 104 0%
0503 J9°CL1S 0005 99°5L1% 99°6LT% 99°5L1E PEOT/SIE FEOTISIS) INFWANDE TTYAAITION v FEOTS/G|¥L STIIAYAS TVILEVI NOZVINY| 104 0%
0003 6TTL8S 0008 62 TL8Y 6T TL3S 67'TC8S FTOTISIS] $¥L0T/SIS SLATHS 49V M FLOT/SI6|EL NI J4TTOLY TLH8] 0%
0005 o011 [E [ '01IS 000115 FTOTISIS YLOZISI6 TYIDLHI0 TAVD TTVEATTIOA ¥ PEOL/SIEITL QUVITYS A ATWIAVA §LI81 09,
Jooos 00598 0008 00598 00595 00598 PEOTISIS PLOTIESE! TYINI0 TAVD TIVHAITIOA hd FIOT/SI6 L TIANNNTIE IE! PELE] 09
Ojooos J0081S 0008 000815 00’0818 000818 $TOUS/E FTOTIS/6 “IVNOILYLIANI AMLNNOD SS0UD A YIOZ/S/6I0L SDVRLL MHEED A0A" £e6l] 09
Soo'es 00°'55% 0008 007563 00568 00'568 FEOTISIS) ¥TOTIS/E TVAGNTE A5 AENAN TON100 INGQLS] v PTOT/5/6169 STONNOD INSANLS NOLLVIDOSSY "IN CLL%] 09
@ooes 00’065 008 00G6S D055 00'06% YI0ZIS6 +TOZISIE AAINNOD SSOED Y| $TOL/S/6(85 SHTAOOWISIM Y61 09
+J00°6% $3°<IS 0008 $3°<1S 33°€1$ $8€18 PIOTTUS| PTOTTLY SOOI TLHM IDUVD Y|  ¥IOCTLR|LS TITFAVION T A TAL) L6£03] 09
<H0908 00'011% 0008 00’0118 00011$ 00011% FIOUTLS| LOTTTR VIS0 TNVD TTYHATTIOA V| PTOLLLR|9S TTVH NATILYE 6207 09
0005 60698 0005 007558 00'59% 00°59% YLOL/TLI8L YEOLTUE TYIDI20 TNVE TIVHATTIOA Vi vT0TIUE|5Y MYHS INIVTS QL8 09
Noo'os CO0EIS 6008 00°0ELS GOOETE 00°0SIT YIOT/TLS FOTTT/E SONITHOOTY NOLLIANY J1LV.LS TIV: V| YICLITLEIFR VIR0 18F1{ 09
o00'es 00 068 0008 00068 G 065 00065 FOTTLE| FIOTCLE| TVIDLH0 TWVD TTYGATTION V| pTOTTLSILY SAASITEILEN SINVT 67430 09
00'08 00'0FS o008 0UOFS 00°0FS 30°0FS PZOLILLR| PTOTCLSR ONIHOVOD 30 STVINIWVENNL ¥| pCOTITT/AILS NOSHIMONE W ZLIINIL 62508 09|
Qloros G0OTHE 0008 00075 000z iracy FIOLTUS! PLOLTLB! WVE QLVI0d GTAVE ¥ PROLTOR|I9 09 01 23AnD LJHD 878 09
£jo00s 00578 0008 Q057CS 00°STCS 00°$TTE FLOTTUR FTOTTLLE, LNIWYREN0L TIVEATTIOA, Vi YIOLTURI0Y SOLITTHLY SH ALID LS3MAIN ¥36| 09
% 0008 656715 00S 65 6TTS 6E6Z1S SEGCIS PIOTISIS YIOUSI/Y SINIWHSTEI=ZY Y| FI0USVER|65 ATETY EDVI LETT) 09
Dloaos 0L 8LTS 0008 05'8L2% 057378 DE9LTS FIOT/SLB FTOTISL/Y SII TS V| Y| FIOTS1/8)RE STDIAYTS TV LIV NOZYINY| 10L] 0%
Q 0003 LY'ELS 0005 £PELE 33 £heLs PTOL/SL/B FCOUSEE! SATHOVAL ¥O4 1SvayvIad| V| PZOLSUB|LS HA1SOT AQOS 1ZI08] 0%
;0008 STST98 0008 STSFSF SL598 STEPIE FLOLSL/S FTOLLI/E @MV LSHL/TaVAdD NI NOLLYOLILLER D/ ONINTY AL, Vi PIOTSTR98 NVINRIYD DIVl 9Cig: 09
M 00'0% £1°38% 0008 £1'88% £1°88S S1°885 FTOT/51/3 FLOT/S1/S STLANS YTTHD ¥| PIOT/SUB{SE FoIAND 1AV S6y0%; 09
r_Ux 0005 ¥ OISS 0008 Lalissy Ledtitsd rrOIss FTOTIEL/S FZOT/S1/8| SIYTHS L 44V1S) V| PLOLSLSIES NI ADT0A VY 9s] 09
—{oc0s oF SSTS G008 OFSSES L33 0§55 YLOTSES PLOL/ST/3 ISV REYTIT 4ZHO VAL TO0HDS QL 2DV ¥ YTOTSL/RIES LSHM AV | 6LE0B| 09
nw 0r'o$ LY'9678 0008 L9°9675 LY'I6TS L996CS FTOTSUE YIDLIS/R JNLEd INIZVOVIN LEV Vi PTOTUSIA|TS INE DILSVTIOHIS g9 09
.nnu 00'0S 6650513 0008 560578 660505 660578 FOOUELE FLOTS1/S] DISMIN L33HS V| ¥TOTSEE| IS H3dd3d ML 91| 02
% Q005 66'30¢5 00708 66'3078 663078 5673015 PLOT/ST/E| POL/S1/3] SN IITHS V| $IOTEL/E[OS Wadd3d 'M'L] 031 09
<jooos +TO1ES D008 +TOIES +TO1ES YT OIES FTOTISE| FLOT/S /3] QESON LITHS/SH004) V| PI0TSLI8|Sr WAdd3d AT 09Tt 09
' 100708 00'8LE TS 000 00'3Z€°15 0D'3TE TS 003715 FIOTSTS $TOT/CT/R, SAI0T SNOLLVMNIEWOD! V] yTOTSL/8| 8 SAIOTAVL 1TV, GTL8; 09
{00708 03'ELTS 0008 08'¢L1E 08°EL1S 03'EL1% $ZOZ/S1E) FEOTSHE: STVIW V=TI HMHD! Y| FeousT/glly MO0 ANO) ZZ108] 09
...n_llu. 00’08 L6565 0005 L6655 L6658 L6'GSS FTOTA/8] $ZOT/B/E IHDIN JN4dS IaVED HLS Y04 VZZId Ad FC01/8/8{90 VZZId NV OTITNY 1V YTLE| 09
Qfovos 80°$rZS 0008 00°5+T8 00°SYTS 00'SHTE 707878 FTOT/E/8| SOVL LOL ¥IIH) Ad YTOT/R/BISY JA0rans T 30Ivd S6F08] 091
m 0098 BOeIes 00°03 D0°SICE CSTER 00°G1E5 TIOLB/E ¥I0L/8/8 SHAIIAEIS DNIINI¥| Y YLOTIRIG | ¥r HIINZD LNTWNDI0A FOTOD LDAOCH! 65) 09
r& 6008 R1L369% o003 $1'L86'93 31°486°9% 31°L86'3% YOS/ FIOT/HS ATV AT TN V] FE0T/R/B{EY FI0M TIVE ¥E0Z| 0%
m 03’08 orLris 008 orLris ol'Lris oI'LpIs ye0T/E/E YTOL/B/S IS 133HS) A PLOTR/BITE DISNIA NESEY TAVITTIO/ANONG €551 09
o [0008 C66ES 00’08 6658 S66ES £6658 FTOTIS/E PLOT/S YZZI2 Y ZOT/RI8| 1T 2020d A40D TCios 09
m 00cs H0HOTE 0008 007078 a070LE 00°P0ZS FEOLIBIS| PTOL//8 SANYTIWNIAS REYNNVI V| FTOT/SI8| O VIWA EvVd HOLBA! §30T; 0%
m 0008 LA 0005 PTTLIS YTrL1S YTFLLS YZOL/E/3 FTOZ/R/% G STTTEANS 4V hd +TOL/8/3]6E SEBATEN I YTIANVXITY £L0SO%] 09|
o) 0008 §6°S09°ES 0008 $6°509°€S $6°509'€S 565 509°¢F YIOTLS POT/L/E SETHIOT V| +T0T/1/8{8E NIINVILELS NEATLS 9108 09
> [0og 96'0E5S oo 96°055S 96 0258 060558 PIOU/S YTOT/1/E SIHHS YAAHO A PLOT/L/BILE ANVANOD L¥MHS VNOHVTIC 461} 09
nw 0ros 018 0008 0TS 10718 10°EZ% FIOL/ /8] vEOUL/E HIMOW UG SVD| V! FIOT/1/8[9E NYONNG QEYHIE 80£08] 09
(0008 90'37t$ 0008 90'8HrS tikiacy 90'RFS FIOT/1/3 FeOU/E STVIN WYL TIvaIsSve| v PTOT/1/3}58 NYONOQ GEVHORE 20508] 09|
m 0003 Li'11¥s 0003 TTTEFS TUTitE TS FTOT/1/3 FTOT/1/8] SONIM TTiM OTYLAN! L4 PTOT/1/8]FE NVONOC TIVHOTY| 80£08] 09
%.v 00'08 LTS 008 ¥ 9E8TS 9] 25'9cE’(§ PTOT/E/S FZOL//E HOOMAVIA hd $LOT//B(CE SNELEOL 0l 09
o 6008 S06rLS 0008 SO 6rLE SO 6¥LS S0'6VLS PEDL/I/R FZOT/1/3; JNAWHIV AT S5V A $E0T/1/8|TE SNOLLYTTVLSNI & % (1! 90Tl 05
' |co0s DO'0sE 000§ 00°05% 0055 GO 05 FIOUSTL YIOLST/L NOLLY30T ONINNLLNOD| v|  FLOTSTLIIC TAVH VTIONY ig| 09
..Wu 0508 6TLSIS 00°08% 6LS18 6E'L5IF 6ELETS FIOT/SLL YTOT/STIL SATIdANS LHOIN JOINES Y| +Z0TsULIOE NYINNQ GEVHOI| 80£08 09
.._.qu 0008 51618 Lty 51615 s 1618 51613 PLOT/STLL| PTOTSTIL SATIAANS LENONYE T1vaIsved Vi PIOUSTILIGT NVING TIVHI 0803} 0%
0 [ovos TITLES 000§ TUTL8S TEILES TI'TL38 FOOTISTL, PLOT/STIL! TYINTI NVA Vi FIOTSTILIBT NVONO IVHEIRL £0508] 09
> 00'0% G0TIES 0008 A0'TIES JOTIES 00'TILS FOTIB /L PIOTALIL, SLENDIA 007 ¥y vT0TRLLLL 00Z 30| S10f{ 09|
.nnu 000 STSIRS 0008 $TE188 SU818% STSIES FLOT/R1IL YLOT/RE/L SIRHOEIND DNIGVITIIIHD| vy pLoUBLiL9T STITdaNS ¥ SNOMHSY LIS ALISHVA £78] O
O H00s 00°00T% 00708 [Ligeizay 000628 00'00T $TOT/L 1L ¥LOT/T1/L LITA HOVHL TYNOLLYLIANT SBODV NHO v rROULL/LIST MOISOE XvIN 66108] 0%
N 0008 000315 0008 000818 000318 00'0%L$ PO /L] FTOT/T/L LI MIVEL 4T IANVHD, v yolULET SOISOE HAVIN 66103 0%
w 00’08 00'00Z% 0005 000078 000078 000078 PIOTIT/L FZOL/LV/L AMINAOD SS0UD Vi YIOUNVLET QT ANV MV F0 L3011 09
T (o008 007008 00'08 00°002% 0000Z% 000078 YTOTE/L PLOTATIL JLHEWDVEL ATTIVA STV V| FOOUTIN|TT AosNa VW 66108 09
© [00°08 00°CO1S 0008 00°001% 00°00LE 000015 FOT /4 FLOT/TL; SAVD L4ID NOZVINY| Y| vZOTTILYIT NYONNG TEYHOT, 008 0%
w 0093 +6°35CS 0095 ¥6 858 izey P6'85TS FEOLTVIL PTOL/LL/L TEVD LAID)| Vi ROTIVL|OT NV NG (I VEI B0£0% 09
W 0008 $8°L9LS 0005 SULILE 30945 S3LOLS YZOLLL FIOT/T /L] VD 1D Vi ¥ToTiT/Li6] NYINOT CIVAIE, 80£08] 09
—nl.v 0003 OO'SLS 0008 00'8L% 06°3L% 06'8L% YTOT/L| FOOL/T /L HSVM WYI/NLL WIMS BO4 SV Vi ¥TOTINLIST ALAVHS-UTIITE T AHLVE orIes] 09
m 0008 00°0ES 0008 00'0ES 00°05% 00°0<S FIOUTLIL| PTOT/TLIL| JITN WIS TLV.LS 904 SUAMOTS Vi pTOT/IIALILL AdVHS-ITAIT T AHLVY opIod; DY
munu on'0s 007655 0608 00°$58 Q0558 00'$5s FIOTTLL PZOTIE/L] NOLLVYLSIOFY NOILVIDOSSY SIHIVOD YWOHV THO ¥  PLOT/IT/E91 HIEVHS ¥3433 T AHLYA, 9vzTO%| 09
o |00'08 09°ECE 0608 09528 09°ET8 09°ETS FEOLT L FCOTTEL TLELVE IHL 11 VNHSO! Y| PLOTELL|ST AdddId M 093 09
..m 000 1£781€8 0008 TE1€Y 1£8158 1€31£8 FLOT/TTIL YOV OO TIAVHL AT Vi $TOTILLIF] NYONNG JEVHIHE 8008 69
r& D068 D0°0SE 0008 Q0055 00053 D005 PLOT/LI/L YLOL/TIL SASSYTI ADFTI0D VO 1T Vi FOOUILLET SAQ0HYE M SIAVEL SLP08) 0%
T (0oes 01°E59% 000§ 0176598 01'€598 01°£59% PLOT/ELIL FLOTTL S1IN00Ed TO0HIS FALLVEONINNOD ¥ FTOYTILITT SNILSOT w1 o%
00°CE SFE10°TS 0008 SH3I071S SHR10'1S SERI0'1S FTOTATIL| YOI/ SLINACUG TCORIS AALLVEONIWHNOD) ¥  #OTTULEL SNIESOI 101} 09|
0003 0074515 008 00ists 0D'LSIS 00'L51S $TOT/TL/L PLOTLL SANOVTE Vi FIOTLIALLOT 'dd00 NOLLINDODZS NI 18{ 09
4003 00°0% 0008 0003 0008 0003 FLOL/TL/L PIOTTT/L STJOTIANG Y| vT0TALLLE FIALNAD INFWITOOT YOO IHII0E 6£] 0¥
0003 Z38518 0005 [4X33¢3 Z'REIE 39518 FZOLTI/L] YTOLT /L] STITdANS I¥ Vi PIOUTIALS anTy m._zﬁm_ 951 0%
0008 00DEET 00’08 00°055% 00°0LES 00°0EES PZOT/TIIL YOI/, NOLLOWOYd HavViD H1g Vi PROULIALLL AALNID INSWNO0A 40700 LD0Y 68 0%
0005 00'091°15 0008 00'091°1S 0009118 0009118 PLOT/ 1)L | FTOT/LI/L| FIHIYED0LO0Hd WOHd ¥i  vTOT/LILY ALAVHS-EILIT AHLYA SETT] 09
G0°DS 00'50Z8 00'0% 065078 00'50TS 00’5073 PEOTTL PIOT/EL/L] SJIILL NOLLYDOVED ¥ PLOULLILS WILNID LNAWNO0T ¥OT0D ITIN0R 6E| 09

49 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

6008 SHSOLTS 0008 S0'S0LTS S0°50L°L8 SOSOL'TS PLOTENT PTOT/S/0L $ArddNS m<w V| Flousolisrl 21D SINVE 951 0%
01'es 6T YIS 0005 (4140 6T PLIS 6T YIS FL0T/IL/0L $TOT/EI0E $HOOEIXIL Y04 $138YV1IA0IEVE V| ¥IOLERLLY] SNOLLNTOS “IOQHDS 1137704 T 09
00'0% 0076 0003 00'6LS 00'CLS 00°5LS ¥Z0T/E/0] FOTEO] JTHSEZENTN V| #TOT/E0L|5¢1 WSO! £y 09
0008 D59RTS oros 05°08Z% 059375 05°98TS FTOTEL FTOT/E/01 STMHLING 1S3INCD VI rroreniisrl WSO £5F 09
oo £9T85 0008 $98% §9°788 £9°788 PO FTOTE/0T NOLLIIS 151 3N0 4IHIVIL Y| PZOTE/O1 ] DONIHSITENd 450 5L6) DR
0008 STEIl'es 0008 DY EITES 93EITES 9ULITES PLOZIEICT FTOT/EA0L TT¥STE HOJ SLUTHS! V1 PTOT/C0T kT WNPEOLIATEDS IHL 09L3! 09
0005 00068 00708 0085 0006% Q0068 FIOT/E/0T $OL/EG] TVIOLZ0 INYD TTVEATTION ¥i  YIOTE0ITRL SRISITEITEN STV GElg| 09
[k 00698 (K3 00°55% 00555 00598 FTOT/EOT FTOT/E/O1 TYIDLIIO SNV TTVEASTI0A ¥i o pLT/EOT|THL TAVEG NATV SSLB| 09
c00% C0°CLIS 06’08 00'011S 00011$ 00°011$ PTOTIEN0L FIOTEOL TTVIDIAA0 TNVD TIVEATTION Vi Y001 0Pt TTVHSAYIA NLLSO[| £098] 09
G008 0§'ST§ 0008 09518 09°C1% 05518 YCOUENL yzot/eal SANTED JINOS V| PTOTETI6E] WVHSTIO ANV 89503) 0%
wr0s 00’55 0005 £00°$98 00’598 00°69% FTOLLOL YO VIO TAVO TIVEAITIOAN ¥} PIOT//OL]BET THEHNS AFE01 L5L8| 09
0008 Q0DETE 000 OU0I1ES HF01ES 00°011% FEOLE01 FZOTEOT “TYIDLEA0 EWNVD TIVEAITIOA Vi yIDLEOE L8] NYINMATN NOLENIN ari8; 09
00708 0005 1% 00’08 00051 0r'0s1S BO'DSIS FTOL/E0T FTOL/E01 ANLNNOD §SOHD V| rloneol|sel “OHDS HOTH YEHSTIONTE I 09
0008 000918 00°0% 000915 000915 or09is YTOLE/N FLOT/E/01 AMLNGOD SSOMY ¥|  PTOTEDISEL AWIAVOY T8 VINOHYTIO 66L3 DB
0008 00558 0008 Q0568 07565 0’568 FEOTOL FOOTENL JEAN VAL ¥|  yTOTEATREL SH ARHLAD 79| 09
0005 00055S 0008 DO0SES DODSES 000553 FLOL/E/OT3 FIOT/E/0T ANTWVYNANOL TIVEATTTIOA V| PTOLEAT|ECT AWITvIV IOV 1183 NVLLSTHHOD 05| 09
0003 000115 0008 00°011% 00'0I1S q0C11$ FTOT/IT/G| $TOT/L16| TVIIH0 HNVD TIVEAITION ¥ vToToT|Tel NYIAIN NOLNINN 0ri8| 09
00'03 ¢0'59% 000 007558 00°¢5% 00593 PZOTIIT/E| PIOT/HL6 TVIDIIO TNV TIVEAITIOA Vi vTOTSTE 15 VSO¥Id L1008 £991) 09
c00% 00'0STS 0008 00°0£TH OD'0STS 000518 $LOTHTE| $TOTIITG| ST AIND NOLLIANY ¥|  rOUST6I08] 0SSV SHOLOTAIA TVHOHD O TVELNID| £398) 0%
0n'0s 96’5578 0005 96°65T% 967557 96'65L8 FEOTITG, $IOLITS) SONYELSTAM. V| ¥IOURTE6TT SAIIAUIS TY.LIIV I NOZVINY 10L] 0%
0005 [ 0005 IREEIS T8'EEES [ gxaty PIOL/IL/S YOOGS $AFUANS LY V| rZozeTs|sTl SADLANIS TYLIAVD NOZVINV Ly 09
0008 9T9ES 0008 SI'8ES 13¢5 G1°8ES YIOT/OUS ¥T0T/9L/6 WD Vi vIomons|LTT SHMANIS TVIIdYD NOZYINY. 0l 8
0008 SP6ES 0108 SF6SS LF'6ss 53658 TIGLILIG| FLOTI9LIG) oo SIIL V| ¥IOTOTG{9TT WYHSTED ANY 8sc08; 09
000 69°¢8s 06'0% 69'53% 697588 5¥E88 FLOT/ITG| PLOLOTIG dIVIS 304 VZIId ¥|  yT0TOU6|SLL STHONH 301 ¥E108) 09
0008 v oris 0008 bdodts LEiats TFor1s vwoﬂwﬁ_mp YLOT/TI6; SATIdANS NIV ONV INIVd Y| PIOTOT6|PEL SIHONH 304 +ET08| 091
0005 7618 0005 5T 618 T6'1rs PLOL/GLI6] YLOLOT6 JIVILS 404 FINNIT V| VCOLAT/E|ETT SIHONH J0H| PEIOB] 09
0008 00°59% 0008 007598 0’98 005935 FTOT/9TSS| YTOLIOLS| TYIDLII0 HNVD TIVEAITION ¥ vOTSTE|TTE NYIMEN NOENIN Ori8]  O9
0003 006118 0UeE 0D'0ITS 000118 o0Ci 1S YTOT/ITG| PLOTSTG! TYIEI0 VD TIVEAITIOA Yi  $TOTHTSITTT TTANG ATIOL| L5L3) 0%
oS 0068 008 00065 00'06% 00068 YIOLLs, STITIT/G "IVIDIEI0 TNV TIVEAITIOA Y|  $TOT/OL/60E] NIZELSNI TS AL 95L8| 09
0008 00 068 0005 00065 007068 00065 YLOTT/G FTOTILIS TVIIEE0 TNVD TTVEATTIOAN. V| ¥I0TOTE6LL TAVEA NATYA SsL8] {9
0503 00'oFs 00'0% 00'0vS 00°0tS 00°0FS $10T/9TI6 FEOLSUS DONINTYRLL SNIHDVOO! V] rOTeTe|sLl F0GND TIOIV S6+081 09
0008 05T5TS 0095 0STSTS 05TEIS 05°T5ES FZOL/OUS ¥Z0Z/9T/6 “IVINTE NVA Vi ¥OLOTIE|LTT SADESOE WY 66108) 09|
0008 00'00ZS 0008 0G'00TS 000075 000028 ¥ZOT61/6 YZOL/61/6 JAFN AALNMOD SSO¥D Vi #0T/61/6|9TT $HO0HDS JITANd TTLSVOMIAN Lvi8: 09
Q008 00'007% w0E 060078 000078 Y 008 FIOLE1/6| PTETGLG! ZIIW ALLNOD SSOND V| pZOTeUSISIT AEENNOD SO ROSAOKT orL| 09
00708 D0°CTIS oros 06'ST1S 00'STIS 0O'STES FIGTE1/6 TLOLETIG] SINT JIHTATTNIN Vi yZOTGL/6|EL STIONNOD INIANLS 20 JOSSY YAQHY IO £ 09
0008 0°055% 0605 00Gs8 0058 00°05% YIOL/61/6: FLOT/6T/6 GNAETY 1150430 ¥i  PEOLE1/GIEET SOACH 4 VIONYTD: BLE08) 09
00 DO'0LSS 0008 HOCLSS 00'GL5S 00'0L55 FTOLIGL/G] YIOLEL/6 SAVMTTVE 204 SYINNYE J5Td ¥i  FoT/61/6{Z1E AALNAD INTWNOOA H0TOD LDHD0E 65| 09
0008 00°0E1F 00§ 000£TS 00'0£18 000513 PTOT/61/6] PTOT/BL/6| SONITUOITE NOLLIGNY ALV1E TIV V| proTi6lieil1i AR I8yl 09
0005 00'50% 0008 00’598 00°55% 007593 FIOT/G1/E] PLOUSLG TVIOEHAO FNYD TIVIAITION Vi eT0TI6L6i011 NOSNIFOY NYTEYIN 19211 09|
0005 0070115 0008 00011 00'0L1S 00'0ITE PIOUGLIS $TOTH/6 “TYIDILL0 TAVD TTVEAITIOA Y| reoli6Li6i601 040 LSENT V! S¥is 09
0008 G0Fg9s 00'0% 00'59% 00°59% 00's5E YTOTHLG YIOL/61/6 SWAQ SSY10 CL LINAY ¥ yT0TSI/6]801 FLINTD INTWNND0G 30100 IDD0A 65l 09
ik 89018 000§ 29°DELY FERE 890E18 $LOT/61/6) T20T/61/6 WNNNOTIAND YOTISNNOD! Vi ¥TOTsL6|L0T 208SY BOTISNNOD TOOHIS NYIIINY] st 09
£0°0% 006618 0005 B0'581S 00°6618 00°661% ¥T0Zi61/6 FIOT/E1/6, STYIN V=TI MHHD Vi vI0Z/61/6|%01 WYHSTID ANV 3508 09|
00'0% 05°6L78 0008 G5 6LTS 03°6LLS 0576478 FEOL/E1/B FTOTI6L/6 TVAINTY LNNODDY IVONNY Vi pIOT/61/6|S0L S3LISONS BS9[| 09
0008 oroos’1$ 550505 ¥ 6RO’ IS SrEr0TE 00°008° 1S FEOT//L) FEOLTL SALL ANV v YIOT LT LSHLIONYS| 00006 09
2008 000tis 00°0% 00'07CS 00078 O 0LTS PZOTTLIG] TTOLELS SNOLLIGN /A3 JHSHIEWIN va0s V| PZOTTT/6E01 0SSV SHOLITUIA HO TYLINID 0¥ 0
0003 Q00ZIS oS 00'0Z13 900Z18 00'0TiS FTOTT1/6: L AArAT AMINNOD SSOUD HOJ Ha4 REING Y| vToTl6|tol TOOHDS NY1LSTHHD ALINIIWNOD, 88) 09
000§ o685 0005 o633 IP°538 638 +TOTILL/G] YIOLTL6 S11ddNS AV ¥|  PTOT/LL/6| 10T STIANES TV LIdYD NOZVIY)| L] 09
0068 OF o8 00’08 ks Lides] 0F $98 FLOLTLSG) PEOTITL/G, SNOILVHOZEAG 3V Vi PTOT/ZIi61001 SADANAS TV LIV NOZYINY| L os
0oed 891£1% 000§ SR'IETS [ STILTS FTOTTL/G| PLOTTLG TAVOSILIHM. NO TVIIA TTYEITASVE| V| $TOTRL/6{66 MON SNOIS 198 09,
0008 66618 0008 66615 66'61% 66615 PTOT/TLIG| YTOLTUS TVAMANTE FNYN NIVINGG Y| »ZOTATLISI86 STILANES SAS SOUARTVA ONO! ¥ 0%
0008 00553 00708 00's58 00598 00598 PTOTTLG) FIOTLT/H| IVIDLLEQ TNVD TIVIATTIOAN ¥| $IDLTL/6LE NOSNIEOHE NVIEVIN 1921} 05
0008 000113 000 000118 00'0l1E 00'0T1S PLOUTLG YOS TVIDILE0 TNVD TIVEATTIOA. ¥i  ¥FIOUTLIG|56 NYIAMIN NALNIE Ori3y 09
0005 [High 0008 00'06% 007068 00’068 FLOUTE/S PLOLLLIE TVIOLEZ0 TNVD TTYERITION, Vi VI0TTI6|56 NOQNITISA NYDIN 658 09
0008 667018 0008 6567018 E6HOIS 66P01% FEOTTUS FEOL/TL/B DISNW LITHS Y 0TS ve H2ddId AT 093 09
0005 [Fssd 0008 CS'SHE 05 SPS 05'SHS ¥I0TZ1/S PO VZZId Y| PIOTEVS|EE VZZid NYOTEINY TTV| 1081} 09
0008 00°0FE 0003 G0DPS COObS 00°0FS FIOTITLG YTOLLI/E F3J NOLLIANY vaO30| Y| YIOL/C/6|T6 0SSV SHOLOFUIT TYIOHD VWOHVDIC! P6; 0%
0508 00°07S 0003 Xr0Zs 00'07$ 00078 +OTTIG FLOTLLIG| FAd NOILIANY ZZVI vAIH0 ¥|  YIOLZL6]16 “D0SSY SI0LITHIA TVEOHD YWOHY TI0 ¥ 09
0003 05 75¢s 0003 05PEES 05'roes CSSES FLOTL1/G) FIOLLLIG SLAADS YV ad v| FIOTTI6|06 INIZOIAEIS YIYEd 93INOIE 33T 09,
0008 05 TSTS 05°T8TS 000§ 0003 04°I6TS PIOTTL/6 PLOUTLG TYLNTA NV A ¥} vT0TLL/6(68 TVINTY NVYA Sdd VD) 9FFi 09
0008 000548 00°0% 000525 00°05L8 00'05LF PTOTILLIG! FTOTTL/G] SS9 DSYO 2LVLS Vi vTOTTG6 88 TOOHDS HOMH ITTASTILAYE 8Ei8{ 0%
00705 LLTISTS 0008 LLTISTS LLTISTES LL1IS'1S +TOTT1/6, LA HOVE DNLLAOS IS Y| YTOTTL6HLE NOLLYAO4E00 YTONIM, 8981 09
00°ef Y96LTS 0008 +96L8 FIGETS +9'6ELS FOOTTL/B PIOTCL/G YINVEG 804 SHO09AV 14 V| yTOTTLIE9% DONIHSITENS HLVNVED LELS} 09
0008 LI YAT 0008 00'sLIS 005LTS Q0SLIS FIGTISS PLOTISIG INIWNYNANOL TIVIAITICA Vi PI0T/5/6158 STO0HDS 01140 ANVHLI) €0TL; 09
00 £Fers 00°'0% SrEg £r5rS SPers FTOTISIS LOTISIS SUIHIVEL 304 V3L V| FTOT/S/6| V8 LSIM TNVT 6LE08] 09
00'cs 8YLLS 0008 $0°LLS 0'LLS BULLE FIOZ/E/6 $TOTISIE) SLNAArLS 04 STYVD AVAHLAIE \i yTOL/S/6[E8 SFIANIS TVIIV.) NOZVINY 104] 09
000% $6'565 0008 86°¢6% $6'S6% 85568 YTOTIS/6 PEOTISIG) FOYNOIS MEN MO S2IIVEL JLLEVI hid YIOT/SI6{T8 SAJLAYES TVIILYD NOZVINY T0L] 09
00°08 00's9¥ 0008 00598 00’595 00'598 FLOTISIG YEOTIS/6| TVIILLIO BNYD TTVEAT TIOA v YTOTSI6] I8 WVHLNOM YSSEY 1991] 09
0005 000113 0008 000l 1 0001 % 00'011% LTS FTOL/S/ES TVINIH0 FNVO TIVAAITION A FIOT/SI6|0% OgvDTYS A ATTOIVA SEL8) 09
£00% 000SE 0008 00°05% 0rosE 00'055 YZOTICI6) TOTISIS) S99 JOHSEOM TLV IS TV VWG ¥ PTOT/C/6164 “00HOS HOM SIHSIIONDY @iy 9
000§ 00'S1E 0005 00S1S 00°¢1% 00°GES FIOL/L/6 FTOTIS/6| FINDIVINLAVIHLEE 30 SN ¥ YTOL/S/6{8L NOLLOD 9LVN VELE] DD
0008 PLPES' TS 0005 PLPES TS +LPECTE LPES'TS FEOT/L/E, PTOT/SIG) SAI'1ddiS 3V v PIOT/S/BILL HTLI SNVS) 951 09

50 of 107

Powered by BoardOnTrack



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Monthly Credit Card Statement

V. Consent Agenda
G. Monthly Credit Card Statement
Vote

Credit Card Statement.pdf
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

ARVEST

Account Number: JOOC( XXXX XXXX 7800
HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 11/29/24

L

Corporate Account Summary

Previous Balance $0.00
Purchases and other Charges + $721.04
Cash Advances + $0.00
Credits - $0.00
Payments - $0.00
Late Payment Charge $0.00
_Finance Charges $0.00

New Balance $721.04

$0.00

Disputed Amount

Call Customer Service

Lost or Stolen Credit Card

1-800-356-8085
1-800-356-8085

www.arvest.com

Manage your account online at:

Page 1 of 4
Corporate Account Summary

Past Due Amount $0.00
Credit Limit $15,000.00
Awvailable Credit Limit $14,278.96
Cash Advance Credit Limit $0.00
Days in Billing Cycle 29
Statement Closing Date 11/29/24
Minimum Payment Due $22.00

12/23/24

Payment Due Date

ARVEST BANK
P.O. BOX 6139
NORMAN, OK 73070-6139

Please send billing inquiries and correspondence to:

Interest Charge Calculation

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual rate on your account,

Annual Percentage Rate

Type of Balance
PURCHASES
CASH ADVANCES

Balance Subject to

Interest Charge

(APR) Interest Rate
0.00% $0.00 $0.00
0.00% $0.00 $0.00

Cardholder Account Summary

Name and Account Number Credit Limit ] Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
STEVEN STEFANICK - '
X000 XHXXX 2286 $15,000 | $0.00 $35.84 $0.00 $35.84
JUDY LUSTER
— — X HKAHX XXX 2304 = $15,000 $0.00 $685.20 $0.00 $685.20
I Cardholder Account Activity
' STEVEN STEFANICK Credit Limit : Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
KXXK XXXX XXXX 2296 $15,000 ] $0.00 $35.84 $0.00 $35.84
Trans Date  Post Date  Reference Number Description Amount
11/22 11/25 24692164327109290837600 FACEBK *FJL4YEGTE2 FB.ME/ADS CA $9.80
11/22 11/25 24036294327714067256023 FACEBK *SUTSHGLTE2 650-543-4800 CA $26.04

ARVEST BANK
P.O. BOX 6139
NORMAN, OK 73070-6139

(transactions continued on next page)

Account Number KOO XXX XXXX 7800
New Balance $721.04
Minimum Payment Due $22.00

12/23/24

Payment Due Date

D New address, phone number or email? PRINT on back.

HARDING CHARTER PREP
SCHOOL DISTRICT

12600 N KELLEY AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73131-1869

444563000171 7800 o

oo2c2oo

Amount enclosed

®

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with
your payment. Make checks payable to CARD SERVICES,

Arvest Bank
PO BOX 2149
Lowell AR 72745

0072104
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ARVEST

Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 7800
HARDING CHARTER PREP
Statement Closing Date: 11/29/24

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Page 3 of 4

Cardholder Account Activity cont.

JUDY LUSTER Credit Limit Credits Purchases Cash Advances Total Activity
XX XXX XXXX 2304 $15,000 $0.00 $685.20 $0.00 $685.20
Trans Date Post Date  Reference Number Description Amount
11/08 1111 24943064313900019245579 QUAILS SPRINGS AUTOMOTIVE EDMOND OK $55.00
11721 11/22 24377354327000003414499 OKLAHOMA CONCESSION SUPPL OKLAHOMA CITY OK $68.38
11/22 11/25 24943014328010199622916 THE HOME DEPOT #3907 EDMOND OK $32.40
11/23 11/25 24445004329400213130736 SAMS CLUB #6267 EDMOND OK $74.94
11/25 11/26 24455014330141000734909 WAL-MART #0389 EDMOND OK $14.64
11/25 11/26 24445004331001029879635 DOLLARTREE EDMOND OK $36.43
11/25 11/26 24164074330091007719922 TARGET 00013987 EDMOND OK $45.98
11/25 11/26 24137464331001637620990 HOMEGOODS #1008 EDMOND OK $113.62
11/25 11/26 24137464331001637621071 TJIMAXX #0123 EDMOND OK $182.86
11/26 11727 24137464332001733113170 MARSHALLS #357 MIDWEST CITY OK $60.95

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Purchase Order Changes Report

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: H. Purchase Order Changes Report

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: HCP Purchase Order Update Report - December.xIsx
BACKGROUND:

Summary spreadsheet regarding request for changes to current open purchase orders.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such purchase order revisions for 2024 - 2025.

Powered by BoardOnTrack 570607



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

HCP Purchase Order Update Report - December.xIsx

Powered by BoardOnTrack 58 of 107


https://get.adobe.com/reader/

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

HICD 2023 Form 990

V. Consent Agenda
I. HICD 2023 Form 990
Vote

HICD Form 990.pdf
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)
Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2023

Open to Public

Depariment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest inform ation. Inspection
A For the 2023 calendar year, or tax year beginning 07-01 2023, and ending 06-30 ,2024
Check if applicable: C Name of organization HARDING INDEPENDENCE CHARTER DISTRICT, INC. D Employer idontification number
Address change Doing business as 73-1533846
Roomvsuite E Telephone number

B EECE] -

Application

Name change
Initial retum
Final return/terminated

Amended retumn

Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to streel address)

1301 NE 101S8T STREET

(405) 606-8742

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

Oklahoma City, OK 73131

§

G Gross receipts

9,996,923

pending F Name and address of principal officer:

1 Tax-exempt status:

501(c)(3) |:| 501(c) ( ) (insert no.) D 4947(a)(1) or D

527

H(a) Is this a group retum for subordinates? D Yos No
H(b) Are all subordinates included? D Yes D No
If "No," attach a list. See instructions

H{c) Group exemption number

Websito: N/A
K Form of organization Corporation D Trust I:l Association I:] Other ‘ L Year of formation: 2002 M State of legal domicile: QK
[Partl| Summary
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: OPERATION OF TWO CHARTER SCHOOLS IN THE
3 OKLAHOMA CITY AREA
&
=
% 2 Check this box D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.
g 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a) ~ « « « < = v v oo e e e e e e e e e e 3 9
@ 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, fine 1b)  + =« « v e e e e e e e e e 4 g
:"E 5  Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2023 (Part V, line 2a) -+« « = = 0 0 e e e e e s 5 148
£ 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)  « + v+« s e s e s e e e e e e e 6
< 7a Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIIl, column (C), line 12+« v« v v v e v e e e e e e e 7a 0
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, Part |, line 11« « « « v v v o o @ v 0 0 v v v = v = 7b 0
Prior Year Current Year
8 Contributions and grants (Part VI, line th)  « . .+ o o v oo v e e e 7,388,016 9,558,847
———8 9 Program service revenue(Part Vil fine 2g)—————— 84,338 97,521
§ 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) -« « v v w0 e e e s 375 30,412
& 11 Other revenue (Part VIIl, column (A), lines 5, €d, 8¢, 9¢, 10¢c, and 11e) - - -+« + = v v s 382,800 310,143
12 Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) . - - - - 7,855,529 9,996,923
13  Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)  » « = =« v o 0o 0
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) .+« « - o oo e 0
. 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10) - - . . - 4,964,669 5,999,200
g 16a Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11€) =+« « o v o v v e oo e e 0
a; b Total fundraising expenses (Part [X, column (D), line 25) 0
Jj 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24€) A 3,132,431 3,680,890
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)  « « « + - - - - 8,097,100 9,680,090
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 fram line 12+ . .« v v v 0 v 0 0 @ 0 2 0 0 v (241,571) 316,833
5§ Beginning of Current Year End of Year
§§ 20 Totalassets (Part X, line 16)  « « « v v v v v o e e e e e 1,579,892 1,911,839
40 | 21 Total liabilities (Part X, NE26)  « « « « « v o e e e 874,746 889,860
gé 22  Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20 . - . . . .« v . . .- L - 705,146 1,021,979
[Partll | Signature Block
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is
true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
STEVEN STEFANICK
S'gn Signature of officer Date
Here STEVEN STEFANICK, SUPERINTENDENT
Type or print name and title
Print/Type preparer's name Date Check D if | PTIN
Paid Jack Jenkins ( 11-22-2024 self-employed P00492824
Preparer | fims name Jenkins & Kemper EIPA/I;C Firm's EIN
Use Only Firm's address 10026-A S/Mingo Rd 4309 Phone no.
Tulsa OK 74136 918-366-4440
May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See INSTUCHONS  + + » « v 0 4w e e e e e e e e e e e s Yes No
Form 990 (2023)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.

EEA
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Coversheet

Purchase for classroom furniture at Harding Charter Preparatory
Middle School at Independence and Harding Charter Preparatory
High School by Worthington Direct.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: J. Purchase for classroom furniture at Harding Charter Preparatory Middle
School at Independence and Harding Charter Preparatory High School by Worthington Direct.
Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick
Related Material: HS:MS Classroom Furniture.pdf
BACKGROUND:

The board has already created a purchase order with Worthington Direct for an amount of
$100,000.00 to purchase classroom furniture for 2024-2025 at the middle school and high school.

RECOMMENDATION:
The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply a total of 10
classrooms (4 at middle school and 6 at high school). Policy states that three (3) quotes must be

provided once over $50,000.00, however it is our opinion to buy the exact type of classroom
furniture as previously purchased.

There is no additional cost outside of the current budget.
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\/\ ; DIRECT

For assistance, please contact your furniture expert:

Jordan Baker

jordan@worthingtondirect.com P: 800-599-6636

Quote #QTE089785
Customer ID: HAR2124
Valid 11/19/2024To 12/19/2024

Bill To Ship To 2025 QUOTE
HARDING CHARTER PREP SCHOOL HARDING CHARTER PREP SCHOOL
DISTICT DISTICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE STEVEN STEFANICK
1301 NE 101ST ST 12600 N KELLEY AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131-2034 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131-1869
P: (405) 606-8742 P: (405) 767-3003 ext. 301
F: (405) 609-1677 F: (405) 609-1677
Stock No. Vendor No. Item Description Price Qty Subtotal
ﬁ,ﬁ 20450 11X3EXI00K gh&é&)SHAPES DESK (GRAY ELM, PLATINUM, $245.00 270 $66,150.8
Estimated Lead Time: 28 days - 42 days plus 2-5 days for transit
V‘ 20G47- i mw.nay 18"H, BLACK SEAT, CHROME FRAME, $18,360.0
Ll ey oS I8LBRNACH e ARCHY 4-LEG STACK CHAIR $68.00 270 0
Estimated Lead Time: 28 days - 42 days plus 2-5 days for transit
1 | 20M37- GRAY NEBULA TOP, BLACK EDGE, PLATINUM $10,250.0
. ] _ _ [ ’ ’
. N, GN-B 91785-4622-BK FRAME, AVID TEACHER'S DESK $1025.00 10 0
Estimated Lead Time: 28 days - 42 days plus 2-5 days for transit
Py 25"WX26"DX35-1/2"-38-3/4"H MESH LOW
86308 BU-101-EWO08 BACK TASK CHAIR $172.00 10 $1,720.00
Estimated Lead Time: 3 days -7 days plus 2-5 days for transit
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Quote #QTE089785
; /\ ; DIRECT Customer ID: HAR2124

For assistance, please contact your furniture expert: Valid 11/19/2024To 12/19/2024
Jordan Baker
jordan@worthingtondirect.com P: 800-599-6636

Bill To Ship To 2025 QUOTE

HARDING CHARTER PREP SCHOOL HARDING CHARTER PREP SCHOOL
DISTICT DISTICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE STEVEN STEFANICK

1301 NE 101ST ST 12600 N KELLEY AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131-2034 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131-1869

P: (405) 606-8742 P: (405) 767-3003 ext. 301

F: (405) 609-1677 F: (405) 609-1677

Stock No. Vendor No. Item Description Price Qty Subtotal

Subtotal $96,480.00
Shipping 3,220.00
Tax 0.00
Total $99,700.00

Shlpplng Information This order includes: [v| Liftgate Service Inside Delivery Call Before Delivery (405) 767-3003
ext. 301

Delivery appointments can be made by the freight company to schedule approx delivery time. Please contact your rep to remove or add additional services to
your quote, or to learn more about them.

Liftgate service is recommended for facilities that do not have a loading dock or personnel/equipment needed to lower large or heavy freight to the ground.
Selecting this service will ensure that your shipment is lowered to the ground.

Inside Delivery service means that a single freight driver will assist in bringing your shipment inside the first set of doors to your facility. The driver will not
navigate stairs/elevators and may still require assistance with extremely large or heavy items.

Please contact your rep to have these additional services added to your quote, or to learn more about them.

When you are ready to order, please make sure you have made all color selections and verified shipping and billing details. Feel free to discuss any questions
you may have with your representative: Jordan Baker at jordan@worthingtondirect.com

Thank you for this opportunity to furnish your space!

Worthington Direct www.worthingtondirect.com Phone: 800-599-6636 Fax: 800-943-6687 PO Box 140038, Dallas, TX 75214
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Coversheet

Purchase for telescopic gymnasium seating at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School at Kelley by Performances

Services.
Section: V. Consent Agenda
Item: K. Purchase for telescopic gymnasium seating at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School at Kelley by Performances Services.
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by: Steven Stefanick
Related Material: ES Gymnasium Bleacher Seating.pdf
BACKGROUND:

New gymnasium bleachers in elementary school gym that will seat 305 guests.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply gymnasium
bleachers at elementary school. Policy states that three (3) quotes must be provided once over

$50,000.00, however due to previous relations with vendor along with specific type of bleacher
request, we ask the board to waive such policy.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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821 W Wilshire Blvd Home Office: 405.463.0505
Oklahoma City, OK 73116 Fax : 405.607.4014

www.performancesurfaces.com

Pe riﬂrmance QSKSCA7004GU  Rev# 0

S U R F A C E S

'

‘

Estimate: Harding Charter Prep Elementary
Quote: Irwin Telescopic Seating Budget Quote

Customer Name: Harding Charter Prep Elementary Ship To: Harding Charter Prep Elementary
Address: 12600 N Kelley Address: 12600 N Kelley
City, State, Zip Oklahoma City OK 73131 City, State, Zip Oklahoma City OK 73131
Phone: (405) 767-3003 Phone: (405) 767-3003
Fax: ()- Fax: ().
Primary Contact: Judy Luster Primary Contact: Judy Luster
Quote #: Date: Salesman: FOB: anufacturer: Terms: Quote Valid For :
QSK8CAT7004GU 11/25/2024 Jim Holmes Factory  Jrwin Telescopic Seating | 30 Days from Invoice Date 30 Days from Quote Date
Item Name Type Model Color Qty Price Extended Price
Family Description
1 Telescoping Bleachers Telescopic Bleacher 1 $41,738.83 $41,739.00
Irwin

Group One & Two, Irwin VersaTract (North) and Group Two (South), each is equipped as follows:
48'-6" + Self Storing End Rails for each end, 3 Seating Rows, 12" Row Rise, 24" Row Spacing, 5/8" Panelam Decking, Deck Level
Filler, Floor Attached, Manual Operation, 2 Permanent WC Spaces, Two Aisles, 78 Infinity Bench Seats (18" w X 10" d),,
Group Three, Irwin VersaTract (West) equipped as follows:
18'-0" + Self Storing End Rails for each end, 4 Seating Rows, 12" Row Rise, 24" Row Spacing, 5/8" Panelam Decking, Deck Level
Filler, Floor Attached, Manual Operation, One Aisle, 42 Infinity Bench Seats (18' w X 10" d)
Group Four, Irwin VersaTract (West) equipped as follows:
47'-0" + Self Storing End Rails fo reach end, 4 seating Rows, 12" Row rise, 24" Row Spacing, 5/8" Panelam Decking, Deck Level
Filler, Floor Attached, Manual Operation, 2 Permanent WC Spaces, Two Aisles, 101 Infinity Bench Seats (18" w X 10" d)

General Nominal Dimensions: Beachers Closed 3'-7" Bleachers Open 3 Row 5'-7" & 4 Row Open 7'-7"

Tax & Bonding-additional coats, if applicable

Sub-Total: $41,739.00
Tax Rate 0.000%  Tax Amount: $0.00
Shipping and Handling: $0.00
Total Material Only: $41,739.00
Installation: $14,246.00
Total Price: $55,985.00
TERMS: Material 30 days net. Labor 90% monthly estimate, balance upon completion. Sales and Use Taxes Not Included, unless specifically stated above. All
orders, contracts and deliveries subject to credit approval. Quotation is made for acceptance within 30 days of date of quotation and subject to price
changes caused by government regualtions, or other causes beyond our control. Deliveries are contingent on strike accidents, delays of common
carriers, or other causes beyond our control. All deliveries date from date of complete and accurate data from factory. Claims for damages or
shortages must be noted on delivery papers or freight bill. 1 1/2% per month to be charged on past due amounts.
Accepted by: Date:
11/29/2024
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Coversheet

Purchase for cafeteria tables at Harding Charter Preparatory
Elementary School by Kl Furniture

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: L. Purchase for cafeteria tables at Harding Charter Preparatory
Elementary School by Kl Furniture

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: ES Cafeteria Tables.pdf

ES Cafeteria Tables Layout.pdf
ES Cafeteria Table Installation.pdf

BACKGROUND:
New cafeteria tables at elementary school able to seat 2 full grade levels at max capacity.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply new cafeteria tables
at elementary school.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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QUOTATION: 23CL-711642/C

Harding Charter Independent: Elementary Cafeteria

Created: 9/24/2024 | Revised: 11/13/2024 | Valid Through: 12/23/2024
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Kl is pleased to present the enclosed
quotation. The following items are
included:

*  Quote

» Summary

» Itemized Quote

» Detailed PO requirements
»  Product Options*

* TBDs exist and must be selected prior to
purchase. Please contact a sales team
member for assistance with specifications.

Sales Team:

Ashleigh Heffernan

Dealer Rep
ashleigh.heffernan@ki.com
(405) 397-1528

Jaclyn Fradette

Inside Sales
jaclyn.fradette@ki.com
(877) 639-2257

Harding Charter Independent: Elementary Cafeteria

Quote Number: 23CL-711642/C

CREATED 9/24/2024 | REVISED 11/13/2024 | Valid Through 12/23/2024

PRODUCT TOTALS
See Quote Detail Summary
GRAND TOTAL

Requested Delivery Date:

Sold To

Harding Charter Independent

1301 NE 101st St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73131

P. (405) 606-8742 F. (405) 528-0562
Customer # 18360

Ship To
To be Determined

Client Notes:
Install quoted seperately.

Page: 1 of 5
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$26,695.50
$0.00
$26,695.50

To be Determined

End User

Harding Charter Independent

1301 NE 101st St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73131

P. (405) 606-8742 F. (405) 528-0562

Installation
To be Determined
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QUOTATION

CREATED 9/24/2024 Product options that must be determined (aka TBDs) exist and must be selected prior
VALID THROUGH 12/23/2024 to purchase order submittal. These items are notated in the far right column with (?)
Prepared By Ashleigh Heffernan
Quote Filename Harding Charter Independent: Elementary Cafeteria - 23CL-711642/C
Line |Model Qty. Sell Price Extended Total TB.D
Options
6.1 |SWNA Strive High Density Armless Chair,Poly 6 $124.50 $747.00
Frame Color Starlight Silver Metallic ISX
Poly Seat & Back Color No Fire Retardant INFR
Poly Seat & Back Color Rubber Ducky [PRK
Glide Option PVC non-skid glides INS
Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
Lead Time: 3 - 5 Weeks; Ships from GREEN BAY, WI
Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 11/13/2024 and is subject to change.
62 |UF106/PY-PR Uniframe Rect Tbl,12-Stls,60-1/2x120" Perfect Edge,Poly ‘ 4 $1,850.00 $7,400.00
Frame Paint Colors Starlight Silver Metallic 18X
Height 29" high 129
Surface Finish Kl laminates Standard
Kl laminates CRISP LINEN 4942-38 LRI
Poly Stool Color Rainforest IPRQ
Surface Edge Color Black edge /EBL
Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
Lead Time: 6 - 8 Weeks; Ships from GREEN BAY, WI
Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 11/13/2024 and is subject to change.
6.3 |UFRD5-PR Uniframe Round Table,60"Dia,Perfect Edge 1 $872.50 $872.50
Height 29" high 129
; ; Surface Finish Kl laminates Standard
Kl laminates CRISP LINEN 4942-38 LRI
Surface Edge Color Black edge /EBL
Frame Paint Colors Starlight Silver Metallic 18X
Price Description: Delivered/Open Market
Lead Time: 5 - 7 Weeks; Ships from GREEN BAY, WI
Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 11/13/2024 and is subject to change.
Page: 2 of 5
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CREATED 9/24/2024 Product options that must be determined (aka TBDs) exist and must be selected prior
VALID THROUGH 12/23/2024 to purchase order submittal. These items are notated in the far right column with (?)
Prepared By Ashleigh Heffernan
Quote Filename Harding Charter Independent: Elementary Cafeteria - 23CL-711642/C
. . TBD
Line |Model Qty. Sell Price Extended Total Obti
ptions
64 |UFRD58/PY-PR *Modified-Uniframe Round Table w/Stool Seat,86"Dia,Perfect 6 $2,946.00 $17,676.00| 3;
Frame Paint Colors Starlight Silver Metallic 1SX
Height 29" high 129
Surface Finish Kl laminates Standard
Poly Stool Color Ultra Blue /PUB
Surface Edge Color Black edge /EBL
Surface Material - Logo option (3) Color logo *Modified
Additional Option Selection Location and orientation of logo on TBD<<
worksurface
Additional Option Selection Background laminate TBD<<
Additional Option Selection Logo size TBD<<
Additional Option Selection Pantone colors TBD<<
Additional 55 working days lead-time is  Note: Lead-time
required Change
Minimum Order Quantity: 3 Note: Minimum
Quantity

Sample approval required on this product External Note
- please allow 4-6 weeks additional
processing time
Logo Laminate form required. Allow 6-8+ External Note
weeks for layout drawing and sample
approvals
Logo Laminates: Depending on logo External Note
laminate colors, it may be necessary to
produce numerous samples to refine the
final print.
Logo Laminates: Order lead-time is External Note
confirmed once logo laminate arrives at
KI MFG facility.
Quantity: If ordered quantity is different ~ External Note
from quoted quantity, a new request will
need to be submitted.
Background and deep solid colors may  External Note
need to have a static pattern or cross
weave added to eliminate rivering affect
when print
Price Description: Delivered/Open Market

Lead Time: 17 - 19 Weeks; Ships from GREEN BAY, WI
Please Note: Leadtime calculated on 11/13/2024 and is subject to change.

WorkGroup Product Subtotal $26,695.50

Quote Summary
Product SubTotal: $26,695.50
Estimated Sales Tax: See Notes
Quote Total: $26,695.50

NOTES:

*  Images shown above are intended for approximate visual reference only and may not represent the exact models, numbers, descriptions or options selected. Refer to the
model number/description/options shown for full product specifications.

*  Sales Tax (For Shipment within the United States Only): Estimated sales/use tax will be calculated when order is entered. It is the customer's responsibility to pay any
applicable sales/use tax due upon invoicing. A customer will not be charged sales tax if (1) a Resale Certificate, (2) an Exempt Organization Certificate, or (3) a Direct Pay

permit is on file with KI's Finance Department. If no certificate is on file, the appropriate sales/use tax rate in effect at shipment will be applied and tax will be added to the
customer's invoice.

¢ This project contains non-standard items which are not returnable and not cancelable. The warranty on non-standard product that alters function is 1 year. The warranty on

non-standard product that does not alter function, but only finish (i.e., paint or plastic color, laminate, grommet removal) matches that of the standard product. Modification to
U.L. Listed products eliminates the listing. Product will not have U.L Listing labels unless specifically spelled out on this quote.

Page: 3 of 5
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PROJECT LEAD TIME SUMMARY:

¢  Manufacturing lead time begins once the order is complete and acknowledged. Delivery dates are determined per order based on the longest lead time per shipping location
and are confirmed on the order acknowledgement.

Shipping Location MFG Lead Time Range
GREEN BAY, WI 17 - 19 Weeks

*  Lead times are subject to change based on quantities, manufacturing capacity and surface material selections. Laminate and/or fabrics outside the standard Kl ingrade
program may have extended lead time.

*  For more information or questions regarding delivery consolidation, contact KI Customer Service.

Page: 4 of 5
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esday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Final Considerations:
To ensure your Purchase Order (PO) is processed quickly and efficiently, please adhere to the
following requirements:

1. All purchase orders must be issued to Kl or Kl c/o the dealer with this address:

Customer represents that the product KI
information contained within this quote is 1330 Bellevue Street
complete and accurate. Changes to Green Bay, WI 54302
quantities and/or options/finishes will affect
this quote. If applicable, other charges such 2. The following items must be included on all purchase orders:
as freight, tax, installation and/or delivery > Sold To/Bill To Information: complete legal name, address, telephone number and fax
fees may be added at time of order. number
o Ship To Information: complete legal name, address, contact name, contact phone
number
Sales resulting from purchase orders issued > Purchase Order Number: a customer-specific identifier, typically a sequential purchase

by the customer to KI (Whether related to
this quotation or otherwise) are governed
and controlled by the Terms and Conditions
found at www.Kl.com/terms

order number or requisition number
o Issue Date: date the purchase order was issued
o Sales Tax: applicable sales tax will be added upon Kl invoicing. If tax exempt, customer
must provide or have the tax exempt certificate on file at Kl
o Purchase Order Total: total of all items and services included on the purchase order
o Authorization: signature of authorized purchasing agent or buying entity
o Order Details: reference a fully optioned Kl quote (ex: 11KGH-85432) or include all the
information listed below
= Quantity of each item
= Complete model number, including all finish and option information (by line item)
= Net purchase price (by line item)
= Extended net purchase price (all line items)
Opportunity #: 711642 = Any additional applicable charges (ex: installation and/or delivery charges)
= Contract name and/or number if pricing is based on a contract reference

Prepared by Ashleigh Heffernan
Market Code: 2=2=K-12

Quote Filename: Harding Charter Independent: Elementary

Cafeteria - 23C1-711642 3. Signatures on a quote or a worksheet cannot be accepted as a purchase order.

4. Inthe event that you do not have a formal Purchase Order process, please contact your KI
Sales Representative or call 1-800-424-2432, and we will assist you with creating a PO.

We appreciate your cooperation in providing us with all the required information listed above on
your Purchase Order. Complete information helps us serve you better. Thank you for your order.

Purchase Orders that do not meet these requirements will be placed on hold until
complete information is received by KI. Purchase orders on hold are not released to
manufacturing or assigned a delivery date. Kl order lead times begin once the order is
released to manufacturing.

Page: 5 of 5
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Hardlng Charter Prepara[ory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

DRAWING APPROVAL.:

Cindy Littrell
1/4" = 1'-0"
SIGNATURE:

DRAWN BY:
DATE:

11/8/2024
SCALE:

DATE:
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Interior Connections, LLC

2497 CR 1322
Blanchard, OK 73010

Phone # 405-520-3072 jake@interiorconnections.us

Name/Address

Harding Charter Elementary
Lana Ingram

11/13/2024

Estimate No.

16-2247

Description Qty Rate Total
Installation of KI Cafeteria Tables and loose chairs. 2,100.00 2,100.00
11 Tables
6 loose chairs
Thank you for allowing us to serve you. Total $2.100.00
. ’ J
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Coversheet

Purchase for trashcans at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary
School by Trashcans Unlimited.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: M. Purchase for trashcans at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary
School by Trashcans Unlimited.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: ES Trashcans.pdf

BACKGROUND:

New trashcans at elementary school that can be used indoor or outdoor.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply new trashcans at
elementary school.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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TRASHCANS UNLIMITED Quote# QN12778

THE BEST TRASH CANS AT THE BEST PRICES

November 19th 2024

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quote. Please let us know if you have any questions by

replying to this email.

Prepared for: Terms: Credit Card
Harding Charter Prep Elementary School Quoted by: Quote Manager
Lana Ingram Valid until: December 19th 2024
lingram@hardingcharterprep.org Created Date: November 5th 2024
405-767-3003

Ship To: Lead Time: 7-10 Business Days

12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73131

Unit Price Qty Extended
45 Gallon Hampton SCTP-40 Side Door Or Top Opening 922.12 x5 4,610.60
Trash Can (Optional Canopy Top, 3 Colors)
SCTP-40 D ND HGR
Hunter Green Gloss
Dele]d®J0]i[e]g No Door
With Rain Cover (Add $187.57)
(7 Buy 5 or above and get $18.83 off
Subtotal $ 4,610.60
Shipping (LTL Freight - With Lift Gate) 1,387.99
Tax 0.00
Total $ 5,998.59

Proceed To Checkout

e If you want to make changes to your quote please reply to this email with the requested

changes and we'll get a revised quote sent asap.

« If you need to pay by check, please reply to quote and request an invoice.
» Pricing is subject to change at any time.

« We may add additional taxes in some states.

e Feel free to contact us at or call us at

« Valid 30 Days

TrashcansUnlimited.com || Remit To Address, 1114 Texas Palmyra Hwy Ste 153, Honesdale, PA

18431-7683 The Best Trash Cans at the Best Prices

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Purchase for classroom novel sets at Harding Charter Preparatory
Elementary School by Scholastic.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: N. Purchase for classroom novel sets at Harding Charter Preparatory
Elementary School by Scholastic.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: ES Classroom Novel Sets.pdf

BACKGROUND:

Classroom novel sets for every classroom at elementary school.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply classroom novel sets
at elementary school.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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CSP Grant 11/18/24

Quotes can not be altered. If you would like to make changes,
please create a new quote. If you have any questions or need
assistance, please call 1-800-724-2222.

November 18, 2024
Quote ID: 47dc517694b2ac0b4946e8a913

SHIPTO BILLTO

LANA INGRAM LANA INGRAM

HARDING CHARTER PREP ELEM HARDING CHARTER PREP ELEM

12600 N KELLEY AVE 12600 N KELLEY AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73131
405-767-3003 405-767-3003
LINGRAM@HARDINGCHARTERPREP.ORG LINGRAM@HARDINGCHARTERPREP.ORG

This is quote is valid until January 17, 2025.

Name List Price Your Price Quantity

Tolerance & Acceptance Grades K- $168:56 $69.00 9
2 (12 books)

ltem #: NTS749991

Paperback Book Collection

Empathy & Compassion Grades 1- $66-19 $42.00 5
2

ltem #: NTS735386

Paperback Book Collection

p—m ,E'“" Empathy & Compassion Grades $61:68 $42.00 5
NOISTER, e

=) PreK-K
Item #: NTS735387

Paperback Book Collection

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Jid :@f# Teachers' Pick 20 Grades 3-4
BV omem ltem #: NTS520581

Paperback Book Collection

Best New Books Grade 4 2024-
2025

ltem #: NTS776971

Paperback Book Collection

Best New Books Grade 3 2024-
2025

ltem #: NTS776970

Paperback Book Collection

Best New Books Grade 2 2024-
2025

Item #: NTS776969

Paperback Book Collection

Best New Books Grade 1 2024-
2025

ltem #: NTS776968

Paperback Book Collection

Best New Books Grades PreK-K
2024-2025

ltem #: NTS776967

Paperback Book Collection

=" Culturally Responsive Collection:
- & Multicultural Edition Grade 4 (50
' books)

Item #: NTS832918

Paperback Book Collection

$166:16

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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$115.00

$108.00

$115.00

$155.00

$139.00

$148.00

$295.00

1

$115.00

$216.00

$115.00

$310.00

$278.00

$592.00

$590.00
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Culturally Responsive Collection: $393:53
Multicultural Edition Grade 3 (50
books)

ltem #: NTS832917

Paperback Book Collection

Culturally Responsive Collection: $403:53
Multicultural Edition Grade 2 (50
books)

ltem #: NTS832916

Paperback Book Collection

Culturally Responsive Collection: $420-61
Multicultural Edition Grade 1 (50
books)

Item #: NTS832915

Paperback Book Collection

Culturally Responsive Collection: $466:09
Multicultural Edition Kindergarten
(50 books)

ltem #: NTS832914

Paperback Book Collection

Culturally Responsive Collection: $391:45
Multicultural Edition Grades PreK-
K (50 books)

Item #: NTS832913

Paperback Book Collection

Kindness Grades 1-2 $63-69
ltem #: NTS859680

Paperback Book Collection

Kindness Grades PreK-K $54-76
ltem #: NTS859679

Paperback Book Collection

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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$275.00

$275.00

$275.00

$275.00

$275.00

$38.00

$36.00

2

$550.00

$550.00

$550.00

$550.00

$550.00

$190.00

$180.00
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Additional Promotions: $0.00
Estimated Shipping & Handling: $573.93
Total Estimated Tax:* $558.83

Order Total:* $7,509.76

Estimated Standard Shipping and Handling costs are 9% of the item total. Actual costs will vary.

* We estimate tax based on your shipping location. If you have a state tax exemption certificate on file with us, that
is reflected here. Please contact Customer Service for further details on tax exemption.

Thank you for Shopping The Scholastic Education Store. We hope you have enjoyed your shopping experience. If
you have any questions or need any assistance, please visit us at www.scholastic.com/customerservice
(https://www.scholastic.com/customerservice)

When paying by check, please mail to: Scholastic Inc. Education, PO BOX: 639852, Cincinnati, OH 45263- 9852

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Coversheet

Purchase for outdoor basketball and soccer goals at Harding
Charter Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: O. Purchase for outdoor basketball and soccer goals at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: ES Basketball Goals.pdf

ES Soccer Goals.pdf
BACKGROUND:

New basketball and soccer goals for playground at elementary school.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply new basketball and
soccer goals at elementary school.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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EHPHEB o
Quote # QT188053
Quote Date: 10/02/2024

Expire Date: 11/01/2024

Bill To: Ship To:

Harding Charter Prep Harding Charter Prep
12600 N. Kelley Ave 12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73131 Oklahoma City OK 73131
United States United States

Billing Contact: Shipping Contact:

Sales Manager: Lincoln Monroe

Tel: 855-851-2635
Fax: 800-451-4855

Item availability may change hourly based on incoming orders. Please place your order quickly to ensure fast shipment

of your product(s).

Qt Qt ; Unit
a2 Re)c’|uested Avgilable Est Ship Date Price
65-344 2 0 10/23/2024 $1,899.00
Spalding The Beast Portable Basketball System
- w/ 54"W Glass Backboard
Customer Hand Unload
-10%

Item Promotion
61-196 1 341 11/06/2024 $69.95

Gopher Rainbow Performer - Rubber
Basketball, Size 5, Set of 6

Item Promotion -10%

Subtotal:
Shipping, Handling & Processing:
Sales Tax:

Order Total:

Extended
Price

$3,798.00

($379.80)
$69.95

($7.00)

$3,481.15
$518.85
$0.00

$4,000.00

Order prepayment may be required. We offer 30-day terms on approved credit. Full payment terms and wire transfer

information are available by request.

EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL

100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE

1-800-533-0446 orders@gophersport.com
Q

T188053
Powered by BoardOnTrack
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GOPHER

Bill To:

Harding Charter Prep
12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73131
United States

Billing Contact:

Sales Manager: Lincoln Monroe

Tel: 855-851-2635
Fax: 800-451-4855

Quote

Quote # QT187904
Quote Date: 10/02/2024
Expire Date: 11/01/2024

Ship To:

Harding Charter Prep
12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73131
United States

Shipping Contact:

Item availability may change hourly based on incoming orders. Please place your order quickly to ensure fast shipment

of your product(s).

Item

73-637

Jaypro Folding Steel Goal w/ Net - 8'W x 6'H x
2'10"D

Item Promotion

73-054

Gopher The Keeper Soccer Goal - Replacement
Net, 8W x 6'H x 3'D

62-043

Gopher Rainbow Victory 1000 - Soccer Balls,
Size 5, Set of 6

Item Promotion

89-642
Titan Ball Cart - Full Size, All-Terrain

Order prepayment may be required. We offer 30-day terms on approved credit. Full payment terms and wire transfer

information are available by request.

EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL

100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE

1-800-533-0446

Q

T187904

Qty
Requested

2

Qt

Avgilable
0 11/18/2024
1 11/18/2024

1,161 10/04/2024
31 10/08/2024

Est Ship Date

Unit
Price

$499.00

-10%
$99.95

$94.95

-10%
$549.00

Subtotal:

Shipping, Handling & Processing:

orders@gophersport.com

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Sales Tax :

Order Total:

Extended
Price

$998.00

($99.80)
$199.90

$284.85

($28.49)
$549.00

$1,903.46

$266.49
$0.00

$2,169.95
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Coversheet

Purchase for physical education supplies at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: P. Purchase for physical education supplies at Harding Charter
Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: ES Physical Education Supplies.pdf

BACKGROUND:

New supplies for elementary school physical education classroom.
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests the board to approve such quote that will supply new PE supplies at
elementary school.

There is no financial impact as this is fully reimbursable with CSP Grant.
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GOPHER

Bill To:

Harding Charter Prep
12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73131
United States

Billing Contact:

Quote

Quote # QT193191
Quote Date: 11/13/2024

Expire Date: 12/13/2024

Ship To:

Harding Charter Prep
12600 N. Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City OK 73131

United States

Shipping Contact:

Sales Manager: Lincoln Monroe

Tel: 855-851-2635
Fax: 800-451-4855

Item availability may change hourly based on incoming orders. Please place your order quickly to ensure fast shipment

of your product(s).

Item

85-726

Qty Qty
Requested Available

4 51

SpeedShip TumblePro Royal Mat - 2" Urethane

Foam 4'x 6'
Item Promotion

11-350

3 476

Rainbow Polypropylene Jump Ropes - 7'L, Set

of 6
Item Promotion

11-351

3 426

Rainbow Polypropylene Jump Ropes - 8'L, Set

of 6
Item Promotion

11-354

1 234

R?inbow Polypropylene Jump Ropes - 16'L, Set
of 6

Item Promotion
41-460

1 2,426

Gopher Jump Bands - Rainbow, Set of 6

Item Promotion

57-031

ClassPlus SST Scooter Pack w/Storage Cart - 3",

Indoor/Outdoor, Set of 24
Item Promotion

10-545

Multi-Dome Obstacle Course Pack

Item Promotion

Q

T193191

Est Ship Date

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL

100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE

1-800-533-0446 orders@gophersport.com

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Unit
Price

$409.00

-10%
$14.95

-10%
$15.95

-10%
$28.95

-10%

$29.95

-3%

$1,899.00

-3%

$999.00

-10%

Extended
Price

$1,636.00

($163.60)
$44.85

($4.49)
$47.85

($4.79)
$28.95

($2.90)
$29.95
($0.90)
$1,899.00
($56.97)

$999.00

($99.90)
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GOPHE,

Quote

Quote # QT193191
Quote Date: 11/13/2024
Expire Date: 12/13/2024

g gg)t;uested g\sgilable Est Ship Date grr:::t: E):ff: ded
34-052 3 34 11/13/2024 $94.95 $284.85
Mr. Muscles Puzzle
Item Promotion -10% ($28.49)
86-043 3 9 11/13/2024 $109.00 $327.00
Team-Builder Skeleton Puzzle
Item Promotion -10% ($32.70)
92-566 1 153 11/13/2024 $169.00 $169.00
Rainbow UltraGrip Kanga Sacks
Item Promotion -3% ($5.07)
92-516 1 51 11/13/2024 $79.95 $79.95
Eainbow EnormaSport Egg and Spoon - Set of
Item Promotion -3% ($2.40)
73-049 1 13 11/13/2024 $679.00 $679.00
Gopher Rainbow QwikPro Pop-Up Goals - 96"W
X 54"H x 54"D, Set of 6
Item Promotion -3% ($20.37)
39-543 1 43 11/13/2024 $119.00 $119.00
Rainbow EZ Throw Discus 250g - Set of 6
Item Promotion -3% ($3.57)
39-544 1 48 11/13/2024 $119.00 $119.00
Rainbow EZ Throw Shot Put 1kg - Set of 6
Item Promotion -3% ($3.57)
01-484 1 91 11/13/2024 $239.00 $239.00
Rainbow Beanbag Bonanza Pack - Polyester/
Cotton Beanbags, Set of 96
Item Promotion -10% ($23.90)
43-055 1 101 11/13/2024 $89.95 $89.95
cC)-.fogher Rainbow Phenom Plus Bats - 30"L, Set
Item Promotion -3% ($2.70)
42-177 2 256 11/13/2024 $54.95 $109.90
SecuriTee Batting Tee
Item Promotion -3% ($3.30)
42-133 1 17 11/13/2024 $23.95 $23.95
Soft-Squeeze Baseballs - Set of 12

EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL
100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE
1-800-533-0446 orders@gophersport.com
AV ARV AT AN
QT193191
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Eap”m o
Quote # QT193191
Quote Date: 11/13/2024

Expire Date: 12/13/2024

Qt Qt . Unit Extended
s Re)tguested Avgilable Est Ship Date Price Price
Item Promotion -3% ($0.72)
17-591 2 24 11/13/2024 $429.00 $858.00
Gopher 42"L PowerPlay Reinforced ABS
Hockey Sticks Set - Indoor/Outdoor, 12-Player
Set
Item Promotion -3% ($25.74)
42-594 1 196 11/13/2024 $23.95 $23.95
GOPHER AnyPlace Base - White, Set of 5
Item Promotion -10% ($2.40)
71-635 1 153 11/13/2024 $49.95 $49.95
Rainbow Gopher 4-Square Balls - 8.5" dia, Set
of 6
Item Promotion -10% ($5.00)
71-872 1 33 11/13/2024 $185.00 $185.00
Rainbow ClassicCoat-Foam Bounce Balls - 7"
dia, Set of 6
Item Promotion -10% ($18.50)
01-525 1 206 11/13/2024 $579.00 $579.00
Rainbow Basic Coated Foam Ball Pack -
DuraCoat, Set of 25
Item Promotion -3% ($17.37)
38-746 1 18 11/13/2024 $429.00 $429.00
ReLAX Jr Lacrosse Stick w/Ball - 34.5"L, Set of
24
Item Promotion -3% ($12.87)
61-666 2 316 11/13/2024 $99.95 $199.90
Gopher Rainbow Supra Training Volleyballs -
Synthetic, Oversize, Set of 6
Item Promotion -10% ($19.99)
51-127 1 40 11/13/2024 $549.00 $549.00
ClassPlus Racquet and Shuttle Packs -
Elementary/Middle School
Item Promotion -3% ($16.47)
52-063 1 225 11/13/2024 $135.00 $135.00
Rainbow Junior-Size Midsize Aluminum Tennis
Racquet - 21"L, Nylon Strings, Set of 6
Item Promotion -10% ($13.50)
EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL
)
100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE
1-800-533-0446 orders@gophersport.com
AR FAREOL T
QT193191
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Eap”m o
Quote # QT193191
Quote Date: 11/13/2024

Expire Date: 12/13/2024

Qt Qt ; Unit Extended
s Re)tguested Avgilable Est Ship Date Price Price
71-420 3 6 11/13/2024 $99.95 $299.85
Ollyball Classic Ball - 12" Dia, Set of 6
Item Promotion -10% ($29.99)
71-597 1 136 11/18/2024 $259.00 $259.00
Rainbow DuraCoat-Foam Versa Balls - 8.25"
dia, Set of 6
Subtotal: $9,863.91
Shipping, Handling & Processing: $493.22
Sales Tax: $0.00
Order Total: $10,357.13

Order prepayment may be required. We offer 30-day terms on approved credit. Full payment terms and wire transfer
information are available by request.

EVERY PRODUCT IS BACKED BY OUR UNCONDITIONAL

100% SATISFACTION GUARANTEE

1-800-533-0446 orders@gophersport.com

RSB M ot
Q

T193191
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Superintendent Report

VI. Superintendent's Report
A. Superintendent Report
FYI

Superintendent Report - December.pdf
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Superintendent
Governance Board
December 2024

2024-2025 Enrollment

HCPES @ Kelley — Total Enrollment

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

106

104

111

111

108

PK Grade: 37/40
K Grade: 24/22
1%t Grade: 24/22
2" Grade: 23/22

HCPMS @ Independence — Total Enrollment

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

446

405

407

394

392

5™ Grade: 98/100
6™ Grade: 105/100
7™ Grade: 97/100
8™ Grade: 92/100

HCPHS - Total Enrollment

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

572

544

542

539

534

9" Grade: 154/160

10" Grade: 140/150
11% Grade: 135/140
12t Grade: 105/130

HCP - Total Enrollment

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

1,124

1,053

1,060

1,044

1,034

2025-2026 Applications

Applications for the upcoming school year have officially opened on October 1, 2024. Applications close on February 21,

2025.

HCP — Elementary (79) — Increase of 24 from December 2023

HCP — Middle School (47) — Decrease of 3 from December 2023
S5t Grade — 22/110
6" Grade — 18

Pre-Kindergarten - 41/40
Kindergarten — 11

1st Grade — 9
2nd Grade — 8
34 Grade — 9

7t Grade — 4
8 Grade - 2
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High School (70) — Decrease of 20 from 2023
e 9" Grade — 54/160
e 10"Grade-6
11* Grade - 2
e 12®Grade—6

Grant Submissions

Currently in discussions with Fuel OKC regarding financial support for second elementary school building for an
early childhood center.

Charter School Growth Fund has agreed to rediscuss our membership based on academic progress of the
elementary school in January.

Submitted Oklahoma Child Nutrition Grant for high school and middle school to purchase new ice machines and
ovens.

Celebrations / Recognitions

1.

Congratulations to HCP High School choir students Eva Stone, Oliver Etherington, Ahmir Carter, and John Paul
Henderson for performing with the COCDA Honor Choir! Way to represent HCP!

A huge thank you to Junior Achievement, IBC Bank, and CrossFirst Bank for helping our elementary
students explore the world of financial literacy and entrepreneurship. From learning how money
works to discovering the basics of business, it was a fun and engaging day filled with valuable lessons
for our future leaders.

Thanks to FuelOKC for posting an article about our elementary school: A New Beginning for Underserved
Students. www.Fuelokc.org/news

Congratulations to our students who earned our "Heart of a Bronco" Award for kindness in the month of
November.

Julieta Sancen, Maya Tesic, Isla Johnson, Skyler Johnson, Javon Franklin, Jaxon Riley, Rye Peltier, Lawrence
Moore, Maanha Naqueeb, Blake Rhodes, Irie Patton, Alejandro Espinoza-Reed, and Isaiah Tichenor

A big CONGRATULATIONS to Mr. Lowell and The Little Princess cast at Harding Charter Preparatory Middle
School at Independence on a fabulous production! This is the first drama production in 25 years at the middle
school.

Congratulations to the HCP Orchestra for their Excellent rating. THANK YOU to our parents and family
members for helping us get there. And a special shout out to Ms. Cox for getting our basses there and back!
Congratulations to sophomore Harper Ruhl for earning the alternate oboe spot in the CODA Symphonic
Band!

Congratulations to the following students for earning a spot in the 2025 All City Honor Band!

5th chair flute: Samuel Carr

7th chair flute: Lizzeth Hernandez
8th chair flute: Noel Mercer

1st chair oboe: Harper Ruhl

2nd chair clarinet: AJ Covey

4th chair clarinet: Rachel Carr

6th chair clarinet: Jana Suarez

8th chair clarinet: Yaaron Amoorpour
1st chair bass clarinet: Lucas Helm
2nd chair bass clarinet: lan Ward
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1st chair tenor sax: Angel Lopez
2nd chair percussion: JohnPaul Henderson

9. Congratulations to the 2024 Yearbook staff for their rating of Highest Honors and All Oklahoma! They also
brought home the following individual awards:

Theme Development/Design: Honorable Mention (staff)

Organization Spread: 2nd place, Sarah Tirrell

Organization Story: 2nd place, Tiziana Mongu

Sports Story: 2nd place, Tiziana Mongu

Alternative Copy: 3rd place, Tiziana Mongu

Sports Action Photo: 3rd place, Tiziana Mongu

Academic Photo: 1st place, Hector Pocol-Rangel (he's not even on the staff, but it's his photo, so we entered
it just to seel)

Academic Story: 1st place, Ava Edwards (Class of '24)

Academic Spread: 1st place, Dezmond Constantine and Deacon Scott (Class of '24)

Superintendent Current Projects

1. Staft/Student ID Cards — Complete

2. Digital Human Resource System — Complete

3. Digital Substitute Assignment Program — Complete

4. HCP New Uniform Program — Complete (https://www.okieprint.com/HCP)
5. HCP Staff Alarm Accessibility Updates — Complete
6
7
8
9

HCPHS Door Access Control — Complete
HCPMS New Signage — Complete
HCP Performance Bonus Program — Complete
HCPHS New Gymnasium Floor — Complete
10. HCPMS New Gymnasium Floor — Complete
11. HCPHS/MS New Key system — Complete
12. HCPHS Updated Wireless Access Points — In Progress (waiting for installation).
13. HCPMS Door Access Control — In Progress (installation will occur in June).
14. HCP Updated Cameras — In Progress (installation will occur in Spring 2025).
15. HCPHS Interactive Panels (5) — Complete
16. HCPHS/HCPMS Student Laptops (221) — In Progress (installation in Summer 2025)
17. HCPHS/HCPMS Door Repairs — In Progress
18. HCPMS Updated Fencing — Complete
19. HCP Comprehensive Counseling Program — In Process
20. HCP Superintendent Teacher Leadership Committee — Complete
a. Seven HCP teachers will join district leadership monthly to discuss and collaborate on current or
upcoming projects.
i. Alicia Goode — HCPES @ Kelley - 2™ Grade
ii. Sabrina Lindsley — HCPES @ Kelley — 1** Grade
iii. Jordan Gupton — HCPES @ Kelley - Kindergarten
iv. Crystal Regin — HCPES @ Kelley — Art/Music
v. Alexandria Velders —- HCPMS @ Independence — Music
vi. Rodney Nichols — HCPHS — College Readiness
vii. Angela Collymore — HCPHS - Science
21. ClassDojo — Complete
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a.

Internal communication tool (similar to Facebook) for each individual school and teacher to be able to
communicate directly with families.

22. Comprehensive Academic Family Engagement Program — In Process

23. Varsity Tutors — In Progress

a.

We are excited to announce an exciting partnership with Varsity Tutors for Schools, a Nerdy (NYSE:
NRDY) company and the leading platform for live online tutoring, to provide all district students with
access to the Varsity Tutors for Schools platform at no cost to our students or families. The partnership
extends from now until June 30, 2030, ensuring students, educators and parents have a rich set of
powerful resources for school years to come.
The comprehensive platform integrates interactive study tools, collaborative workspaces, and dynamic
tutoring resources, including:
i. @ 24/7 On-Demand Chat Tutoring
ii. ® On-Demand Essay Review
iii. o Live Enrichment and Remediation Classes
iv. ® SAT and ACT Test Prep Classes
v. e Celebrity-Led StarCourse Classes
vi. e Self Study Resources
vii. e College & Career Readiness Resources
viii. ® Recorded Enrichment Classes

24. High-Dosage Tutoring Pilot Program — Complete
25. Charter Network Accelerator Program — In Progress

a.

Funding provided for HCP to join the Charter Network Accelerator Program, designed to help charter
senior leadership refine operations to support future growth and learn about priority initiatives.

HCP will be moving to Annual Priority Work, a laser focused approach to gain momentum in academics.

This new work will include much discussions, change in resource allocations, and possibly position
changes.

26. HCP Alumni 2015 Reunion/Gala Event — In Progress
27. Clever Application Overall — In Progress

a.

Building one application that has all student logins for the array of technology programs used district-
wide.

HCP Upcoming Events

e December 12", 2024 — HCP Financial Audit

e December 13" 2024 — Jessica Cifuentes (OKCPS Board) visits HCP

e December 20™, 2024 — HCP Holiday Luncheon (Saucee Sicilian at 11:00am — 1:00pm)
e December 215 — January 6™ — Winter Break

e January 7™ — Staff Returns

e January 8" — Students Return
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Coversheet

Charter School Program Grant Update

Section: VII. Informational Items

Item: A. Charter School Program Grant Update
Purpose: FYI

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: CSP_Budget_Revisions_11-26-2024.xIsx

CSP Reimbursement Summary.xlsx
BACKGROUND:

Attached is a summary of all reimbursements thus far with the CSP grant for the elementary school,
which equates to over $500,00.00. In addition, attached is a submitted budget revision to do cost
predictions being more or less originally.
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Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

CSP_Budget Revisions 11-26-2024 .xIsx
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Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

CSP Reimbursement Summary.xlsx

Powered by BoardOnTrack 98 of 107


https://get.adobe.com/reader/

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Federal Programs 2024-2025 Update

Section: VII. Informational Items

Item: B. Federal Programs 2024-2025 Update
Purpose: FYI

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: 24-25 Federal Claims.xIsx
BACKGROUND:

Attached is a summary of all federal budgets and reimbursements. Title Funds have been delayed
due to technology issues with the Oklahoma State Department of Education. We expect to begin
collecting on Title Funds by next board meeting.
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Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

24-25 Federal Claims.xIsx
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

SDE Accreditation 2024-2025

VII. Informational Items

C. SDE Accreditation 2024-2025
FYI

2024-2025 SDE Accreditation.pdf
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OKLAHOMA STATE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

July 29, 2024

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - 55E030
12600 N Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73131--203

Dear School Administrator :

The 2024-2025 accreditation statuses for your school district and sites have been
approved by the State Board of Education. The district status and site status are
listed separately, per State Board of Education rules. State Board of Education
regulations allow accreditation for one year only; therefore, continuing compliance with
accreditation standards is imperative at all times.

Please see the attached page(s) for you district and site accreditation statuses for
school year 2024-2025

If you have any questions, please contact your Regional Accreditation Officer. Thank
you.

Sincerely,

T

Leslie Janis
Program Director of Accreditation

Enclosure

2500 NORTH LINCOLN BOULEVARD, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4599
PHONE: (405) 521-3301 FAX: (405) 521-6205

S K
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Ryan Walters
State Superintendent of Public Instruction
Oklahoma State Department of Education

Accreditation Status for District 2024 - 2025
55E030 Harding Charter Preparatory School District
Recommendation: Accreditation with no Deficiencies

Accreditation Status for Sites 2024 - 2025
971 Harding Charter Preparatory Middle School at Independence : Grades - 05 - 08
Recommendation: Accreditation with no Deficiencies

Accreditation Status for Sites 2024 - 2025
978 HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY HS : Grades-09-12
Recommendation: Accreditation with no Deficiencies
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Coversheet

Discussion and possible action on adding Tyler Stroud as an HCP
Community Governance Board Member 2025 - 2027

Section: VIII. Action Items

Item: A. Discussion and possible action on adding Tyler Stroud as an HCP
Community Governance Board Member 2025 - 2027

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: Resume Tyler Stroud.pdf

hcp letter.pdf
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TYLER
STROUD

Vice President
Mortgage Lending

Contact Information

Oklahoma City, OK 73170
405-620-0708

thetstroud@gmail.com

Skills

Analyzing Tax Returns
Business Development
Business Customers
Commercial Loans
Communication
Consumer Loans
Customer Service
Financial Statements
Loan Portfolio
Mortgage Loans
Relationship Building

Residential Construction
Loans

Underwriting

District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday December 10, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Experienced Vice President Mortgage/Commericial Lending with 7 years of strategic
planning, team management, and relationship building. Skilled in analyzing market
trends and competitor activities to identify growth opportunities. Successfully
developed and implemented plans to increase lending portfolio and ensure
regulatory compliance.

o Employment History

Vice President Mortgage Lending May 2017 - Present
Quail Creek Bank ¢ Oklahoma City, OK

e Developed and implemented strategic plans to increase mortgage and
commercial lending portfolio.

e Developed and implemented a physician loan program for new and
established physicians.

e Grew a lending portfolio to $55MM from $0.

e Oversaw mortgage loan underwriting process, ensuring compliance with
regulatory requirements.

e Managed a team of mortgage loan officers, providing coaching and
guidance to achieve sales targets.

e Established and maintained relationships with key industry partners, such
as real estate agents and builders.

e Analyzed market trends and competitor activities to identify opportunities

for business growth.

Commercial Loan Assistant Mar 2015 - May 2017
Quail Creek Bank ¢ Oklahoma City, OK

Assisted in the processing and underwriting of commercial loan
applications.

e Performed thorough credit analysis and financial statement review to
assess loan eligibility.

e Managed loan documentation and ensured compliance with regulatory
requirements.

e Collaborated with loan officers and clients to gather necessary
information and resolve any issues.

e Maintained accurate loan files and updated loan tracking systems.

Bank Operations Specialist Apr 2011 - Mar 2015
Quail Creek Bank ¢ Oklahoma City, OK

e Managed daily banking operations, including processing transactions,
balancing accounts, and reconciling discrepancies

e Implemented and maintained efficient systems and procedures for
handling cash and other financial transactions

e Analyzed financial data and prepared reports for management,
highlighting trends and recommending improvements
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e Collaborated with cross-functional teams to develop and implement risk
management strategies

e Provided exceptional customer service by resolving complex inquiries and
issues in a timely and professional manner

9 Education

Masters Banking Jul 2023 - Present

University of Colorado at Boulder « Boulder, CO

Bachelor's Business Administration May 2015 - Mar 2017

Southern Nazarene University ¢ Bethany, OK
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Tyler Stroud

1508 SW 160™ St
Oklahoma City, OK 73170
tylers@quailcreek.bank
405-620-0708

August 26, 2024

Harding Charter Preparatory
12600 N Kelley Ave
Oklahoma City, Ok 73131

Dear HCP Board,

I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing to express my interest in joining the Governing
Board of Harding Charter Preparatory. Having closely followed the remarkable progress and
achievements of the school, I am inspired by the commitment to academic excellence and
holistic development that HCP embodies. It is with great enthusiasm that I submit my intent to
contribute to the board’s mission and support the school’s continued success.

I am particularly drawn to HCP because of Ryan Coleman. He speaks very highly of the HCP
board and school district.

Enclosed with this letter is my resume, which provides further detail about my professional
background and accomplishments. I would be honored to discuss how my experiences align with
the needs of the Governing Board in more detail. Please let me know a convenient time for us to
meet or if there are any additional materials you require.

Thank you for considering my request to join the Governing Board of Harding Charter
Preparatory. I am excited about the opportunity to collaborate with fellow board members and
support the school’s mission. I look forward to the possibility of contributing to the continued
excellence of Harding Charter Preparatory.

Sincerely,

Tyler Stroud

Powered by BoardOnTrack

107 of 107



	Agenda
	II.A Coversheet for Teacher of the Month - Julianne Varghese, Rachelle Milam, and Crystal Regin
	IV.A Coversheet for Executive Committee
	Minutes for Governance Board Agenda Prep on 12-03-24

	V.A Coversheet for Regular Governance Board Minutes 11/12/2024
	Minutes for Regular Governance Board Meeting on 11-12-24

	V.B Coversheet for Human Resources Report
	HCP_Personnel_Report - December.xlsx

	V.C Coversheet for Monthly Financial Report
	Monthly Financial Report.pdf

	V.G Coversheet for Monthly Credit Card Statement
	Credit Card Statement.pdf

	V.H Coversheet for Purchase Order Changes Report
	HCP Purchase Order Update Report - December.xlsx

	V.I Coversheet for HICD 2023 Form 990
	HICD Form 990.pdf

	V.J Coversheet for Purchase for classroom furniture at Harding Charter Preparatory Middle School at Independence and Harding Charter Preparatory High School by Worthington Direct.
	HS:MS Classroom Furniture.pdf

	V.K Coversheet for Purchase for telescopic gymnasium seating at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School at Kelley by Performances Services.
	ES Gymnasium Bleacher Seating.pdf

	V.L Coversheet for Purchase for cafeteria tables at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School by KI Furniture
	ES Cafeteria Tables.pdf
	ES Cafeteria Tables Layout.pdf
	ES Cafeteria Table Installation.pdf

	V.M Coversheet for Purchase for trashcans at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School by Trashcans Unlimited.
	ES Trashcans.pdf

	V.N Coversheet for Purchase for classroom novel sets at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School by Scholastic.
	ES Classroom Novel Sets.pdf

	V.O Coversheet for Purchase for outdoor basketball and soccer goals at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.
	ES Basketball Goals.pdf
	ES Soccer Goals.pdf

	V.P Coversheet for Purchase for physical education supplies at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School by Gopher.
	ES Physical Education Supplies.pdf

	VI.A Coversheet for Superintendent Report
	Superintendent Report - December.pdf

	VII.A Coversheet for Charter School Program Grant Update
	CSP_Budget_Revisions_11-26-2024.xlsx
	CSP Reimbursement Summary.xlsx

	VII.B Coversheet for Federal Programs 2024-2025 Update
	24-25 Federal Claims.xlsx

	VII.C Coversheet for SDE Accreditation 2024-2025
	2024-2025 SDE Accreditation.pdf

	VIII.A Coversheet for Discussion and possible action on adding Tyler Stroud as an HCP Community Governance Board Member 2025 - 2027
	Resume Tyler Stroud.pdf
	hcp letter.pdf



Sheet1

		HCP PERSONNEL REPORT - DECEMBER

		District Administration recommends the Board consider taking action regarding the following persons to be employed as of the effective date specified; and contracts or assignment notifications with the appropriate persons herein listed be approved and executed in the name of the District by the superintendent or person designated by them; also, that all other personnel recommendations, including terminations, leaves, retirements, and resignations be approved as listed in the personnel report, below, and attached.

		New Hires and Promotions

		Name		Position Name		Site		Type		Date		Reason





		Separations

		Name		Position Name		Site		Site		Date		Reason



		Contract Withhold

		Name		Position Name		Site		Type		Date		Reason

		This section is for informational only, to show the board current openings in the district.

		Current Openings

		Position Name		Site		Type		Start Date		Date Posted		Reason

		Substitute Teacher		District-Wide		Support		Immediate		11/15/24		Lack of substitutes in system








Sheet1

		HCP PURCHASE ORDER CHANGES REPORT - DECEMBER

		District Administration recommends the Board consider taking action regarding the following open purchase orders to be updated to the following amounts

		Fund 11

		Purchase Order Number		Vendor Name		Encumbered		Paid		Unpaid		Change Amount

		17		CRAIG PC'S SALES AND SERV INC. LLC		$   16,206.60		$   10,061.70		$   6,144.90		$   (6,144.90)

		47		HEARTLAND SCHOOL SOLUTIONS		$   2,400.00		$   2,190.83		$   209.17		$   (209.17)

		48		HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOC., LLC		$   1,200.00		$   1,145.50		$   54.50		$   (54.50)

		51		INTELLICORP		$   1,500.00		$   1,354.45		$   145.55		$   100.00

		60		LAKESHORE		$   13,000.00		$   16.14		$   12,983.86		$   (12,983.86)

		67		OK PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL ASSOC		$   6,050.00		$   6,043.75		$   6.25		$   (6.25)

		70		OKLAHOMA COPIER SOLUTIONS		$   6,600.00		$   6,000.00		$   600.00		$   (600.00)

		75		OKLAHOMA STATE DEPT OF EDUCATION		$   5,300.00		$   - 0		$   5,300.00		$   (5,300.00)

		81		QUO VADIMUS SYS SERVICES		$   20,000.00		$   19,980.00		$   20.00		$   (20.00)

		95		SUMMIT FIRE AND SECURITY LLC		$   3,145.07		$   3,145.07		$   - 0		$   1,000.00

		103		TIMECLOCK PLUS, LLC		$   1,620.00		$   675.00		$   945.00		$   700.00

		113		WW CLEANING SOLUTIONS, LLC		$   2,187.33		$   2,187.33		$   - 0		$   1,500.00

		114		HANDWRITING WITHOUT TEARS		$   1,548.58		$   1,407.80		$   140.78		$   (140.78)

		119		AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES		$   1,430.90		$   1,360.41		$   70.49		$   (70.49)

												$   (22,229.95)

		Fund 21

		Purchase Order Number		Vendor Name		Encumbered		Paid		Unpaid		Change Amount

		1		ALL & ALL LAWN SERVICE		$   5,000.00		$   4,675.00		$   325.00		$   1,675.00

		2		BISON ELECTRIC		$   6,000.00		$   3,179.00		$   2,821.00		$   1,500.00

		4		D & D INSTALLATIONS		$   1,647.70		$   1,647.70		$   - 0		$   1,000.00

		8		STAR LIGHTING & SUPPLY		$   1,500.00		$   - 0		$   1,500.00		$   (1,500.00)

												$   2,675.00

		Fund 81

		Purchase Order Number		Vendor Name		Encumbered		Paid		Unpaid		Change Amount






Dashboard

		Oklahoma CSP Sub-grant Budget Template

		Harding Independence Charter District Elementary



				Planning Year 		Implementation Year 1		Implementation Year 2		Total

		100 Salaries		$53,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$53,500.00

		200 Employee Benefits		$9,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$9,500.00

		300 Contracted Services		$0.00		$58,000.00		$75,000.00		$133,000.00

		500 Purchased Services		$0.00		$21,369.00		$118,250.00		$139,619.00

		600 Supplies		$0.00		$751,379.00		$506,098.00		$1,257,477.00

		730 Equipment		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		760 Vehicles		$0.00		$0.00		$389,404.00		$389,404.00

		Total		$63,000.00		$830,748.00		$1,088,752.00		$1,982,500.00

								Allocation Amount		$2,000,000.00

								Remaining		$17,500.00

		Goals				Allocated

		Goal 1:Academic Performance				$849,244.14

		Goal 2:Enrollment				$116,500.00

		Goal 3:Professional Development				$181,319.00

		Goal 4:Enrichment				$769,382.10

		Total				$1,916,445.24





Goals

		Goal Number		Goal Title		Goal Narrative

		Goal 1		Academic Performance		Students at Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will outperform their peers who attend school in the Oklahoma City area in grades K-2 (2024-2025) and grades K-3 (2025-2026) in core academic areas.				Goal 1:Academic Performance

		Goal 2		Enrollment		Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will open with 40 PK seats, 23 Kindergarten seats, 23 1st Grade seats, and 23 2nd Grade seats for students in the Oklahoma City metro in August of 2024. In August of 2025, our enrollment goal will increase to 40 PK seats, 46 Kindergarten seats, 46 1st Grade seats, 46 2nd Grade seats, and 23 3rd Grade seats. 				Goal 2:Enrollment

		Goal 3		Professional Development		Over the first two years of operation, the elementary school staff will participate in a diverse range of professional development (PD) opportunities aimed at enhancing instructional practices and supporting student success.  				Goal 3:Professional Development

		Goal 4		Enrichment		Harding Charter Preparatory Elementary School will successfully integrate enrichment opportunities into its curriculum to foster holistic student development and enhance core learning experiences. 				Goal 4:Enrichment





Planning Year Budget

		Planning Year Subgrant Budget				$53,500.00		$9,500.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$63,000.00

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		Total

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Goal 1:Academic Performance		$12,000.00		$2,500.00												$14,500.00

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Goal 2:Enrollment		$16,500.00		$3,000.00												$19,500.00

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Goal 1:Academic Performance		$25,000.00		$4,000.00												$29,000.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00

																				$0.00





Implementation 1 Budget

		Implementation Year 1 Budget				$0.00		$0.00		$58,000.00		$21,369.00		$751,379.00		$0.00		$0.00				$830,748.00

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		800 Other Objects		Total

		Classroom Teacher Desk (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$8,000.00								$8,000.00

		Classroom Bulletin Board (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Student Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$19,000.00								$19,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Teaching Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom Teacher Desk Chair (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Blocks (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$9,000.00								$9,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Setup (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$30,000.00								$30,000.00

		Classroom Flexible Seating (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00								$5,000.00

		Classroom Classroom Shelving (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00								$5,000.00

		Classroom Student Work Station (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Student Tables (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		Classroom Lectern (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Dry Erasable Board (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$9,000.00								$9,000.00

		Classroom Filing Cabinet (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Chairs 		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00								$1,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Table 		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Teacher Collaboration Room Storage		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00								$1,500.00

		Teacher Collaboration Paper Cutters		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$200.00								$200.00

		Teacher Colloboration Die-Cut Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Teacher Collaboration Butcher Paper Dispenser		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Front Office Worksurface		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00								$750.00

		Front Office File Credenza		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Front Office Desk Chair		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$500.00								$500.00

		Front Office Desk		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Front Office Chairs		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Hallway Bulletin Boards (12)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00								$5,000.00

		Hallway Trash Receptacles (8)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Furniture Delivery and Installation		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,500.00								$18,500.00

		95% Group Phonics Core Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$0.00								$0.00

		95% Group Phonics Virtual Professional Development (3 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$120.00										$120.00

		Step Up to Writing Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,970.10								$1,970.10

		Step Up To Writing Professional Development (7 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,800.00										$1,800.00

		Handwriting without Tears Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,407.80								$1,407.80

		Big Ideas Math Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		Frog Street Curriculum Workbooks and Material (2 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$0.00								$0.00

		Frog Street Professional Development (4 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,899.00										$1,899.00

		Mystery Science Curriculum Workbooks and Material (3 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Conscious Discipline Professional Development (11 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,250.00										$1,250.00

		Quaver Music Curriculum (1 classroom)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,200.00								$1,200.00

		SPARK PK - 2 Physical Education Curriculum		Goal 4:Enrichment										$298.00								$298.00

		NNAT3 Test for Gifted & Talented		Goal 4:Enrichment										$730.10								$730.10

		Classroom & Office Phones (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Classroom Interactive Whiteboards (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$40,000.00								$40,000.00

		Classroom & Office Printers (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom and Principal Laptops (11)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00								$15,000.00

		Classroom Docking Stations (10)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Classroom Document Cameras (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Classroom Voice Amplifiers (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$500.00								$500.00

		Classroom Printer Ink Toners (9)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$500.00								$500.00

		Office and Principal Computer (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Office Shredder		Goal 4:Enrichment										$400.00								$400.00

		Office Fax Machine		Goal 4:Enrichment										$600.00								$600.00

		Interactive Whiteboards (Lobby, Gymnasium, & Teacher Workroom)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$13,500.00								$13,500.00

		Cafeteria Projector & Sound System		Goal 2:Enrollment										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		Laminator		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Classroom IPAD Cases + Cart (8)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$35,000.00								$35,000.00

		Apple IPAD Applications		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Wireless Access Points (10)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Firewall (1)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Copier Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Cafeteria Student Mobile Tables (12)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$27,000.00								$27,000.00

		Cafeteria Trashcans (8)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Classroom Bins and Novels (9 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$7,000.00								$7,000.00

		IXL Learning System (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$3,800.00										$3,800.00

		NWEA Map Growth Exam (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,500.00										$2,500.00

		Classroom Student Headphone Set (9 sets)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Insurance (Property, Liability, and Bonds)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$95,631.00								$95,631.00

		Kitchen Equipment, Heated Holding Proofing Cabinet (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$6,137.24								$6,137.24

		Kitchen Equipment, Ice Maker		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Kitchen Equipment, Milk Cooler		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Kitchen Floor Mats (5)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00								$750.00

		Interior Door Mats (7)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00								$3,500.00

		Informational Materials		Goal 2:Enrollment										$10,000.00								$10,000.00

		Postage		Goal 2:Enrollment										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Outreach Consultant		Goal 2:Enrollment						$30,000.00												$30,000.00

		Playground Mobile Basketball Goals (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Playground Mobile Soccer Goals (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		Playground Mobile Sandbox with Cover (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,500.00								$1,500.00

		Plaground Mobile Sandbox Corner Seats (4)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$500.00								$500.00

		Playground Mobile Bench Seat (4)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$750.00								$750.00

		Plaground Mobile Mud Kitchen (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Playground Mobile Water Table (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$1,000.00								$1,000.00

		Playground Mobile Climb and Discover Mold (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		Playground Mobile Playhouse (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$6,000.00								$6,000.00

		First Year Financial Audit		Goal 1:Academic Performance						$10,000.00												$10,000.00

		Consulting Services		Goal 1:Academic Performance						$18,000.00												$18,000.00

		School Camera System		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$0.00								$0.00

		Music/Art Classroom Consumables		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00								$15,000.00

		PK Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$30,000.00								$30,000.00

		K Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$25,000.00								$25,000.00

		1st Grade Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		2nd Grade Classrom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		Physical Education Classroom Consumables		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00								$15,000.00

		Travel Costs for Board Members and Staff to Attend National Charter Conference		Goal 3:Professional Development																$17,500.00		$17,500.00

		Registration for Board Members and Staff to Attend National Charter Conference		Goal 3:Professional Development								$10,000.00										$10,000.00

		Gymnasium Mobile Bleachers		Goal 4:Enrichment										$73,554.76								$73,554.76







Implementation 2 Budget

		Implementation Year 2 Budget				$0.00		$0.00		$75,000.00		$118,250.00		$506,098.00		$0.00		$389,404.00		$1,088,752.00

		Activity		Grant Goals		100 Salaries		200 Employee Benefits		300 Contracted Services		500 Purchased Services		600 Supplies		730 Equipment		760 Vehicles		Total

		Classroom Teacher Desk (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Classroom Bulletin Board (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Teaching Chair (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Classroom Teacher Desk Chair (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Blocks (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Classroom Reading Corner Setup (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$13,000.00						$13,000.00

		Classroom Flexible Seating (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Classroom Shelving (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,500.00						$2,500.00

		Classroom Student Work Station (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Student Desks (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$35,000.00						$35,000.00

		Classroom Lectern (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Classroom Dry Erasable Board (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Classroom Filing Cabinet (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00						$1,500.00

		Office File Credenza (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Office Desk Chair (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Office Desk (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Furniture Delivery and Installation		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		95% Group Phonics Core Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00						$20,000.00

		95% Group Phonics Professional Development (7 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$20,000.00								$20,000.00

		95% Group Phonics Instructional Coaching Services (7 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development						$45,000.00										$45,000.00

		Step Up to Writing Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Step Up To Writing Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development								$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Handwriting without Tears Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00						$3,500.00

		Big Ideas Math Curriculum Workbooks and Material (5 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Mystery Science Curriculum Workbooks and Material (7 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Conscious Discipline Professional Development (4 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$1,250.00								$1,250.00

		SPARK 3 - 4 Physical Education Curriculum		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$298.00						$298.00

		Confratute Professional Development (16 staff)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$55,000.00								$55,000.00

		Classroom  Phones (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,500.00						$1,500.00

		Classroom Interactive Whiteboards (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Classroom & Office Printers (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Classroom and Counselor Laptops (5)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$7,000.00						$7,000.00

		Classroom Docking Stations (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$800.00						$800.00

		Classroom Document Cameras (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$1,250.00						$1,250.00

		Classroom Voice Amplifiers (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$250.00						$250.00

		Classroom Laptops  + Cart (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$50,000.00						$50,000.00

		Classroom Printer Ink Toner (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$250.00						$250.00

		Wireless Access Points (10)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Copier Machine		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$7,000.00						$7,000.00

		Classroom Student Headphone Set (4 sets)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Cafeteria Student Mobile Tables (6)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$20,000.00						$20,000.00

		Cafeteria Outdoor Student Picnic Tables (10)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00						$15,000.00

		AVID Summer Institute Professional Development (16)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$28,000.00								$28,000.00

		Classroom Bins and Novels (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$3,500.00						$3,500.00

		Classroom Set of Merriam Webster Language Reference Set (6 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$4,500.00						$4,500.00

		Classroom Set of Basic Calculators & Storage (4)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		IXL Learning System (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,500.00								$2,500.00

		NWEA Map Growth Exam (4 classrooms)		Goal 1:Academic Performance								$2,000.00								$2,000.00

		Library Flex Furniture Seating		Goal 4:Enrichment										$30,000.00						$30,000.00

		Library Mobile Shelving 		Goal 4:Enrichment										$15,000.00						$15,000.00

		Library Novels		Goal 4:Enrichment										$30,000.00						$30,000.00

		Library Circulation Software		Goal 4:Enrichment										$2,000.00						$2,000.00

		Music Classroom Risers (4)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$18,000.00						$18,000.00

		Music Classroom Speaker and Microphone Set (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$7,000.00						$7,000.00

		Music Acoustic Wall Panels		Goal 4:Enrichment										$4,000.00						$4,000.00

		Interior Door Mats (5)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$750.00						$750.00

		Informational Materials		Goal 2:Enrollment										$5,000.00						$5,000.00

		Postage		Goal 2:Enrollment										$1,000.00						$1,000.00

		Outreach Consultant		Goal 2:Enrollment						$30,000.00										$30,000.00

		Purchase of 14-Passenger Vans (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment														$150,000.00		$150,000.00

		Purchase of 60-Passenger School Bus (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment														$239,404.00		$239,404.00

		School Raised Garden Beds & Tools for Enrichment (8)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		3rd Grade Classroom Consumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00						$20,000.00

		4th Grade Classrom Comsumables (2)		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$20,000.00						$20,000.00

		3rd Grade Microscope and Storage Set (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		4th Grade Microscope and Storage Set (1)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$10,000.00						$10,000.00

		Makerspace Portable Cart & Supplies (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		STEM Portable Cart & Supplies (2)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Sound Wall Professional Development (16)		Goal 3:Professional Development								$4,000.00								$4,000.00

		Apple IPAD Applications		Goal 1:Academic Performance										$2,500.00						$2,500.00

		Playground Mobile Bleachers (6)		Goal 4:Enrichment										$20,000.00						$20,000.00

		Counselor Second Step Curriculum		Goal 4:Enrichment										$3,000.00						$3,000.00

		Counselor ASCA National Conference Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development								$3,000.00								$3,000.00

		Counselor OSCA Conference Professional Development		Goal 3:Professional Development								$500.00								$500.00

		Counselor Classroom Manipulatives		Goal 4:Enrichment										$5,000.00						$5,000.00
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1. Dashboard: Enter the name of the school in the Green Area.

a. This tab has instructions for fillng out the template

b. This tab also provides a summary of all expenses from the other tabs to assist you in
planning

2. Goals: Enter your goals from Section I C in the Green Areas, if you have less than 5 goals,
leave those sections blank.

2. Goal Title: give the goal a short title that will allow you to refer to it in other pages

b. Goal Narrative: This is the full grant goal from Section Il C

3. Budget Tabs: There are three budget tabs, for Planning, Implementation year 1, and
Implementation year 2. Please add the activities that are described in your budget narrative and
use the OCAS object codes to separate costs by type.

2. Activity: A short description of the activity that should match up clearly with the budget
narrative.

b. Grant Goals: Connect each Activity to a Grant goal. By clicking in the dropdown arrow,
you should be able to choose from the 3-5 goals that you input on the grant tab, if not,
manually enter the goal that this activity is connected to.

c. OCAS Codes: Enter an amount for each OCAS code that s relevant to the expense.
Some expenses may have more than one code, for instance hiring staff would have a
100 Salary Expense as well as a 200 Employee Benefits Expense.

d. Totals: each line will automatically total and the area above each column will total by
OCAS Code. Al of this will total to the Dashboard Tab.








Dashboard

		Oklahoma CSP Sub-grant Reimbursement

		Harding Independence Charter District

				Planning Year 		Implementation Year 1		Implementation Year 2		Total

		100 Salaries		$54,484.24		$0.00		$0.00		$54,484.24

		200 Employee Benefits		$9,515.76		$0.00		$0.00		$9,515.76

		300 Contracted Services		$0.00		$3,819.00		$0.00		$3,819.00

		500 Purchased Services		$0.00		$95,631.00		$0.00		$95,631.00

		600 Supplies		$0.00		$396,674.45		$0.00		$396,674.45

		730 Equipment		$0.00		$6,000.00		$0.00		$6,000.00

		760 Vehicles		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		Total		$64,000.00		$502,124.45		$0.00		$566,124.45





Itemized Reimbursements

		Itemized Reimbursements

		Activity		Budget Year		Budget Category		Amount		Vendor		Invoice Number		Evidence Included

		Professional Development		Implementation Year 1		300 Contracted Services		$   120.00		95 Percent Group		INV151491		y

		Professional Development		Implementation Year 1		300 Contracted Services		$   1,899.00		Frog Street		33908		y

		Professional Development		Implementation Year 1		300 Contracted Services		$   1,800.00		Voyager Sopris Learning		7808923		y

		Insurance		Implementation Year 1		500 Purchased Services		$   95,631.00		The Hartford		17559166		y

		NNAT Tests for Gifted and Talented		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   730.10		NCS Pearson		26631738		y

		Classroom Printer and Ink Toner		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   101.55		Amazon		1 N7L-6WPH-1VJV		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   391.73		Didax		189101		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   1,970.10		Lexia Sopris Learning		150434		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   1,495.00		Mystery Science		251887		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   537.74		Amazon		IPJX-K3TP-VVO1XY7-V7M7-KTX1		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   43.98		Amazon		1339-YCQQ-3DKW		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   117.66		Amazon		1KT6-G9WF-7RND		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   214.72		aMAZON		1HJD-LJML-13GC		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   14,435.00		NWEA		109283		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   3,753.60		Cengage Leaning/Big Ideas Math		84225937		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   3,264.00		Cengage Learning/Big Ideas Math		84449967		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   3,264.00		Cengage Learning/Big Ideas Math		84459434		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   1,205.00		Mystery Science		18829		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   95.68		DIDAX		187351.2		y

		Basics: Kitchen Appliances		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   13,137.24		Market Source		123779		y

		Technology Integration		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   74,085.00		Quo Vadimus Tech		7691		y

		Classroom Furniture		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		$   160,560.50		KI Furniture		14634316		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $          16.14 		Lakeshore Learning		443211070324		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $     1,200.00 		Quavered		53976-1		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $     5,563.89 		Gopher		IN386729		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $        822.67 		Amazon		IPJX-K3TP-VVO6; ITQT-9K47-4JTN		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $     1,407.80 		Handwriting Without Tears		INV209938		y

		Curriculum Materials and Resources		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		 $     3,800.00 		IXL Learning		5498253		y

		Technology Integration		Implementation Year 1		600 Supplies		104461.35 		Quo Vadimus SYS Services		7635		y

		Front Office Operations: Equipment		Implementation Year 1		730 Equipment		$   6,000.00		Oklahoma Copier Solutions		330680		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   3,375.00		Judy Luster		2264, 2386		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   4.86		American Life		2428		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   271.24		BancFirst (Taxes)		2303, 2430		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   599.66		Teacher Retirement System		2437		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   5,416.68		Rachel Jones		2256, 2377		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   57.20		OSEEGIB (supplemental insurance)		2435		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   9.45		American United Life Insurance		2428		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   428.90		BancFirst (Taxes)		2303, 2430		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   972.84		Teacher Retirement System		2437		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   7,508.62		Rachel Dowell		2238, 2359		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   57.20		OSEEGIB (supplemental insurance)		2435		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   13.50		American United Life Insurance		2428		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   574.42		BancFirst (Taxes)		2303, 2430		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   1,334.58		Teacher Retirement System		2437		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   9,625.00		Judy Luster		2525, 2641, 2738, 2814, 2898		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   9.72		American Life		2638, 2848		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   415.20		BancFirst (Taxes)		2564, 2685, 2850, 2925		y

		Office Manager  (Registration)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   1,199.32		Teacher Retirement System		2692, 2857		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   13,541.70		Rachel Jones		2517, 2633, 2730, 2806, 2890		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   57.20		OSEEGIB (supplemental insurance)		2690		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   9.45		American United Life Insurance		2683		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   444.66		BancFirst (Taxes)		2564, 2685, 2564, 2850		y

		External Affairs and Communication Director (Outreach & Recruitment)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   1,036.06		Teacher Retirement System		2692, 2857		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		100 Salaries		$   15,017.24		Rachel Dowell		2498, 2613, 2717, 2790		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   57.20		OSEEGIB (supplemental insurance)		2690		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   13.50		American United Life Insurance		2683		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   574.42		BancFirst (Taxes)		2564, 2685		y

		Planning Year Lead (Curriculum & Practices Development)		Planning Year 		200 Employee Benefits		$   1,375.18		Teacher Retirement System		2692, 2857		y
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Title 1

		Title 1

				Budget		Claimed		Claimed (Oct - Nov)		Claimed (Dec)		Claimed (Jan- Feb)		Claimed (March - April)		Claimed (May - June)		To Be Claimed

		Counselor Salary (Linderer)		$73,000.00														$73,000.00

		Counselor Salary(Russell)		$72,000.00														$72,000.00

		Interventionist Salary (Ryan)		$52,153.91														$52,153.91

		Homeless		$2,000.00														$2,000.00

		Total		$199,153.91		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$199,153.91





























































Title 3, EL

		Title 1

				Budget		Claimed		Claimed (Oct - Nov)		Claimed (Dec)		Claimed (Jan- Feb)		Claimed (March - April)		Claimed (May - June)		To Be Claimed

		ELL Teacher Salary (Allen)		$63,255.25														$63,255.25



		Total		$63,255.25		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$63,255.25





























































Title 3-A

		Title 1

				Budget		Claimed		Claimed (Oct - Nov)		Claimed (Dec)		Claimed (Jan- Feb)		Claimed (March - April)		Claimed (May - June)		To Be Claimed

		EduSkills		$1,653.34														$1,653.34



		Total		$1,653.34		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.34





























































IDEA

		IDEA

				Budget		Claimed (Aug - Sep)		Claimed (Oct - Nov)		Claimed (Dec)		Claimed (Jan- Feb)		Claimed (March - April)		Claimed (May - June)		To Be Claimed

		Special Education Salary & Benefits (Shoaf)		$65,500.00		$10,299.44		$6,000.00										$49,200.56

		Special Education Salary & Benefits (Neal)		$65,500.00		$10,000.00		$6,000.00										$49,500.00

		Special Education Salary & Benefits (Easterling)		$40,193.38		$10,000.00		$3,180.33										$27,013.05

		Pemberton Services		$3,000.00		$2,145.00		$855.00										$0.00

		Chatterbox		$3,000.00		$2,310.00		$690.00										$0.00

		Total		$177,193.38		$34,754.44		$16,725.33		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$125,713.61























































School Resource Officer 376



				Budget		Claimed (Aug - Sep)		Claimed (Oct - Nov)		Claimed (Dec)		Claimed (Jan- Feb)		Claimed (March - April)		Claimed (May - June)		To Be Claimed

		Middle School Fencing		$22,499.57		$22,499.57												$0.00

		Middle School Door Access Control		$34,735.14														$34,735.14

		Camera Upgrade		$4,755.00														$4,755.00

		Door Key Upgrade		$10,852.00		$10,852.00												$0.00

		Door Repairs		$6,500.00														$6,500.00

		Elementary School Window Safety Tint		$12,520.00														$12,520.00

		Total		$91,861.71		$33,351.57		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$58,510.14























































